
85,071.00

77,265.00

320.00

360.00

536.10

$163,552.10

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

12,665.80

1,342.70

50.00

450.00

1,025.00

1,385.00

200.00

549.20

1,000.00

12,010.45

200.00

0.00

$30,878.15

$65,185.00

$2,685.00

$16,830.20

$279,130.45

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS PERMITS 195

Grand Total 790 $25,452,362

TOTAL ALTERATIONS PERMITS 172 $6,522,427

TOTAL WIRING PERMITS 108

TOTAL ZONING PERMITS 106

COMMERCIAL ROOFING 2 $114,748

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 1 $10,000

ANTENNA CABINET 2 $115,000

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 7 $2,346,000

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE 5 $16,648

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS 5 $147,624

RES - INSULATION 41 $171,941

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS 35 $425,538

RESIDENTIAL SIDING 2 $31,916

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING 18 $241,231

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION 45 $2,796,281

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH 9 $105,500

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 1

TOTAL TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY 1

ALTERATIONS

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE 1

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING 1

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY PERMITS 33

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 20

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 10

MOBILE HOME 1

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL 2 $21,500

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION PERMITS 73 $18,929,935

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT 1 $15,000

SIGN 9 $16,995

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 24 $9,246,440

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED 37 $9,630,000

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From January 01, 2022 To January 31, 2022

No. Issued Est Cost Fees Paid to Date

NEW CONSTRUCTION



Date Street Name Est. Cost Fees Paid to Date

TOWN OF PLYMOUTH

DEPARTMENT OF INSPECTIONAL SERVICES

Permits Issued From January 01, 2022 To January 31, 2022

Owner Parcel ID No. Description of Work

NEW CONSTRUCTION

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

1/4 CHEVAL LLC 063000017052 82 SEABISCUIT DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO AND A HALF (2.5) 

STORY SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE WITH IN 

LAW SUITE - 1ST FLOOR 36' X 44', 12' X 8', 4' 

X 2'6"; THREE (3) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 

24' X 36'; 16' X 12' SCREEN PORCH; 12' X 10' 

DECK, 12' X 10'DECK; 26' X 5'6" PORCH 

WITH 2' X 13'6" STEPS; WALKOUT - 2ND 

FLOOR 36'X 44', 5'6" X 16', 4' X 2'6", 36' X 24'; 

4' X 10'6" BALCONY (APP175976)(Z20211482) 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE- SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-509 - 

WELL SIGNOFF REQUIREDPRIOR TO 

OCCUPANCY

$460,000 $5,764.00

Permit #: B20220005 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: CORREIA CONTRACTING 617-719-1460 30 LORING BOULEVARD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CORREIA PAUL

1/4 WHITMAN HOMES INC 077A000006051 5 SPYGLASS LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 44' X 35'; TWO (2)CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 25' X 26'; 8' X 35' 

PORCH WITH 9' X 3' STAIRS; 11' X 7' PORCH 

WITH STAIRS; WALKOUT - 2ND FLOOR 44' 

X 35', 23' X 18'6", 10 'X 6', 2' X 11' 

(APP176962)(Z20211612) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-581

$245,000 $4,655.00

Permit #: B20220006 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

1/4 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001434 27 WISTERIA ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 31'2" X 24'6", 16'X 2', 19' 

X 18', 12' 21'6"; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 12' X 21'6", 12' X 24'; 4' X 19' PORCH 

WITH 1' X 4' STEP; 12' X 12' DECK WITH 4' X 

4' LANDING AND 4' X 14' STAIRS; 

WALKOUT - 2ND FLOOR 16'2" X 21', 15' X20' 

(APP177223)(Z20211661) SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$220,000 $2,622.00

Permit #: B20220007 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973



1/6 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052019 23 KARA`S WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 36' X 28'; TWO (2)CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 28' X 36'; 4' X 6' 

PORCH WITH 2' X 6' STEP; 10' X16' DECK 

WITH 3' X 4' STEPS - 2ND FLOOR 29'6" X 28', 

4' X 14', 1'6" X8', 23'6" X 26', 19'6" X 2', 3'6" X 

22' (APP174563)(Z20211249) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-474.

$300,000 $3,565.00

Permit #: B20220008 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

1/10 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052009 12 KARA`S WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE 36' X 28', 16' X 14'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 26' X 28'; 8'[ X 28' 

PORCH WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 13'X 16' DECK 

WITH 3' X 4' STEPS; 2' X 5' FIREPLACE - 2ND 

FLOOR 23'6" X 24', 19'6" X 2', 3'6" X 22', 31' X 

28', 3'6" X 14', 1'6" X 8', 5' X 

8'(APP174565)(Z20211251) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-474

$300,000 $4,079.00

Permit #: B20220009 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

1/10 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038014 79 ELBOW POND LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 32' X 27'6", 26' X10', 18' 

X 25'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 24' 

X 24'; 14'6" X 17'6" DECK; 6'6" X 28' PORCH 

WITH 2' X 9' STEPS; WALKOUT BASEMENT - 

2ND FLOOR 32' X 28' 

(APP176412)(Z20211556) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT B-615.

$300,000 $3,516.00

Permit #: B20220010 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: MIKE AND TONY ELBOW POND LLC508-400-9216 4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GOODMAN MICHAEL P

1/10 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011426 23 DAWN`S LIGHT CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE  WITH FINISHED BASEMENT - 16' X 

24', 4' X 29', 15' X 8', 14'6" X 21' - 1ST FLOOR 

44' X 37', 16' X 48'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 26'6"; 28' X 11' DECK WITH 4' 

X 4' LANDING WITH 4' X 14' STAIRS; 12' X 

12'6" COVERED ENTRY 

(APP175341)(Z20211398) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$945,000 $4,487.00

Permit #: B20220012 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP. 508-420-4424 214 COTUIT ROAD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: MACKENZIE GLENN



1/10 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010561 7 MORNING STROLL CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY HOUSE WITH 

FINISHED BASEMENT - 13'6"  X 22', 21' X 

11'6", 4' X 12'6" - 1ST FLOOR 18' X 28', 14'6" X 

11'6", 17' X 34', 17' X 18'6", 11' X 5'; TWO (2) 

CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 23' X 24'; 7'6" X 5', 

6' X 5' PORCH WITH 6' X 2' STAIRS; 

WALKOUT BASEMENT 

(APP177203)(Z20211654) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$945,000 $2,888.00

Permit #: B20220013 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP. 508-420-4424 214 COTUIT ROAD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: MACKENZIE GLENN

1/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001436 31 WISTERIA ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE - FINISHED BASEMENT 18' X 28',9'4" 

X 19', 23' X 15'6", 4'4" X 18'8"; WALKOUT - 

1ST FLOOR 4' X 24', 4' X 19', 19' X 30', 8' X 3', 

9'6" X 25', 18' X 28'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 24' X 23', 10'2" X 3'3"; 9' X 4' 

COVERED PORCH WITH 10 'X 10' STEP; 132' 

X 12' DECK WITH 4' X 4' LANDING AND 4' X 

14' STAIRS; 1' X 7' BAY WINDOW - 2ND 

FLOOR 19' X 33', 21' X 23' 

(APP77268)(Z20211665)- SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$320,000 $4,843.00

Permit #: B20220031 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

1/14 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006074 51 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE - FINISHED BASEMENT 23'6"X 38', 

3'6" X 6'6" - 1ST FLOOR 34' X 38', 18' X 12', 2' 

X 11', 14' X 6'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 20' X 20'6"; 4' X 6', 6' X 18' PORCH 

WITH 2'X 6' STEPS; 12' X 12' DECK WITH 4' X 

4' STEPS; 8' X3' BAY WINDOW; 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP174428)(Z20211216) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B-581.

$225,000 $3,304.00

Permit #: B20220032 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

1/14 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006075 49 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE - FINISHED BASEMENT 29' X 32' - 

1ST FLOOR 40' X 32', 10' X 12'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 20 'X 20'; 5' X 12' 

PORCH WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 12' X 12' DECK 

WITH 11' X 4' STEPS; WALKOUT 

BASEMENT (APP174427)(ZZ20211217) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #B-581

$250,000 $2,992.00

Permit #: B20220033 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK



1/20 BOTTE JAMES G 123000000G006 36 BLUEBERRY ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 38' X 24', 2' X 10'; 6' X 4' 

STOOP WITH 5' X 4' STEPS; 10' X 20' DECK 

WITH 4' X 4' LANDING AND 10' X 4' STEPS; 

WALKOUT BASEMENT - 2ND FLOOR 38' X 

24', 2' X 10' (APP177780)(Z20220026) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$350,000 $2,164.00

Permit #: B20220052 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 80 GUNNING POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

1/20 BARRY C TASSINARI CONSTRUCTION089000015014 21 PERRINGTON WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 27'6" X 38', 12' X15', 

19'6" X 15', 17'6" X 12'6", 21' X 6'; TWO (2) 

CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 26' X 24'; 38' X 6', 

14' X 6', 14' X 6' PORCH WITH 1' X 14' STEP 

AND3' X 6' STEPS; 12' X 25'6" DECK WITH 4' 

X 14' STEPS; WALKOUT BASEMENT- 2ND 

FLOOR 28' X 38', 1'6" X 14' 

(APP176540)(Z20211580) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #B-524 - WELL SIGNOFF 

FROM HEALTH DEPARTMENT REQUIRED 

PRIOR TO OCCUPANCY.

$300,000 $4,361.00

Permit #: B20220054 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: TASSINARI CONSTRUCTION INC.508-747-2255 120 COURT ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TASSINARI BARRY

1/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001477 9 LOTUS DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE - FINISHED BASEMENT 16' X 17',7' X 

20', 5' X 7', 4' X 16' - 1ST FLOOR 32' X 38'6", 15' 

X 8'6", 13' X 34', 8' X 28'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 22' X 22'; 12' X 15' 

SUNROOM; 12' X 13' DECK WITH 2' X 4' 

STEPS; 8' X 8' PORCH WITH 1' X 9' STEP; 6'6" 

X 5'6" BULKHEAD (APP177586)(Z20211731) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$394,680 $3,473.00

Permit #: B20220055 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

1/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001513 8 LOTUS DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE - FINISHED BASEMENT 16' X 17',7' X 

20', 11' X 7'6", 4' X 16' - 1ST FLOOR 32' X 38'6", 

13' X 34', 15' X 8'6", 8' X 28'; TWO (2) CAR 

ATTACHED GARAGE 22' X 22', 8' X 8' 

PORCH WITH 1' X 9' STEPS; 12' X 15' 

SUNROOM; 12' X 13' DECK WITH 4' X 4' 

LANDING WITH 4' X 14' STAIRS 

(APP177505)(Z20211732) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$394,680 $3,549.00

Permit #: B20220056 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M



1/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001476 7 LOTUS DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE - FINISHED BASEMENT 16' X 16',13' 

X 7' - 1ST FLOOR 32' X 38'6", 15' X 8'6", 13' X 

34', 8' X 28'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 22' X 22'; 8' X 8' PORCH WITH 1' X 

9' STEP; 12' X 15' SUNROOM; 12' X 13' DECK 

WITH 2' X 4' STEPS; 6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD 

(APP177584)(Z20211733) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$394,680 $3,310.00

Permit #: B20220057 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

1/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001515 4 LOTUS DRIVE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 44' X 28', 13' X 4', 15' X 

12'6", 7' X 8'6"; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 22' X 20'; 7' X4' PORCH WITH 7' X 1' 

STEP; 12'  X 19' SUNROOM; 12' X 12' DECK 

WITH 2' X 4' STEPS; 5'6" X 6'6" BULKHEAD - 

2ND FLOOR 12'6" X 15'6", 9'6" X 4'6", 9'6" X 9', 

11'6" X 11', 12' X 14'6" 

(APP177581)(Z20211736) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$365,608 $3,096.00

Permit #: B20220058 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

1/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001516 2 LOTUS DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE - FINISHED BASEMENT 16' X 16'6", 

7' X 13' - 1ST FLOOR 13' X 34', 8' X 28', 32' X 

38'6", 15' X 8'6"; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 22' X 22'; 8' X 8' PORCH WITH 1' X 

9' STEP; 12' X 15' SUNROOM; 12' X 13' DECK 

WITH 2' X 4' STEPS; 6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD 

(APP177579)(Z20211730) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$394,680 $3,317.00

Permit #: B20220059 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

1/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001474 3 LOTUS DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE - FINISHED BASEMENT 16' X 

17',6'11" X 20'2", 4'11" X 7'2", 3'8" X 16'2" - 1ST 

FLOOR 32' X 38'6", 13' X 34', 8' X 28'; TWO (2) 

CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 22' X 22'; 8' X 8' 

PORCH WITH 1' X 9' STEP; 14' X 11'6" 

SUNROOM; 13' X 12' DECK WITH 2' X 4' 

STEPS; 6'6" X 5'6" BULKHEAD 

(APP177580)(Z20211729) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$394,680 $3,347.00

Permit #: B20220060 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M



1/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001514 6 LOTUS DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE - FINISHED BASEMENT 16' X 16',7' X 

13' - 1ST FLOOR 13' X 34', 8' X 28', 32' X 38'6", 

8'6" X 15'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 22' X 22'; 8' X 8' PORCH WITH 1' X 

9' STEP; 12' X 15' SUNROOM; 12' X 13' DECK 

WITH 4' X 4' LANDING WITH 4' X 8' STEPS; 

WALKOUT BASEMENT 

(APP177583)(Z20211734) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$394,680 $3,314.00

Permit #: B20220061 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

1/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001475 5 LOTUS DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE 32' X 44', 12' X 22', 15' X 11', 9' X 11'; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 20' X 20' GARAGE; 

9' X 4' PORCH WITH9' X 1' STEP; 12' X 12' 

SUNROOM; 12' X 10' DECK WITH 2' X 4' 

STEPS; 5'6" X 6'6" BULKHEAD 

(APP177582)(Z20211735) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$360,000 $2,689.00

Permit #: B20220062 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

1/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001506 6 TOWERING TREES ROAD CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE 24' X 44', 20' X 22', 6' X 14'; TWO (2) 

CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 22' X 22'; 12' X 14' 

SUNROOM; 12' X 12' DECK WITH 4' X 4' 

LANDING WITH 4' X 6' STEPS; 6' X 8' PORCH 

WITH 1' X 8' STEP (APP177577)(Z20211739) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$346,376 $2,472.00

Permit #: B20220063 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

1/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001507 4 TOWERING TREES ROAD CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE 25'6" X 20', 9' X 22', 13'6" X17', 9' X 11', 

24'6" X 24'; TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED 

GARAGE 22' X 22'; 6'X 8' PORCH WITH 1' X 9' 

STEP; 12' X 12' DECK; 12' X 14' SUNROOM, 4' 

X4' LANDING WITH 4' X 14' STEPS; 

WALKOUT BASEMENT 

(APP177578)(Z20211738) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$346,376 $2,544.00

Permit #: B20220064 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M



1/21

24

LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006090 44 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE $4,720.00

Permit #: B20220065 Date Issued: 01/21/2022

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $9,246,440 $85,071.00

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY DETACHED 

HOUSE - FINISHED BASEMENT 31'6" X 46', 

6'6" X 14', 13' X 2' - 1ST FLOOR 32' X 30', 25' X 

14', 14' X 16', 8' X 22', 11'6" X 20', 12'6" X 12'; 

TWO (2) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 24' X 24'; 

12'6" X 8', 6' X 20' PORCH; 14' X 16' THREE (3) 

SEASON PORCH WITH 4' X 4' LANDING 

AND 4' X 7' STAIRS; WALKOUT 

BASEMSNET (APP174424)(Z20211220) - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #B-581.

$300,000

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 24 $9,246,440 $85,071.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - BUILDING PERMIT

1/3 BLDG TEMP OWNER 006000062J701 701 SCHOONER WAY CONSTRUCT THREE (3) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM: 

GROUND LEVEL - 36' X 11', 15' X 12', 13'6" X 

4'6"; ONE (1) CAR GARAGE UNDER 21' X 12' - 

1ST FLOOR - 38' X 23'6", 13'6" X 4'6", 2' X 12'; 

8' X 12' DECK WITH 5' X 4'6" LANDING AND 

2' X 4'6" STAIRS - 2ND FLOOR - 38' X 23'6", 

13'6" X 4'6", 2' X 12'; 8' X 12' BALCONY 

(APP170484)(Z20210489) SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3065

$850,000 $3,007.00

Permit #: B20220000 Date Issued: 01/03/2022

Contractor: D'ANGELO INC 508-586-8456 323 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: FAMULARO FRANK

1/3 BLDG TEMP OWNER 006000062J702 702 SCHOONER WAY CONSTRUCT THREE (3) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM: 

GROUND LEVEL - 36' X 11', 15' X 12', 13'6" X 

4'6"; ONE (1) CAR GARAGE UNDER 21' X 12' - 

1ST FLOOR - 38' X 23'6", 2' X 13'6", 6' X 13'6"; 

8' X 10' DECK; 2ND FLOOR - 38' X 23'6", 2' X 

13'6" X 6' X 13'6"; 8' X 10' BALCONY 

(APP170483)(Z20210490) SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3065

$850,000 $3,071.00

Permit #: B20220001 Date Issued: 01/03/2022

Contractor: D'ANGELO INC 508-586-8456 323 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: FAMULARO FRANK



1/4 BLDG TEMP OWNER 006000062J703 703 SCHOONER WAY CONSTRUCT THREE (3) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM: 

GROUND LEVEL - 36' X 11', 6' X 13'6"; ONE 

(1) CAR GARAGE UNDER 21' X 12' - 1ST 

FLOOR - 38' X 23'6",6' X 13'6", 2' X 13'6"; 8' X 

18' DECK WITH 5' X 4'6" LANDING AND 4' X 

4'6" STAIRS; 2ND FLOOR - 38' X 23'6", 2' X 

13'6"X 6' X 13'6"; 8' X 10' BALCONY 

(APP170481)(Z20210491) SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3065

$850,000 $3,176.00

Permit #: B20220002 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: D'ANGELO INC 508-586-8456 323 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: FAMULARO FRANK

1/4 BLDG TEMP OWNER 006000062J704 704 SCHOONER WAY CONSTRUCT THREE (3) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM: 

GROUND LEVEL - 17'6" X 12', 43'6" X 8', 10'6" 

X 3'; ONE (1) CAR GARAGE UNDER 21' X 12' - 

2ND FLOOR - 23' X 41'6", 16'6" X 27', 21' X 

10'6", 2' X 7', 2' X 7', 2' X 8'6", 6'6" X 4'6", 6'6" X 

4'6"; 8' X 12' BALCONY 

(APP170479)(Z20210492) SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #3065

$850,000 $2,632.00

Permit #: B20220003 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: D'ANGELO INC 508-586-8456 323 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: FAMULARO FRANK

1/4 BLDG TEMP OWNER 006000062J705 705 SCHOONER WAY CONSTRUCT THREE (3) STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY ATTACHED CONDOMINIUM: 

GROUND LEVEL - 16'6" X 12', 43'6" X 8', 6' X 

10'6", 6'6" X 4'6", 6'6" X 4'6";ONE (1) CAR 

GARAGE UNDER 21' X 12' - 1ST FLOOR - 23' 

X 41'6", 16'6" X27', 21' X 10'6", 2' X7', 2' X 7', 2' 

X 8'6", 6'6" X 4'6", 6'6" X 4'6" ; 8' X 12' DECK 

WITH 5' X 4'6" LANDING AND 11' X 4'6" 

STAIRS; (APP170478)(Z20210493) SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

#3065

$850,000 $2,783.00

Permit #: B20220004 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: D'ANGELO INC 508-586-8456 323 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: FAMULARO FRANK

1/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 054002B011009 5 OCEAN WALK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM UNIT - 42' X 22', 22' X 12'; 

ONE (1) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 18' X 12'; 

3'6" X 8' DECK WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 3' X 4' 

STOOP WITH 1' X 4' STEP; 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP176164)(Z20211677) - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOMINIUM - 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3439R

$140,000 $1,500.00

Permit #: B20220016 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT



1/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 054002B011012 11 OCEAN WALK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM UNIT - 42' X 22', 22' X 12'; 

ONE (1) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 18' X 12'; 

3'6" X 8' DECK WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 3' X 4' 

STOOP WITH 1' X 4' STEP; 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP176161)(Z20211674) - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOMINIUM - 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3439R

$140,000 $1,500.00

Permit #: B20220017 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

1/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 054002B011011 9 OCEAN WALK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM UNIT - 42' X 22', 22' X 12'; 

ONE (1) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 18' X 12'; 

3'6" X 8' DECK WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 3' X 4' 

STOOP WITH 1' X 4' STEP; 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP176162)(Z20211675) - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOMINIUM - 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3439R

$140,000 $1,500.00

Permit #: B20220018 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

1/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 054002B011010 7 OCEAN WALK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM UNIT - 42' X 22', 22' X 12'; 

ONE (1) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 18' X 12'; 

3'6" X 8' DECK WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 3' X 4' 

STOOP WITH 1' X 4' STEP; 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP176163)(Z20211676) - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOMINIUM - 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3439R - MODIFIED TO CHANGE 

ADDRESS 1/18/22 KH

$140,000 $1,500.00

Permit #: B20220019 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

1/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 054002B011014 17 OCEAN WALK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM UNIT - 42' X 22', 22' X 12'; 

ONE (1) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 18' X 12'; 

3'6" X 8' DECK WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 3' X 4' 

STOOP WITH 1' X 4' STEP; 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP176159)(Z20211672) - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOMINIUM - 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3439R

$140,000 $1,500.00

Permit #: B20220020 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT



1/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 054002B011015 19 OCEAN WALK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM UNIT - 42' X 22', 22' X 12'; 

ONE (1) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 18' X 12'; 

3'6" X 8' DECK WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 3' X 4' 

STOOP WITH 1' X 4' STEP; 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP176158)(Z20211671) - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOMINIUM - 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3439R

$140,000 $1,500.00

Permit #: B20220021 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

1/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 054002B011016 21 OCEAN WALK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM UNIT - 42' X 22', 22' X 12'; 

ONE (1) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 18' X 12'; 

3'6" X 8' DECK WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 3' X 4' 

STOOP WITH 1' X 4' STEP; 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP176157)(Z20211670) - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOMINIUM - 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3439R

$140,000 $1,500.00

Permit #: B20220022 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

1/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 054002B011001 8 OCEAN WALK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM UNIT - 42' X 22', 22' X 12'; 

ONE (1) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 18' X 12'; 

3'6" X 8' DECK WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 3' X 4' 

STOOP WITH 1' X 4' STEP; 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP176172)(Z20211685) - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOMINIUM - 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3439R

$140,000 $1,500.00

Permit #: B20220023 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

1/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 054002B011008 22 OCEAN WALK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM UNIT - 42' X 22', 22' X 12'; 

ONE (1) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 18' X 12'; 

3'6" X 8' DECK WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 3' X 4' 

STOOP WITH 1' X 4' STEP; 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP176165)(Z20211678) - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOMINIUM - 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3439R

$140,000 $1,500.00

Permit #: B20220024 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT



1/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 054002B011007 20 OCEAN WALK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM UNIT - 42' X 22', 22' X 12'; 

ONE (1) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 18' X 12'; 

3'6" X 8' DECK WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 3' X 4' 

STOOP WITH 1' X 4' STEP; 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP176166)(Z20211679) - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOMINIUM - 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3439R

$140,000 $1,500.00

Permit #: B20220025 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

1/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 054002B011006 18 OCEAN WALK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM UNIT - 42' X 22', 22' X 12'; 

ONE (1) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 18' X 12'; 

3'6" X 8' DECK WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 3' X 4' 

STOOP WITH 1' X 4' STEP; 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP176167)(Z20211680) - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOMINIUM - 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3439R

$140,000 $1,500.00

Permit #: B20220026 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

1/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 054002B011005 16 OCEAN WALK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM UNIT - 42' X 22', 22' X 12'; 

ONE (1) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 18' X 12'; 

3'6" X 8' DECK WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 3' X 4' 

STOOP WITH 1' X 4' STEP; 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP176168)(Z20211681) - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOMINIUM - 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3439R

$140,000 $1,500.00

Permit #: B20220027 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

1/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 054002B011004 14 OCEAN WALK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM UNIT - 42' X 22', 22' X 12'; 

ONE (1) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 18' X 12'; 

3'6" X 8' DECK WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 3' X 4' 

STOOP WITH 1' X 4' STEP; 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP176169)(Z20211682) - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOMINIUM - 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3439R

$140,000 $1,500.00

Permit #: B20220028 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT



1/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 054002B011003 12 OCEAN WALK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM UNIT - 42' X 22', 22' X 12'; 

ONE (1) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 18' X 12'; 

3'6" X 8' DECK WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 3' X 4' 

STOOP WITH 1' X 4' STEP; 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP176170)(Z20211683) - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOMINIUM - 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3439R

$140,000 $1,500.00

Permit #: B20220029 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

1/10 BLDG TEMP OWNER 054002B011002 10 OCEAN WALK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM UNIT - 42' X 22', 22' X 12'; 

ONE (1) CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 18' X 12'; 

3'6" X 8' DECK WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 3' X 4' 

STOOP WITH 1' X 4' STEP; 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP176171)(Z20211684) - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOMINIUM - 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3439R

$140,000 $1,500.00

Permit #: B20220030 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

1/14 BLDG TEMP OWNER 054002B011013 15 OCEAN WALK DRIVE CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ATTACHED 

CONDOMINIUM - FINISHED BASEMENT 18' 

X 34' - 1ST FLOOR 42' X 22', 22' X 12'; ONE (1) 

CAR ATTACHED GARAGE 18' X 12'; 3'6" X 8' 

DECK WITH 2' X 8' STEPS; 3' X 4' FRONT 

STOOP WITH 1' X 4' STEP; 5'6" X 6'6" 

BULKHEAD (APP176160)(Z20211673) - 

SINGLE FAMILY CONDOMINIUM - 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #3439R - MODIFIED TO CHANGE 

ADDRESS 1/18/22 KH

$160,000 $2,112.00

Permit #: B20220034 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

1/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004333 12 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 7'6" X 13', 

7'6" X 5', 3' X 18'6", 13'6" X 28'6"; TWO (2) 

CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 20'6"; 7'6" X 6' 

STOOP WITH 4'6" X 5' STAIRS; 14' X 10' 

DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 44' 

(APP177423)(Z20211715) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$195,000 $2,331.00

Permit #: B20220035 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P



1/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004334 10 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 7'6" X 13', 

7'6" X 5', 3' X 18'6", 13'6" X 28'6"; TWO (2) 

CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 20'6"; 7'6" X 6' 

STOOP WITH 4'6" X 5' STAIRS; 14' X 10' 

DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 44' 

(APP177424)(Z20211716) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$195,000 $2,331.00

Permit #: B20220036 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

1/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004330 18 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 7'6" X 13', 

7'6" X 5', 3' X 18'6", 13'6" X 28'6"; TWO (2) 

CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 20'6"; 7'6" X 6' 

STOOP WITH 4'6" X 5' STAIRS; 14' X 10' 

DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 44' 

(APP177420)(Z20211714) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$195,000 $2,331.00

Permit #: B20220037 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

1/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004329 20 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 7'6" X 13', 

7'6" X 5', 3' X 18'6", 13'6" X 28'6"; TWO (2) 

CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 20'6"; 7'6" X 6' 

STOOP WITH 4'6" X 5' STAIRS; 14' X 10' 

DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 44' 

(APP177419)(Z20211713) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$195,000 $2,331.00

Permit #: B20220038 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

1/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004338 25 DAISY LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 7'6" X 13', 

7'6" X 5', 3' X 18'6", 13'6" X 28'6"; TWO (2) 

CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 20'6"; 7'6" X 6' 

STOOP WITH 4'6" X 5' STAIRS; 14' X 10' 

DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 44' 

(APP177422)(Z20211722) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$195,000 $2,331.00

Permit #: B20220039 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

1/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004337 27 DAISY LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 7'6" X 13', 

7'6" X 5', 3' X 18'6", 13'6" X 28'6"; TWO (2) 

CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 20'6"; 7'6" X 6' 

STOOP WITH 4'6" X 5' STAIRS; 14' X 10' 

DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 44' 

(APP177427)(Z20211721) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$195,000 $2,331.00

Permit #: B20220040 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P



1/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004341 19 DAISY LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 7'6" X 13', 

7'6" X 5', 3' X 18'6", 13'6" X 28'6"; TWO (2) 

CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 20'6"; 7'6" X 6' 

STOOP WITH 4'6" X 5' STAIRS; 14' X 10' 

DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 44' 

(APP177437)(Z20211723) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$195,000 $2,331.00

Permit #: B20220041 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

1/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004342 17 DAISY LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 7'6" X 13', 

7'6" X 5', 3' X 18'6", 13'6" X 28'6"; TWO (2) 

CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 20'6"; 7'6" X 6' 

STOOP WITH 4'6" X 5' STAIRS; 14' X 10' 

DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 44' 

(APP177432)(Z20211724) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$195,000 $2,331.00

Permit #: B20220042 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

1/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004332 14 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 10' X 4', 15'6" 

X 3'6", 17'6" X 2'6", 24' X 21'6", 8'6" X 1'6", 8' X 

6'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 

12'5" X 4', 22' X 1'; 5' X 9' STOOP WITH 5'X 5' 

STAIRS; 11' X 9' DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 

16', 22' X 8', 24' X 16', 1'6" X 6', 15' X 8', 8' X .5' 

(APP177422)(Z20211711) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$195,000 $2,417.00

Permit #: B20220043 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

1/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004335 8 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 10' X 4', 15'6" 

X 3'6", 17'6" X 2'6", 24' X 21'6", 8'6" X 1'6", 8' X 

6'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 

12'5" X 4', 22' X 1'; 5' X 9' STOOP WITH 5'X 5' 

STAIRS; 11' X 9' DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 

16', 22' X 8', 24' X 16', 1'6" X 6', 15' X 8', 8' X .5' 

(APP177425)(Z20211712) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$195,000 $2,417.00

Permit #: B20220044 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P



1/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004331 16 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 10' X 4', 15'6" 

X 3'6", 17'6" X 2'6", 24' X 21'6", 8'6" X 1'6", 8' X 

6'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 

12'5" X 4', 22' X 1'; 5' X 9' STOOP WITH 5'X 5' 

STAIRS; 11' X 9' DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 

16', 22' X 8', 24' X 16', 1'6" X 6', 15' X 8', 8' X .5' 

(APP177421)(Z20211710) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$195,000 $2,417.00

Permit #: B20220045 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

1/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004328 22 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 10' X 4', 15'6" 

X 3'6", 17'6" X 2'6", 24' X 21'6", 8'6" X 1'6", 8' X 

6'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 

12'5" X 4', 22' X 1'; 5' X 9' STOOP WITH 5'X 5' 

STAIRS; 11' X 9' DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 

16', 22' X 8', 24' X 16', 1'6" X 6', 15' X 8', 8' X .5' 

(APP177418)(Z20211709) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$195,000 $2,417.00

Permit #: B20220046 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

1/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004339 23 DAISY LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 10' X 4', 15'6" 

X 3'6", 17'6" X 2'6", 24' X 21'6", 8'6" X 1'6", 8' X 

6'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 

12'5" X 4', 22' X 1'; 5' X 9' STOOP WITH 5'X 5' 

STAIRS; 11' X 9' DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 

16', 22' X 8', 24' X 16', 1'6" X 6', 15' X 8', 8' X .5' 

(APP177429)(Z20211718) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$195,000 $2,417.00

Permit #: B20220047 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

1/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004336 29 DAISY LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 10' X 4', 15'6" 

X 3'6", 17'6" X 2'6", 24' X 21'6", 8'6" X 1'6", 8' X 

6'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 

12'5" X 4', 22' X 1'; 5' X 9' STOOP WITH 5'X 5' 

STAIRS; 11' X 9' DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 

16', 22' X 8', 24' X 16', 1'6" X 6', 15' X 8', 8' X .5' 

(APP177426)(Z20211717) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$195,000 $2,417.00

Permit #: B20220048 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P



1/14
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ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004340 21 DAISY LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 10' X 4', 15'6" 

X 3'6", 17'6" X 2'6", 24' X 21'6", 8'6" X 1'6", 8' X 

6'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 

12'5" X 4', 22' X 1'; 5' X 9' STOOP WITH 5'X 5' 

STAIRS; 11' X 9' DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 

16', 22' X 8', 24' X 16', 1'6" X 6', 15' X 8', 8' X .5' 

(APP177430)(Z20211719) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$195,000 $2,417.00

Permit #: B20220049 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

1/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004343 15 DAISY LANE $2,417.00

Permit #: B20220050 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

BUILDING PERMIT - COUNT $9,630,000 $77,265.00

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ATTACHED 

TOWNHOUSE - LOWER LEVEL 10' X 4', 15'6" 

X 3'6", 17'6" X 2'6", 24' X 21'6", 8'6" X 1'6", 8' X 

6'; TWO (2) CAR GARAGE UNDER 24' X 16', 

12'5" X 4', 22' X 1'; 5' X 9' STOOP WITH 5'X 5' 

STAIRS; 11' X 9' DECK - UPPER LEVEL 24' X 

16', 22' X 8', 24' X 16', 1'6" X 6', 15' X 8', 8' X .5' 

(APP177433)(Z20211720) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$195,000

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 37 $9,630,000 $77,265.00

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT

1/10 LEECH WILLIAM F 120000012000Z 15 QUIET HOLLOW $320.00

Permit #: B20220015 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: LEECH WILLIAM 929-810-7672 PO BOX 212 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT $15,000 $320.00

DETACHED GARAGE/CARPORT - COUNT 1 $15,000 $320.00

CONSTRUCT 16' X 20' DETACHED GARAGE 

(APP177504)(Z20211697) - RESIDENTIAL 

PROPERTY.

$15,000

SIGN - NON-RES FREE STANDING

1/10 COURTYARD REALTY TRUST II019000226001 15 SANDWICH STREET INSTALL ONE (1) FRONT FACADE SIGN 72" 

X 36" (18 SF)- NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION- ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN- SIBJECT TO HISTORIC 

DISCTRICT APPROVAL #22-15. FINAL 

INPSECTION REQUIRED

$5,000 $40.00

Permit #: B20220011 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: RODS HOME IMPROVEMENT AND DESIGN781-389-2901 97 BEACH STREET 

MALDEN, MA 02148Tradesman: RIVERA RODERICK



1/20 JPC/PLYMOUTH REALTY TRUST017000008000 14 SAMOSET STREET INSTALL ONE (1) FREESTANDING SIGN 

"JACK CONWAY" 38" X 35" (9

SF) NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION - HALO 

LIT ONLY - ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE 

DOWN FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,150 $40.00

Permit #: B20220053 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: SIGN DESIGN INC 508-580-0094 170 LIBERTY ST 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: FERRIGNO RALPH JR

1/25 THERRIEN PROPERTIES LLC 017000142000 39 COURT STREET INSTALL FACADE SIGN "FOOD COURT" 

141" x 24" (24SF); NO INTERAL 

ILLUMINATION ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN; FINAL INSPECTION 

REGUIRED - SUBJECT HISTORIC DISTRICT 

APPROVAL

$1,300 $40.00

Permit #: B20220066 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/25 THERRIEN PROPERTIES LLC 017000142000 39 COURT STREET INSTALL HANGING SIGN "CRAFT 

KITCHEN" 36" X 38" (9.5SF); NO INTERAL 

ILLUMINATION ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN; FINAL INSPECTION 

REGUIRED - SUBJECT HISTORIC DISTRICT 

APPROVAL

$900 $40.00

Permit #: B20220067 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/25 SCRANTON HOLDINGS CORP 105000001029 101 CARVER ROAD INSTALL FACADE SIGN "HIGH LIMB 

TAPROOM & CIDERY" 132" X 63" (57.75 SF) - 

HALO LIT SIGNAGE SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT #4032- 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED - MODIFIED 

1/31/22 KH

$3,500 $40.00

Permit #: B20220068 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/28 MANOMET GULF INC 048000003A002 731 STATE ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) ATTACHED FACADE 

SIGN "FOREIGN & DOMESTIC AUTO 

REPAIR"10 'X 2' (20 SF) 

(APP177991)(Z20220051) - NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINE DOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$495 $40.00

Permit #: B20220069 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: JIM DID IT SIGN CO 617-308-5712 10 DRAPER STREET 

WOBURN, MA 01801

1/28 MANOMET GULF INC 048000003A002 731 STATE ROAD INSTALL TWO (2) CANOPY FACADE SIGNS 

"ELLA'S GAS" 4' X 4' (16 SF) 

(APP177991)(Z20220051) - NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION. ALL LIGHTING MUST 

SHINEDOWN. FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$700 $40.00

Permit #: B20220070 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: JIM DID IT SIGN CO 617-308-5712 10 DRAPER STREET 

WOBURN, MA 01801



1/28
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MANOMET GULF INC 048000003A002 731 STATE ROAD INSTALL THREE (3) NEW PYLON SIGNS 

"ELLA' GAS" 30" X 30" (6.25 SF), "FOREIGN & 

DOMESTIC AUTO REPAIR" 30" X 17" (3.5 

SF), AND "INSPECTIONS 30" X 10" (3 SF) 

FOR11.8 SF TOTAL (APP177991)(Z20220051) - 

NO INTERNAL ILLUMINATION. ALL 

LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

Contractor: JIM DID IT SIGN CO 617-308-5712 10 DRAPER STREET 

WOBURN, MA 01801

$1,750 $40.00

Permit #: B20220071 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

LONG POND ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) FACADE SIGN 144" 23.5" 

(23.5 SF) "SNATCHED BEAUTY BAR" 

(APP178088)(Z20220068) - NO INTERAL 

ILLUMINATION - ALL LIGHTING 

MUSTSHINE DOWN - FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$1,200 $40.00

Permit #: B20220072 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

1/28 REAGAN BRIGANTINE LLC 083000003016 38 

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $16,995 $360.00

SIGN - COUNT 9 $16,995 $360.00

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - NON-RES FREE STANDING

1/10 LEECH WILLIAM F 120000012000Z 15 QUIET HOLLOW DEMOLISH 20' X 16' DETACHED GARAGE 

(APP177504)(Z20211697) - RESIDENTIAL 

PROPERTY

$1,500 $96.00

Permit #: B20220014 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: LEECH WILLIAM 929-810-7672 PO BOX 212 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538

1/20 BOTTE JAMES G 123000000G006 36 BLUEBERRY ROAD $440.10

Permit #: B20220051 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 80 GUNNING POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

NON-RES FREE STANDING - COUNT $21,500 $536.10

DEMOLISH SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED 

HOUSE 18' X 42', 14' X 14'; 25' X 14'PORCH; 

15' X 7' STOOP, 6' X 6' STOOP WITH 6' X 3' 

STEPS AND 3' X 4' STEPS 

(APP177780)(Z20220026) - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$20,000

DEMO - ALL STRUCTURES - RESIDENTIAL - COUNT 2 $21,500 $536.10

TOTAL NEW CONSTRUCTION - COUNT $18,929,935 $163,552.10

CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

1/4 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001402 7 WOODHAVEN DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220003 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M



1/4 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001403 9 WOODHAVEN DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220004 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

1/5 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001267 79 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

-

Permit #: C20220010 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

1/5 CEDARVILLE REALTY TRUST 056000001007A 7 EAGLE HILL DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220011 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: AUSTIN, ANN MARIE 16 TROUT FARM LANE 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367

1/6 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038053A 20 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE -

Permit #: C20220015 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: MIKE AND TONY ELBOW POND LLC508-400-9216 4 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GOODMAN MICHAEL P

1/11 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010595 46 BRIARWOOD -

Permit #: C20220016 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

1/11 PINE HILLS LLC 078C320A014000V 14 VERIDIAN -

Permit #: C20220018 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

1/13 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052028 9 LAURIE ANN`S LANE -

Permit #: C20220021 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW

1/13 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052039 15 KARA`S WAY -

Permit #: C20220026 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: CHAMPION BUILDERS INC 781-424-5290 PO BOX 1414 

DUXBURY, MA 02331Tradesman: DACEY MATTHEW



1/18 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004234 14 FARM ROAD -

Permit #: C20220028 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

1/18 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001400 3 WOODHAVEN DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220030 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

1/18 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001261 65 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

-

Permit #: C20220033 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: LOHR WESLEY 508-566-0973

1/19 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001401 5 WOODHAVEN DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220037 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

1/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001411 7 LUNAR DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220038 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

1/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001410 9 LUNAR DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220039 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: BAREFOOT COTTAGE CO LLC 781-291-1773 2 CRESTFIELD ST 

MATTAPOISETT, MA 02739Tradesman: WENNERBERG, WILLIAM III

1/20 BLDG TEMP OWNER 107000069008 17 TWIN PINES LANE -

Permit #: C20220040 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: MILLER STARBUCK CONSTRUCTION SERVICES508-539-1124 PO BOX 726 

FALMOUTH, MA 02541Tradesman: MILLER PHILIP 508-539-1124

1/24 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011570 68 WOODY NOOK LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

-

Permit #: C20220042 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P



1/24 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001405 15 WOODHAVEN DRIVE -

Permit #: C20220046 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

1/27 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025036 49 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

-

Permit #: C20220049 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: WEST LIGHT DEVELOPMENT INC866-690-8701 6 COMMERCE WAY 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: ARTIANO VITTORIO

1/27 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004226 30 FARM ROAD LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

-

Permit #: C20220050 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: CINCOTTA PAUL

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 20 -

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

1/4 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004013000B 54 DRUM DRIVE OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20220000 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

1/4 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004013000A 52 DRUM DRIVE OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20220001 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

1/4 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004012A000A 50 DRUM DRIVE OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO LANDSCAPING 

BEING COMPLETED BY MAY 31, 2021 PER 

LETTER IN FILE.

-

Permit #: C20220002 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

1/6 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004012A000B 48 DRUM DRIVE LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

-

Permit #: C20220013 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: ALPHA OMEGA CONSTRUCTION CONSULTANTS508-509-7894 9 RIESLING RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: POMEROY JOHN E

1/13 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A040000V 40 VERIDIAN -

Permit #: C20220024 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL



1/20 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A047000V 47 VERIDIAN -

Permit #: C20220041 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

1/24 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004203 17 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY -

Permit #: C20220043 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

1/31 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A045000V 45 VERIDIAN -

Permit #: C20220052 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

1/31 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001018 54 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

-

Permit #: C20220056 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

1/31 SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS INC076016001019 52 BLISSFUL MEADOW DRIVE LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER

-

Permit #: C20220057 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: SHERIDAN HOME BUILDERS 508-577-0389 100 HEDGES POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHERIDAN MATT

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 10 -

MOBILE HOME - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

1/18 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 5 BAYBERRY LANE -

Permit #: C20220031 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: D & N MOGAN INC 17 MOHAWK RD 

HOLBROOK, MA 02343Tradesman: MOGAN STEVEN E

MOBILE HOME - COUNT 1 -

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

1/11 HPR LLC 055000036A003 6 IRONHOUSE WAY -

Permit #: C20220020 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: C A ROLLINS CORPORATION 508-378-4542 PO BOX 102 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: ROLLINS CLAYTON

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 1 -

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY
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1/13 JD CORDAGE LLC 001000002G003 36 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE -

Permit #: C20220022 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: PIVOTAL BUILDERS INC 781-254-4821 189 LORING AVENUE 

SALEM, MA 01970Tradesman: STATI DINO

COMMERCIAL FIT OUT BUILDING - COUNT 1 -

TOTAL CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

1/13 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011434 2 WOODY NOOK

T20220000 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 1 -

TOTAL TEMP CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY - COUNT $0.00

60 DAY TEMPORARY CERTIFICATE OF 

OCCUPANCY SUBJECT TO ALL 

ENCROACHMENTS BEING REMOVED, A 

FINAL INSPECTION OF MODIFICATIONS, 

AND AN UPDATED FINAL AS-BUILT

LANDSCAPING TO BE COMPLETED BY 

MAY 31, 2022 PER LETTER IN FILE

-

Permit #: 

ALTERATIONS

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ADDITIONS PERMIT

1/3 MAHONEY SEAN C 045000039301 10 PEARL STREET RENOVATE EXISTING 1ST FLOOR 30' X 24'; 

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY ADDITION 

28'6" X 2', 16' X 12', 5'6" X 10' AND A 10'6" X 

4'6" DECK WITH TWO (2) 4' X 4' LANDINGS 

EACH WITH 4' X 4' STAIRS. REMOVE 

EXISTING ROOF AND CONSTRUCT 

SECOND STORY ADDITION 15' X 14', 8' X 

12'6", 6' X 10'; CONSTRUCT TWO (2) ROOF 

DECKS 11'6" X 8', 4'6" X 10' AND 12' X 14' 

(APP169624)(Z20210353) SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$250,000 $561.80

Permit #: A20220001 Date Issued: 01/03/2022

Contractor: FAHEY,CHESTER D. 508-254-0736  CELL23 LINDA LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: FAHEY,CHESTER D.

1/10 BOYLE TRUST 096000001023 13 SHERIDAN DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

CHIMNEY (APP177366)(Z20211688) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$27,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20220033 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: NICKERSON JONATHAN S. 508-759-7032 108 RAYMOND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: NICKERSON JONATHAN



1/10

7

QUINN ROBERT M 048049364000 27 OLD BEACH ROAD CONSTRUCT 2ND FLOOR ADDITION 20' X 

28'; TWO (2) STORY ADDITION 28' X 8'; 20' X 

16' DECK WITH 3' X 6' STEPS AND 3' X 4' 

STEPS; 8' X 4' LANDING WITH 4' X 4' STEPS 

(APP174761)(Z20211306) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$400,000 $690.60

Permit #: A20220042 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: WADE CONSTRUCTION AND REMODELING617-875-4425 25 MILLETT AVE 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: WADE LESTER

1/10 DOYLE LEAANNE STUNKEL 053000020019 21 KING PHILIP ROAD INSTALL NEW STAINLESS CHIMNEY LINER 

IN SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,580 $40.00

Permit #: A20220043 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: SMOKESTACK LIGHTNING CHIMNEY SVCS INC781-585-5990 273 AUTUMN AVE 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: DEFRANCEAUX CARTER

1/21 ADAMS JARED P 054000010A121 18 WINCHESTER LANE CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ADDITION 14' 

X 12' - 1ST FLOOR RENOVATE KITCHEN 14' 

X 12' - REPLACE 12' X 20' DECK WITH 4' X 5' 

LANDING AND 4' X 8'STAIRS; CONSTRUCT 

STOOP 5' X 8'6" STOOP WITH 12' X 4' STEPS - 

2ND FLOOR RENOVATION OF BATHROOM 

AND CLOSET AREA 14' X 12' - REPLACE 

EXISTINGROOFING AND SIDING 

(APP177784)(Z202200529) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$221,300 $220.20

Permit #: A20220097 Date Issued: 01/21/2022

Contractor: J.L. CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATIONS508-967-5797 6 BOWSPRIT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LYONS JAMES

1/26 HOLDEN JOHN D 047000017007 21 LANGFORD ROAD CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ADDITION 14' 

X 12', RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 24' X 34' & 14' 

X 12', CONSTRUCT NEW DECK 10' X 10'. 

CONSTRUCT 30' RETAININGWALL 

(APP177001)(Z20211632) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$35,000 $220.20

Permit #: A20220145 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: BALLUM, DOUGLAS 508-245-3454 72 N. MAIN ST 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: BALLUM, DOUGLAS

1/26 FRENCH CRAIG M 045000081024 109 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE $433.00

Permit #: A20220147 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: BULLOCK, STEPHEN B. 508-414-8848 51 GRAFFAM ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BULLOCK STEPHEN B.

ADDITIONS PERMIT - COUNT $1,010,880 $2,205.80

CONSTRUCT TWO (2) STORY ADDITION 20' 

X 16' - RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR 24' X16 & 26' 

X 16', CONSTRUCT NEW COVERED PORCH 

5' X 16' WITH 2' X 6' STEPS - RENOVATE 

2ND FLOOR 9' X 22' & 7' X 4'6" 

(APP170835)(Z202105575) -SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$75,000

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - ALTERATIONS PERMIT



1/3 BALBONI JANA 048000016010 10 DELANCEY DRIVE RENOVATE ENTIRE 1ST FLOOR OF SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 12' X 12', 14' X 10', 14' X 14', 

8' X 8', 12' X 18', 12' X 18' - NO CHANGE IN 

FOOTPRINT. REPLACE TEN (10) EXISTING 

WINDOWS, THREE (3) STEEL EXTERIOR 

DOORS, GUTTERS, AND FACIA BOARD AS 

NEEDED.

Contractor: M BERTONCINI CONTRACTING INC508-951-5454 327 DOHERTY STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720

$21,125 $365.40

Permit #: A20220000 Date Issued: 01/03/2022

Tradesman: MACCARONE HENRY

1/3 GOODHUE HENRY S 069000059015 739 LONG POND ROAD CONVERT 2ND FLOOR CLOSET AND LOFT 

AREA INTO A BEDROOM AND 3/4 

BATHROOM 13' X 17' &  6'5" X 11' - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$11,000 $92.20

Permit #: A20220002 Date Issued: 01/03/2022

Contractor: HANDYMAN CONNECTION 781-829-3030 819 WASHINGTON STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: EDWARDS DANIEL

1/3 M.A.P. REALTY TRUST 055000029021 26 ADMIRAL RICKOVER ROAD INSTALL TWENTY (20) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 8.5 KW 

(APP177313)(Z20211649) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$4,000 $129.00

Permit #: A20220003 Date Issued: 01/03/2022

Contractor: TESLA ENERGY OPERATIONS, INC.781-635-1030 125 JOHN HANCOCK DR 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: FONZI DANIEL D 978-420-2476

1/4 KOYLION KIRK E 008000003002 13 HOLMES TERRACE RENOVATE SECOND FLOOR MASTER  

BEDROOM AND MASTER BATHROOM 18' X 

13' -SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$50,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20220009 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: PARDUE INDUSTRIES 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: PARDUE, DELL

1/4 HARRINGTON FAMILY REVOCABLE TR130002000B025 14 BUTTONWOOD LANE RENOVATE EXISTING HOUSE - BASEMENT 

20' X 27', 1ST FLOOR 42' X 20', AND 

REPLACE EXISTING ROOFING AND SIDING - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$11,850 $527.00

Permit #: A20220010 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: RUMBAY CONSTRUCTION 774-826-5166 PO BOX 804 

BROCKTON, MA 02303Tradesman: MIZHIRUMBAY LUIS

1/4 HARRINGTON FAMILY REVOCABLE TR130002000B024 12 BUTTONWOOD LANE RENOVATE EXISTING HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

6' X 6', 8'10" X 24'6", 17'6" X 49'6", 5'7" X 10'9" - 

2ND FLOOR 12'8" X 22'9", 10' X 33'8", 12' X 

26', 6' X 10'9" - REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING AND SIDING OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$13,500 $856.60

Permit #: A20220011 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: RUMBAY CONSTRUCTION 774-826-5166 PO BOX 804 

BROCKTON, MA 02303Tradesman: MIZHIRUMBAY LUIS

1/4 WHITFIELD PETER JR 106000019002 36 PINEWOOD ROAD RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR KITCHEN 14'6" X 

10', BATHROOM 3' X 2'6", 6'6" X 8'AND TWO 

(2) 2ND FLOOR BATHROOMS 3' X 10' AND 3' 

X 5', 3'6" X 10' - REPLACE FRONT LANDING 

UNDER 30" HIGH - REMOVE WALL 

BETWEEN LIVING ROOM AND DEN 14' X 

25' AND INSTALL NEW BEAM - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - MODIFIED1/18/22 KH

$10,000 $229.00

Permit #: A20220016 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: DIVINE CONTRACTORS INC 508-292-6954 491 N FRONT STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02746Tradesman: GAGNE GARY



1/4 MARSTON GLENN M 044006269000Z 23 FARMHURST ROAD REMOVE LOAD BEARING WALL BETWEEN 

KITCHEN AND LIVING ROOM 15' X 26' AND 

INSTALL NEW LVL BEAM - FRAMING 

INSPECTION REQUIRED - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$30,000 $131.00

Permit #: A20220019 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: JOHN J. MCCARTHY BUILDERS 508-224-3544 27 FRESH POND CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCARTHY JOHN J

1/10 BRUCE S PUFFER LIVING TRUST020000162D000 35 UNION STREET CONSTRUCT NEW BATHROOM 8'7" X 5'8" 

IN 1ST FLOOR OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$6,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20220028 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: BRUCE PUFFER 35 UNION STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

BLUE GILL LANE FINISH BASEMENT INCLUDING NEW 

BATHROOM 14' X 14', 30' X 24'5", 9'6" X10'6" - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSEContractor: TRACEY JEFF 401-286-4518 32 BLUE GILL LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$30,000 $387.40

Permit #: A20220030 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

1/10 BRENSCOTT BUILDING + DEVEL LLC058000026016 32 

BRIDGE GATE FINISH BASEMENT 12' X 16', 8' X 12', 20' X 

24', 8' X 14', 12' X 12' -SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSEContractor: KUSMIN FAMILY BUILDERS 617-201-2714 15 CUSHMAN ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$70,000 $384.60

Permit #: A20220034 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

1/10 PETER D BEKGRAN LIVING TRUST077D000010320 20 

Tradesman: KUSMIN ALBERT E

1/10 LITCHFIELD STEPHANIE A 049002215000 3 FULLER DRIVE FINISH BASEMENT 22' X 35' - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$20,000 $283.00

Permit #: A20220035 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

SNAPPING BOW FINISH BASEMENT (1,960 SF) SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

Contractor: HUSAK HOME IMPROVEMENT LLC330-304-6805 24 THATCHER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HUSAK ANTHONY

$75,000 $759.00

Permit #: A20220036 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

1/10 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011527 23 

Contractor: MCWILLIAMS, BRIAN 781-588-3111 5 CENTER STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: MCWILLIAMS, BRIAN

ELLISVILLE ROAD RENOVATE 1ST FLOOR KITCHEN 23' X 11'6" 

- REPLACE ONE (1) DOOR WITH A NEW 

WINDOW - RENOVATE TWO (2) 2ND 

FLOOR BATHROOMS AND CLOSET 16' X 

8',21' X 6'6" - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

Contractor: MOLINSKI CONSTRUCTION INC508-400-4103 75 LONG BOAT DRIVE 

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632

$80,000 $186.60

Permit #: A20220038 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

1/10 FANNIN DEBORAH 053000027052 70 

Tradesman: MOLINSKI BRYAN

1/10 HERNANDEZ FAMILY IRREVOCABLE I004060001024 101 CHERRY STREET REPAIR EXTERIOR FRAMING AND 

REINSULATE, REPLACE SIDING, AND 

REPAIR DECK DUE TO DAMAGE FROM 

MOTOR VEHICLE - SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM

$32,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20220040 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: BLUSKY RESTORATION CONTRACTORS 9110 EAST NICHOLS AVENUE 

CENTENNIAL, CO 80112Tradesman: WADE COREY



1/10 CIARAMELLO ALLYSON M 004060001025 101 CHERRY STREET REPAIR EXTERIOR FRAMING AND 

REINSULATE, REPLACE SIDING, AND 

REPAIR DECK DUE TO DAMAGE FROM 

MOTOR VEHICLE - SINGLE FAMILY 

CONDOMINIUM

$55,000 $35.00

Permit #: A20220041 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: BLUSKY RESTORATION CONTRACTORS 9110 EAST NICHOLS AVENUE 

CENTENNIAL, CO 80112Tradesman: WADE COREY

1/10 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011564 56 WOODY NOOK FINISH BASEMENT 33'6" X 24', 9'6" X 15'6" - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$38,450 $355.40

Permit #: A20220044 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: OLIVER BRIAN 781-337-3411 58 PURITAN ROAD 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: OLIVER BRIAN

RAYMOND ROAD RAISE RECONFIGURE ROOF LINE  ABOVE 

GARAGE - RENOVATE NEW SECOND 

FLOORTO ADD LIVING SPACE 41'6" X 13'6" 

(APP176993)(Z20211617) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

Contractor: WILSON KARA 413-275-2427 301 RAYMOND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$60,000 $199.00

Permit #: A20220045 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

1/10 CAOUETTE FAMILY REVOCAB TRUST123001P1129000 301 

PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD REPAIR EXTERIOR WALL, SIDING, AND 

REPLACEMENT OF DOORS AND WINDOWS 

DUE TO STORM DAMAGE - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE
Contractor: WINKELMAN HENRY 772-631-3668 19 PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$25,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20220057 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

1/14 WALTON JUDSON C SR 049002122000 19 

BAY COLONY DRIVE RENOVATE DEN AND EXISTING 

BATHROOM TO CREATE LARGER 

BATHROOM 9' X 11', 8' X 8' - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE
Contractor: FAY JOHN C. 508-746-6171 11 BAY COLONY DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$6,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20220058 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

1/14 FAY JOHN C 042000027003 11 

Tradesman: FAY JOHN C

1/14 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 20 COACHMEN TERRACE RENOVATE BATHROOM 9' X 7'6" - SINGLE 

FAMILY MOBILE HOME

$20,700 $80.00

Permit #: A20220059 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: HIP CONSTRUCTION LLC 401-648-4329 2C MORGAN MILL ROAD 

JOHNSTON, RI 02919Tradesman: PIETROS MARK

HARDING AVENUE RENOVATE EXISTING HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR 

35' X 40' - 2ND FLOOR 35' X 40' -REMOVE 

TWO (2) CHIMNEYS AND REPLACE 

EXISTING ROOFING - SUBJECT TO 

HISTORIC DISTRICT APPROVAL - SINGLE 

FAMIL YHOUSE

Contractor: D. MCQUILLAN CONSTRUCTION AND FINE HOMES LLC508-958-4446 PO  BOX 112 

MEDFIELD, MA 02052

$150,000 $1,095.00

Permit #: A20220060 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

1/14 WHITE BRENDA J LIFE ESTATE012000013038 2 

Tradesman: MCQUILLAN DANIEL

1/14 ROMANO RALPH D 095000036079 17 HARVARD DRIVE CONSTRUCT 8' X 8' BATHROOM ON 2ND 

FLOOR OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$2,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20220062 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: BORGATTI JARED 17 HARVARD DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



1/14 FLANO EMILIO 049003118000 133 SEA VIEW DRIVE RENOVATE EXISTING 2ND FLOOR 

BATHROOM 6' X 6', 3' X 3' AND REPLACE 

SEVENTEEN (17) EXISTING WINDOWS OF 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$88,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20220063 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: EWELL JAMES 617-529-0998 606 TEMPLE ST 

WHITMAN, MA 02382Tradesman: EWELL JAMES R

1/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001304 68 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL FINISH ROOM ABOVE ATTACHED GARAGE 

21.5' X 20' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$20,000 $147.00

Permit #: A20220087 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: REED CARL 774-343-2002 68 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/20 ELLIS MICHAEL L 026000015096 20 PIERCE AVENUE RENOVATE EXISTING KITCHEN 35' X 17' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$40,000 $213.00

Permit #: A20220090 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

HORNBEAM FINISH BASEMENT 15' X 12', 12' X 9' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

Contractor: LONG POND CUSTOM BUILDERS, LLC774-454-1938 38 DAVIS ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: NICHOLS LUCAS

$10,000 $90.20

Permit #: A20220091 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

1/20 BLDG TEMP OWNER 077F000015360 6 

PAULETTE TERRACE KITCHEN REMODEL 9' X 13' - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES INC 781-858-5966 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021Tradesman: CALLANAN RICHARD P

$35,051 $75.00

Permit #: A20220094 Date Issued: 01/21/2022

1/21 ANGELL FREDERICK B 121000007061 44 

Contractor: ROCK SOLID INSTALLATION  AND DESIGN781-760-8046 53 CHERRY ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TIERNEY WILLIAM

HOOD DRIVE RENOVATE BASEMENTOF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE DUE TO WATER DAMAGE - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIREDContractor: ARCHIBALD, FRANK J. PO BOX 374 

NORTH PEMBROKE, MA 02358Tradesman: 

$36,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20220095 Date Issued: 01/21/2022

1/21 LYNAM RICHARD C 106000002281 18 

ARCHIBALD, FRANK J.

1/21 BRAMHALL NOMINEE TRUST 016000141000 127 SUMMER STREET FINISH 3RD FLOOR ATTIC SPACE 22' X 21', 

17' X 6', 11'8" X 11'8" - NEW2ND FLOOR 

CLOSET 3' X 3' - CONSTRUCT 1ST FLOOR 

LANDING 5' X 10' WITH STEPS TO GRADE 

(APP177262)(Z20211662) - TWO (2) FAMILY 

HOUSE

$40,000 $265.40

Permit #: A20220098 Date Issued: 01/21/2022

Contractor: ROSE JONATHAN 508-564-1631 15 CRUMP ROAD 

BOURNE, MA 02532Tradesman: ROSE JONATHAN



1/26 SALVADOR DEBRA A 042000036005 62 CLIFFORD ROAD INTERIOR RENOVATIONS - 1ST FLOOR - 

DEMO WALL IN KITCHEN AND RENOVATE 

12'8" X 3' AREA, RENOVATE LIVING ROOM 

11' X 12' AND INSTALL NEW LVL  -2ND 

FLOOR BATHROOM REMODEL 9' X 13' - 

REPLACE ALL EXTERIOR DOORS AND 

WINDOWS - PERMIT FOR ADDITIONAL 

SECOND FLOOR RENOVATIONS AND 

DECK NOT INCLUDED ON THIS PERMIT - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$167,000 $111.80

Permit #: A20220144 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: W.E. MCCLELLAN BUILDERS LLC781-249-8161 PO BOX 121 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: MCCLELLAN WILLIAM

1/28 HALE JAMES 073000007158A 39 SHALLOW POND LANE RENOVATE 2ND FLOOR BATHROOM 9' X 

9'6" - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$14,600 $75.00

Permit #: A20220156 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: HIP CONSTRUCTION LLC 401-648-4329 2C MORGAN MILL ROAD 

JOHNSTON, RI 02919Tradesman: PIETROS MARK

WARREN AVENUE RENOVATE INTERIOR OF ENTIRE SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE - 1ST FLOOR DECK 10' X 8' 

WITH 3' X 10' AND 3' X 18' STAIRS - 2ND 

FLOOR BALCONY 10' X 4', 6' X 10' - 

REPLACE ALL WINDOWS, ROOFING AND 

SIDING (APP175921)(Z20211490) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

Contractor: THORSON RESTORATION 508-746-0656 12 HEDGE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$325,000 $1,633.40

Permit #: A20220160 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

1/28 GARBACZESKI PAUL 033000014000 60 R

Tradesman: THORSON ERIC

1/28 PFUNDSTEIN ERIK K 1220091319000 71 PIONEER TRAIL PARTIALLY FINISH BASEMENT 32'6" X 24' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$45,000 $290.80

Permit #: A20220161 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: PFUNDSTEIN ERIK 508-280-1913 71 PIONEER TRAIL 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/28 MCLAIN NOMINEE TRUST 120035A005000 56 ARROWHEAD ROAD FINISH BASEMENT - 19' X 22'6", 19' X 15'6" - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$20,000 $257.80

Permit #: A20220162 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: CREATIVE CONSTRUCTION SOLUTIONS INC339-440-7231 4 UNION STREET 

NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845Tradesman: SHARVAN BOGDAN

HALLICK ROAD RENOVATE 23'6" X 18' KITCHEN AND 

DINING ROOM AREA - REMOVE LOAD 

BEARING WALL BETWEEN AND INTALL A 

NEW STEEL BEAM - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

Contractor: TULIS, JOSEPH 781-724-7919 165 EAGLE ROAD 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050

$1,500 $144.20

Permit #: A20220163 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

1/28 CONLON GERALD P 096000001046 6 

Tradesman: TULIS, JOSEPH

1/28 HATHERLY RISE LLC 078C286A00500HR 5 HATHERLY RISE FINISH BASEMENT - 14'6" X 59', 15' X 14', 14' 

X 20', 6'6" X 5' - SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$106,625 $526.20

Permit #: A20220164 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: KYLE MATTHEW CONSTRUCTION LLC781-924-9313 80 SAMOSET AVE SUITE 4 

HULL, MA 02045Tradesman: NARDELLA GIOVANNI C
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1/31 CUNNINGHAM SCOTT A 113000017014 595 RAYMOND ROAD REMODEL MASTER BATHROOM 12' X 11' - 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE

$15,000 $75.00

Permit #: A20220167 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: GRAVINA CONSTRUCTION 781-706-8683 10 MAUREEN WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GRAVINA JONATHAN

ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $1,785,401 $10,460.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 45 $2,796,281 $12,665.80

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - NON-RES ATTACHED

1/4 KENNETH A SENTER JR TRUST045000039022Z 43 ELM STREET

WITT DENNIS

CONSTRUCT 6' X 12' DECK 

(177264)(Z20211663) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$1,500 $40.00

Permit #: A20220007 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

BEACH STREET CONSTRUCT 1ST FLOOR DECK 10' X 12' 

WITH 3' X 3' STAIRS AND A 2ND FLOOR 

DECK 10' X 8' (APP177517)(Z20211696) 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE
Contractor: CULLY, CHRISTOPHER 36 BEACH STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: WITT DENNIS 781-871-9693 67 ARCHER RD 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: 

$15,000 $62.70

Permit #: A20220008 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

1/4 CULLY CHRISTOPHER P 045000039139 36 

BRIARWOOD ADD ON TO 166771/B20200663 - 

CONSTRUCT DECK 24' X 7', 18.5' X 8' WITH6' 

WIDE STEPS TO GRADEContractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$9,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20220012 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

1/4 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010581 18 

Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

1/4 COMPAGNONE ROBERT 022000122000 103 SANDWICH STREET REPLACE 20' X 5' DECK WITH 5' X 5' STAIRS 

TO GRADE AND REPLACE ONE (1) SLIDER 

(APP177312)(Z20211687) SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FOOTING TUBE 12"WITH BIG 

FOOT

$40,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20220013 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: SHEA CUSTOM CARPENTRY 508-394-8355 20 DOTEN RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SHEA, EDWARD E.

1/4 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011585 47 WOODY NOOK ADD ON TO 170561/B20210295 - 

CONSTRUCT 7' X 19' DECK EXTENSION 

WITH STEPS TO GRADE 

(APP177553)(Z2021193) SINGLE FAMILY 

$10,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20220014 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

1/4 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011567 62 WOODY NOOK ADD ON TO 170560/B20210296 - 

CONSTRUCT DECK 18'8" X 12' WITH 3'6" X 

3'6" LANDING WITH STEPS TO GRADE 

(APP177552)(Z20211694) SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$9,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20220015 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P



1/11

9

2

PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010595 46 BRIARWOOD ADD ON TO 165880/B20200610 - 

CONSTRUCT DECK 12' X 10.7', 9.5' X 15.8'; 

LANDING 4.8' X 4.4' WITH 4' WIDE STEPS TO 

GRADE (APP177554)(Z20210016) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$9,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20220046 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: TOLL BROTHERS 508-224-4467 8 WOODY NOOK 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MCCANN JAMES P

1/18 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004234 14 FARM ROAD ADD ON TO 167516/B20210009 - 

CONSTRUCT 6.2' X 26.3' PORCH WITH 1' X 9' 

STEP (APP178293)(Z20220037) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$10,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20220069 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: EJP REDBROOK LLC 508-369-6742 184 MARSHALL STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: PONTIFF ERIC

1/24 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001405 15 WOODHAVEN DRIVE $200.00

Permit #: A20220124 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC603-657-8602 20 COTTON RD 

NASHUA, NH 03063Tradesman: FALACCI JOHN M

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $105,500 $1,342.70

ADD ON TO 171850/B20210412 - 

CONSTRUCT FARMERS PORCH 9' X 10', 6' X 

15' WITH 8' WIDE STEPS TO GRADE AND A 

12' X 12.5' SUNROOM (172585)(Z20210865) & 

(172507)(Z20210767) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$2,000

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION OF DECK OR FARMER'S PORCH - COUNT 9 $105,500 $1,342.70

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - SIDING PERMIT

1/26 GLYNN ANDREW 049004592000 1258 STATE ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE SIDING; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$12,600 $25.00

Permit #: A20220139 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: DYER SHAWN 508-317-9273 32 CAMPBELL COURT 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: DYER SHAWN

1/27 SMITH ANGEL M 100000033A000 1 MORTON PARK ROAD $25.00

Permit #: A20220155 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: MAYFLOWER ROOFING LLC 508-250-5928 20 BURGESS ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE MICHAEL

SIDING PERMIT - COUNT $31,916 $50.00

STRIP AND REPLACE 40 1/3 SQ OF 

ASPHALT SHINGLES ON SINGLE FAMILY 

GARAGE ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$19,316

RESIDENTIAL SIDING - COUNT 2 $31,916 $50.00

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - ROOFING PERMIT

1/4 NATALE JENNIFER L 045000039179 53 ASIAF WAY REMOVE & REPLACE EXSITING ROOFING 

OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE-NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220020 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: ADH CONSTRUCTION LLC 774-454-8411 7 BENTON STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: HAY D ADAM



1/6 MCCLENON ANNE 048000043C045 6 KENNEDY PARKWAY REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,200 $25.00

Permit #: A20220025 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: COUTO CONSTRUCTION INC 508-509-4414 24 ERNEST STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: COUTO DEREK

1/26 BURKE RAYMOND R JR 127000004012 62 CLARISSA JOSEPH ROAD REMOVE & RE-ROOF ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$23,825 $25.00

Permit #: A20220029 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: FRASER CONSTRUCTION 508-428-2292 31 BOWDIN RD 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: FRASER DEAN

1/11 MONTEIRO ARMANDO C 005000002Z000 26 PECK AVENUE REPLACE ROOF; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$11,725 $25.00

Permit #: A20220047 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: COUTO CONSTRUCTION INC 508-509-4414 24 ERNEST STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: COUTO DEREK

1/11 GILLETTE GAIL ANN 004000079006 7 PASSAGE WAY REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220048 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: JR'S HOME IMPROVEMENT 508-982-4243 12 GUILD AVENUE 

ATTLEBORO, MA 02703Tradesman: FERNANDES JOSEPH

1/14 GAGNE EUNICE R 020000187000 4 R EMERALD STREET STRIP ASPHALT SHINGLES, RE ROOF ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$17,235 $25.00

Permit #: A20220055 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: LONG ROOFING OF MASS LLC 401-475-2849 8530 CORRIDOR ROAD 

SAVAGE, MD 20763Tradesman: PATRIQUIN GERRY

1/14 PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 123 VIKING DRIVE REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY MOBILE 

HOME - NOSTRUCTURAL CHANGES - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$10,412 $25.00

Permit #: A20220056 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: KARNER HOME IMPROVEMENT LLC 110 BOSTON TURNPIKE, STE 108 

WESTBOROUGH, MA 01581Tradesman: CASEY T INGRAM

1/18 BARBOSA PAUL R 055000013A006 34 TANANGER ROAD INSTALL ROOF; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,700 $25.00

Permit #: A20220065 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: DACRUZ GLAYTON 774-244-0776 26 CHESTNUT STREET 

MARLBOROUGH, MA 01752Tradesman: DACRUZ GLAYTON

SANDWICH STREET LAYOVER 900 SQ FEET OF ROOF SINGLES; 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIREDContractor: PATTISON DANIEL 339-793-0823 2 MAYFLOWER STREET, #5 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

$4,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220070 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

1/18 SANTOS PATRICIA A 023000012C000 132 

Tradesman: PATTISON DANIEL



1/19 NAJARIAN DANIEL 096000019025 18 ADAMS STREET PARTIAL ROOF INSTALL; ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,840 $25.00

Permit #: A20220072 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN

1/19 SOUZA H RICHARD 106000001101 17 SANSOME STREET REPLACE ROOF ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$40,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220079 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: EAST COAST METAL ROOFING 508-311-8339 701 TREASURE ISLAND ROAD 

WEBSTER, MA 01570Tradesman: MAHMUDOV MIRZOHIDJON

1/24 PORTER RICHARD D 074000032009 24 APRIL WAY STRIP & REPLACE ROOF ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME; FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$19,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220103 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: EAST COAST METAL ROOFING 508-311-8339 701 TREASURE ISLAND ROAD 

WEBSTER, MA 01570Tradesman: MAHMUDOV MIRZOHIDJON

1/24 VIDMAR TRUST 043000004B001 16 ROCKY HILL ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE - NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$16,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220107 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: PAUL J CAZEAULT & SONS, INC508-428-1177 1031 MAIN STREET 

OSTERVILLE, MA 02658Tradesman: CAZEAULT RUSSELL

1/24 SEAVERNS DANA S 042000019A002 4 BAY COLONY DRIVE REROOF HOUSE & GARAGE ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME; FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$20,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220120 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: CLOGSTON ROBERT W. 508-315-2457 125 ELM STREET 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: CLOGSTON ROBERT 508-315-2457

1/25 AHI MITRA 059000011041 57 LITTLE HERRING POND ROAD REMOVE & REPLACE ROOF ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$15,875 $25.00

Permit #: A20220126 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: WATERMAN BUILDING & REMODELING508-317-8010 299 MEADOW ST 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: WATERMAN BRIAN

1/26 WRIN DANIEL 007000031000 2 ATLANTIC STREET STRIP AND REPLACE ROOF; ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$11,500 $25.00

Permit #: A20220136 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: KARALES HOME IMPROVEMENT508-944-2048 164 FULLER STREET 

MIDDLEBOROUGH, MA 02346Tradesman: KARALES MICHAEL

1/28 COOMBS FAMILY LIVING TRUST045000039143 30 BEACH STREET FULL ROOF 14SQ REPLACE ON SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME; FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$7,386 $25.00

Permit #: A20220158 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: SPENGLER STEPHEN



1/28

18

STOCKEL ROBERT F JR 120000001257 201 SANDY BEACH ROAD $25.00

Permit #: A20220166 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC 781-217-2000  X81032 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: MCNICHOLAS MARK J

ROOFING PERMIT - COUNT $241,231 $450.00

STRIP EXISTING ROOF & REROOF ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME  FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$12,533

RESIDENTIAL ROOFING - COUNT 18 $241,231 $450.00

RES - INSULATION - INSULATION PERMIT

1/3 CAPPELLANO MICHAEL J 046000007046 9 HIGHLAND TERRACE WEATHERIZATION,INSULATION  NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED IN SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME 

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220004 Date Issued: 01/03/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

1/4 POCKETTE JO D 105000005073 24 JACQUELINE LANE WEATHERIZATION,INSULATION  NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED IN SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220005 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

1/5 ANTI CHARLES B 051000011B002 3 BARNFIELD DRIVE WEATHERIAZATION OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,330 $25.00

Permit #: A20220021 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: SUPERIOR ENERGY SOLUTIONS508-567-4109 2780 GAR HIGHWAY #28 

SWANSEA, MA 02777Tradesman: ROSTOCKA ROBERT

SEA VIEW DRIVE INSTALL INSULATION IN SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIREDContractor: INSULATE 2 SAVE 508-326-8082 410 GROVE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720

$4,047 $25.00

Permit #: A20220027 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

1/10 IANNETTI ROBERT P 049003123000 123 

Tradesman: LANGEVIN ROLAND

1/13 GILLIS MICHAEL 014000043A000 17 LOTHROP STREET INSULLATION OF WALLS & ATTIC OF TWO 

FAMILY HOUSE WEATHERIZATION/ 

INSULATION; NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,660 $25.00

Permit #: A20220053 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: MCEACHERN INSULATION INC 617-839-8976 44 HELEN ROAD 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: MCEACHERN PATRICK

1/18 HADGE RONALD A 061000011022 85 PINE MOUNTAIN DRIVE AIR SEAL IN SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES FINAL 

INSPECTION REGUIRED

$962 $25.00

Permit #: A20220067 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: BOSTON INSULATION GROUP LLC 21 OLIMPIA AVE 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: DENNIS GOMES

1/18 KILDUFF PATRICK 084000019C026 292 LONG POND ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,388 $25.00

Permit #: A20220071 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: INSULATE 2 SAVE 508-326-8082 410 GROVE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: LANGEVIN ROLAND



1/19 LAMONT HENRY 054062A000D046 46 WESTCLIFF DRIVE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$1,764 $25.00

Permit #: A20220073 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

1/24 NRZ REO X LLC 002002Q005000A 79 A FOREST AVENUE EXTENSION WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$1,406 $25.00

Permit #: A20220099 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

1/24 FETTERMAN JOHN M 051000004S045 4 EARLY RED CIRCLE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$9,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220105 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: PROPER ENERGY SOLUTIONS 636 MAIN STREET 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: GOODWIN FREDERICK

1/24 LOVELL STEVEN W 030000051000 14 ROYAL STREET WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$9,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220106 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: PROPER ENERGY SOLUTIONS 636 MAIN STREET 

WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: GOODWIN FREDERICK

1/24 MCGAHAN BARBARA A 043010B001000D 12 STATE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,869 $25.00

Permit #: A20220108 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: AIR TIGHT INSULATORS LLC 774-628-9367 137 JOHN VERTENTE BLVD 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: WHIPPLE JONATHAN

1/24 GALLERANI MARCELLA 043010B002000B 12 STATE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,735 $25.00

Permit #: A20220109 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: AIR TIGHT INSULATORS LLC 774-628-9367 137 JOHN VERTENTE BLVD 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: WHIPPLE JONATHAN

1/24 GOGUEN JOSEPH R 043010B002000C 12 STATE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,203 $25.00

Permit #: A20220110 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: AIR TIGHT INSULATORS LLC 774-628-9367 137 JOHN VERTENTE BLVD 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: WHIPPLE JONATHAN

1/24 RICHARDSON SANDRA J 043010B003000B 12 STATE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,387 $25.00

Permit #: A20220111 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: AIR TIGHT INSULATORS LLC 774-628-9367 137 JOHN VERTENTE BLVD 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: WHIPPLE JONATHAN



1/24 MCDOWELL LYNN M 043010B003000C 12 STATE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,610 $25.00

Permit #: A20220112 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: AIR TIGHT INSULATORS LLC 774-628-9367 137 JOHN VERTENTE BLVD 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: WHIPPLE JONATHAN

1/24 STAFFORD SUSAN 043010B003000D 12 STATE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,233 $25.00

Permit #: A20220113 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: AIR TIGHT INSULATORS LLC 774-628-9367 137 JOHN VERTENTE BLVD 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: WHIPPLE JONATHAN

1/24 SULLIVAN KATHERINE L 043010B004000A 12 STATE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,956 $25.00

Permit #: A20220114 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: AIR TIGHT INSULATORS LLC 774-628-9367 137 JOHN VERTENTE BLVD 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: WHIPPLE JONATHAN

1/24 YASINSKI JAMES A 043010B004000B 12 STATE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,120 $25.00

Permit #: A20220115 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: AIR TIGHT INSULATORS LLC 774-628-9367 137 JOHN VERTENTE BLVD 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: WHIPPLE JONATHAN

1/24 KARAGOSIAN LEANNE 043010B004000E 12 STATE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,956 $25.00

Permit #: A20220116 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: AIR TIGHT INSULATORS LLC 774-628-9367 137 JOHN VERTENTE BLVD 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: WHIPPLE JONATHAN

1/24 12 STATE RD UNIT 4D REAL ESTAT043010B004000D 12 STATE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,120 $25.00

Permit #: A20220117 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: AIR TIGHT INSULATORS LLC 774-628-9367 137 JOHN VERTENTE BLVD 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: WHIPPLE JONATHAN

1/24 JOHN E MALONE REALTY TRUST043010B004000F 12 STATE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,920 $25.00

Permit #: A20220118 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: AIR TIGHT INSULATORS LLC 774-628-9367 137 JOHN VERTENTE BLVD 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: WHIPPLE JONATHAN

1/24 COMISKEY PATRICIA E 043010B003000G 12 STATE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,846 $25.00

Permit #: A20220119 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: AIR TIGHT INSULATORS LLC 774-628-9367 137 JOHN VERTENTE BLVD 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: WHIPPLE JONATHAN



1/24 DESLOGES ARTHUR T 077D000010070A 5 PINE COBBLE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220121 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

1/24 RUSSO CARINA 054000010A202 1 WHITNEY LANE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220122 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

1/24 ELLSWORTH MATTHEW 070000015003 1110 OLD SANDWICH ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220123 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

1/25 HAWKES WILLIAM S 077C157A01200HG 12 HENLOE GREEN WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,970 $25.00

Permit #: A20220127 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: HOME CONTRACTING SOLUTIONS LLC502-205-2001 378 ROUTE 130 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: BISHOP CRAIG P

1/25 BENJAMIN CATHERINE A 052000028010 1679 STATE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220128 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: NEEECO, LLC 781-303-4771 10 CHURCHILL PLACE 

LYNN, MA 01902Tradesman: STRECKER ROMAIN

1/25 KATHERINE E CARUSO DISCRETIONA044006109000 9 QUAKER ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,507 $25.00

Permit #: A20220129 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL T MCMAHON & SON INC781-831-1234 2 FULLER STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: MCMAHON, MICHAEL T.

1/25 HATHAWAY JAMES 120035A029000 71 ARROWHEAD ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,650 $25.00

Permit #: A20220130 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

1/25 HAYES CAROL E 103000023046 46 SEVEN HILLS ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$683 $25.00

Permit #: A20220132 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: UTILITY ENERGY INC 508-507-7283 P O BOX 52 

WEST DENNIS, MA 02670Tradesman: MCCARTHY MICHAEL J



1/25 FERGUSON KEVIN BRENT 056000077A000 129 VALLEY ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,937 $25.00

Permit #: A20220134 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

1/25 LITTLEWOOD STEVEN 103000006408 19 FULLER WAY WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,938 $25.00

Permit #: A20220135 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

1/26 GAGNE THOMAS C 123001P591000 77 LUNN`S WAY WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,035 $25.00

Permit #: A20220137 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: ELITE ENERGY SERVICES LLC 774-360-7658 225 SHOVE STREET 

FALL RIVER, MA 02724Tradesman: HEBERT STEVEN

1/26 WILSON HEATHER 051000011B015 87 BARNFIELD DRIVE WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,600 $25.00

Permit #: A20220140 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: FREHILL INSULATION COMPANY INC617-799-6123 247 HIGH STREET 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: FREHILL RICHARD

1/26 MCKINNON JOHN J 049002017000 42 PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,232 $25.00

Permit #: A20220143 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: C2S ENERGY LLC 774-961-6810 128 UNION STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740Tradesman: CABRAL KYLE

1/27 SIRRICO LEE A 022000019000 42 MOUNT PLEASANT STREET WEATHERIZATION,INSULATION & AIR 

SEALING IN SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE 

 NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,170 $25.00

Permit #: A20220149 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: DIPIETRO HOME ENERGY SOLUTIONS978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER STREET 

HAVERHILL, MA 01835Tradesman: DIMOPOULOS JAMES

1/27 STEFOS NICHOLAS D 052000032091 1432 OLD SANDWICH ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,641 $25.00

Permit #: A20220151 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: HOME CONTRACTING SOLUTIONS LLC502-205-2001 378 ROUTE 130 

SANDWICH, MA 02563Tradesman: BISHOP CRAIG P

1/31 CALDWELL JOHN W 078C000011187 116 RYECROFT WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220169 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM



1/31

41

1

HIGGINS FAMILY IRREVOC INCOME057000047000 63 TRAILS END COVE ROAD WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,000 $25.00

Permit #: A20220170 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: HOMEWORKS ENERGY INC 781-305-3319 59 TOSCA DRIVE 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: GLENN ADAM

1/31 MYSIUK JONATHAN A 099000002016 819 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD $25.00

Permit #: A20220171 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: C2S ENERGY LLC 774-961-6810 128 UNION STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740Tradesman: CABRAL KYLE

INSULATION PERMIT - COUNT $171,941 $1,025.00

WEATHERIZATION/ INSULATION; NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$1,066

RES - INSULATION - COUNT 41 $171,941 $1,025.00

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - SIDING PERMIT

1/12 RICHARD DONALD J 112000003079 44 DOROTHY DRIVE $25.00

Permit #: A20220050 Date Issued: 01/12/2022

Contractor: C & J HOME IMPROVEMENT 508-933-3672 250 BARTLETT RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BALLARD CHRISTOPHER

SIDING PERMIT - COUNT $8,500 $25.00

REPLACING SIDING AND HRE (3) 

WINDOWS. NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,500

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - NON-RES ATTACHED

1/3 PAX REALTY TRUST 036000001037 91 WARREN AVENUE REPLACE (7) SEVEN WINDOWS AND 

INSTALL VINYL SIDING; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$20,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20212414 Date Issued: 01/03/2022

Contractor: DECOSTE AMY 508-789-6366 8300 WISCONSIN AVE #11 

BETHESDA, MD 20814

1/4 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001300 10 WATER LILY DRIVE FRAME IN ONE (1) WINDOW FRAME AND 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED - MODIFIED 

1/11/2022

$2,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20220006 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: THE VALLE GROUP, INC. 978-375-5850 70 E FALMOUTH HIGHWAY, NO. 3 

EAST FALMOUTH, MA 02536Tradesman: FITZGERALD BRENDAN

1/5 HEYWARD SALOME M 053000015001 169 ELLISVILLE ROAD REMOVE & REPLACE ELEVEN (11) 

EXSITING WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME; NO STRUCURAL CHANGES FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$24,419 $40.00

Permit #: A20220022 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

1/5 ANDERSON KARL J 093000002015 2 EMERALD TREE LANE REMOVE & REPLACE ONE (1) EXSITING 

DOOR OF SINGLE FAMILY HOME; NO 

STRUCURAL CHANGES FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$8,442 $40.00

Permit #: A20220023 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L



1/5 DOWNING DIANE 111000034006 60 WAREHAM ROAD REMOVE & REPLACE ONE (1) EXSITING 

DOOR OF SINGLE FAMILY HOME; NO 

STRUCURAL CHANGES FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$4,164 $40.00

Permit #: A20220024 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

1/10 MCKENNEY LEIGH W 106000022081 146 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD REMOVE AND REPLACE EIGHTEEN (18) 

WINDOWS AND SIDING; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$12,250 $40.00

Permit #: A20220037 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: MCKENNEY LEIGH 508-746-9327 146 SOUTH MEADOW RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/12 DUHAMEL KRISTINE M 022000089000 5 WHITING STREET INSTALL SEVEN (7) WINDOWS IN SINGLE 

FAMILY HOME; NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES, FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED 

$18,253 $40.00

Permit #: A20220049 Date Issued: 01/12/2022

Contractor: PELLA WINDOWS 508-676-6820 1325 AIRPORT RD 

FALL RIVER, MA 02720Tradesman: DICKINSON STEPHEN

1/13 GOODSON JAMES 130002000B063 32 LAKE DRIVE INSTALL THIRTEEN (13) REPLACEMENT 

WINDOWNS TO SINGLE FAMILY HOME 

;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$17,234 $40.00

Permit #: A20220051 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: WINDOW NATION LLC 401-536-1726 575 UNIVERSITY AVE 

NORWOOD, MA 02062Tradesman: BOYLE BRANDON

1/13 LORANGER MARC A 108000010014 44 PETER ROAD INSTALL SIX (6) REPLACEMENT 

WINDOWS;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,269 $40.00

Permit #: A20220052 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: WINDOW WORLD OF BOSTON 781-932-4805 24 CUMMINGS PARK SUITE 15A 

WOBURN, MA 01801Tradesman: VASCONCELOS MANUEL D

1/18 WEST WOOD VILLAGE RES ASSOC IN104000028A000 37 WILLOW BEND BOULEVARD REMOVE & REPLACE FIVE (5) EXSITING 

WINDOWS OF SINGLE FAMILY MOBILE 

HOME; NO STRUCURAL CHANGES FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$14,256 $40.00

Permit #: A20220066 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

1/19 MARTHA M HORN FAM REVOC TRUST098000040C001 76 BILLINGTON SEA ROAD REPLACEMENT OF TWO (2) WINDOWS ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$9,710 $40.00

Permit #: A20220074 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

1/19 JUDITH ANN HANDY TRUST AGREEME026000015024A 9 DWIGHT AVENUE REPLACEMENT OF EIGHT (8) WINDOWS 

;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$22,289 $40.00

Permit #: A20220075 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L



1/19 BROWN DAVID E 095000036055 20 WEST POND ROAD REPLACE ONE (1) PATIO DOOR ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,861 $40.00

Permit #: A20220076 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

1/19 DUPREY JOHN 058000016000 37 ROXY CAHOON ROAD REPLACEMENT OF TWELEVE (12) 

WINDOWS AND ONE (1) PATIO DOOR ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$27,654 $40.00

Permit #: A20220077 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

1/19 ENGLISH GEORGE N 085000020178 166 GUNNERS EXCHANGE ROAD REPLACEMENT OF TWO (2) WINDOWS 

AND ONE (1) PATIO DOOR;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$9,801 $40.00

Permit #: A20220078 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

1/19 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011595 77 WOODY NOOK INSTALL ONE (1) NEW WINDOW IN  NEW 

FRAMED IN OPENING SINGLE FMILY 

HOME ;FRAME AND  FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$3,200 $40.00

Permit #: A20220080 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RICK RUSSELL

1/19 SCHNEIDER JEAN A 045000039151 12 BEACH STREET REMOVE SEVEN (7) WINDOWS NO 

STRUCTURAL CHNAGE; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20220081 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: LAVERTY JOHN 508-221-5351 41 MONOMOX CIRCLE 

CENTERVILLE, MA 02632Tradesman: LAVERTY JOHN

1/20 POST EDWARD D 060000039A000 979 LONG POND ROAD REPLACE ONE (1) WINDOW ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$4,686 $40.00

Permit #: A20220082 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

1/20 SUMNER LAURA M 033000011C000 3 BLACKMERS LANE REPLACE ONE (1) PATIO DOOR ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,847 $40.00

Permit #: A20220083 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

1/20 LYNDON WILLIAM C 122010P963B000 520 RAYMOND ROAD REPLACE TWO (2) ENTRY DOORS ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$8,731 $40.00

Permit #: A20220084 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L



1/20 BURT CHRISTOPHER J 095000003024 29 MATTHEWS TRAIL REPLACE TWO (2) PATIO DOORS ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$3,636 $40.00

Permit #: A20220085 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

1/20 BENNETT MARCIA 103043006002A 6 MARC DRIVE REPLACE ONE (1) WINDOW AND ONE (1) 

PATIO DOOR ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES;FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,811 $40.00

Permit #: A20220086 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

1/24 BAILLIE KEVIN C 077C000010281 22 GREY SHALE REPLACE TWO (2) BASEMENT WINDOWS 

ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURALCHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$1,835 $40.00

Permit #: A20220101 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC 781-217-2000  X81032 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: REARDON JAMES F

1/24 STONE CARLA F 031000018000 49 -1/2 ALDEN STREET REMOVE & REPLACE THREE (3) WINDOWS 

ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,095 $40.00

Permit #: A20220102 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC 781-217-2000  X81032 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: REARDON JAMES F

1/24 GATES EDWARD R 045B000014012 199 TAYLOR AVENUE REPLACE WINDOWS & NEW SIDING ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTIONREQUIRED

$38,345 $40.00

Permit #: A20220104 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: CAPE ASSOCIATES, INC. 508-889-7786 203 WILLOW STREET, SUITE B 

YARMOUTH PORT, MA 02675Tradesman: BRYANT RICHARD 508-889-7786

1/25 BENNETT MARCIA 103043006002A 6 MARC DRIVE REPLACE ONE (1) WINDOW AND ONE (1) 

PATIO DOOR ON SINGLE FAMILY DOOR 

;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$7,811 $40.00

Permit #: A20220131 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

1/25 JOYCE STEPHEN M 075000005031 65 HEATHER DRIVE REMOVE & REPLACE TWO (2) EXISTING 

WINDOWS ON SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$2,524 $40.00

Permit #: A20220133 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: LOWES HOMES CENTERS INC 781-217-2000  X81032 WILLIAM C. GOULD WAY 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: REARDON JAMES F

1/26 BALDWIN GEORGE ANTHONY 0460071212401 24 HIGHLAND TERRACE REPLACEMENT OF TWO (2) WINDOWS & 

ONE (1) PATIO DOOR. ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$26,083 $40.00

Permit #: A20220146 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L



1/27

34

GOMES ANTONIO L LIFE ESTATE022000069000 6 WHITING STREET REPLACE/INSTALL ONE (1) OCTAGON 

WINDOW ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$887 $40.00

Permit #: A20220150 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RICK RUSSELL

1/27 BUCKLEY NATHAN M 122010P1002000 65 PERSEVERANCE PATH REPLACEMENT OF THREE (3) WINDOWS & 

ONE (1) PATIO DOOR ON SINGLE FAMILY 

HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$13,151 $40.00

Permit #: A20220152 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

1/27 LONG POND REALTY TRUST 059000017C008A 21 HEADLANDS DRIVE REPLACEMENT OF TEN (10) WINDOWS ON 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME ;NO STRUCTURAL 

CHANGES; FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$29,464 $40.00

Permit #: A20220153 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

1/27 CLIFFORD DAVID M 0460070292104 21 TAYLOR AVENUE REPLACEMENT TWO (2) PATIO DOORS ;NO 

STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$28,855 $40.00

Permit #: A20220154 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: THE RENEWAL BY ANDERSON 508-919-0992 30 FORBES RD 

NORTHBOROUGH, MA 01532Tradesman: MORIN JAIME L

1/28 MARY ANNE ALMIRALL TRUST OF 20048049132000 40 CRESCENT AVENUE INSTALL NINE (9) DLT WINDOWS AND 

ONE (1) BASEMENT DOOR AND ONE (1) 

STORM DOOR TO SINGLE FAMILY HOME 

;NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$14,175 $40.00

Permit #: A20220159 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RICK RUSSELL

1/31 ABRAHAM PETER B 077F261A02000SD 20 SYMINGTON DRIVE $40.00

Permit #: A20220168 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: EMM-NIC CONSTRUCTION 508-728-0430 129 SCARLET DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SITTIG, JAMES M.

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $417,038 $1,360.00

SUN TUNNEL 14" RIGID TMR IN MASTER 

BATHROOM IN SINGLE FAMILY HOME 

;NOSTRUCTURAL CHANGES; FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$1,300

RESIDENTIAL REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COUNT 35 $425,538 $1,385.00

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE  - NON-RES ATTACHED

1/13 BOTTE JAMES G 123000000G001Z 48 BLUEBERRY ROAD INSTALL A INTERTEK STOVE INSERT ON 

THE FIRST FLOOR OF LIVING ROOM IN A 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME, (U.L #1482) FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$900 $40.00

Permit #: A20220054 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: ADVANCE CHIMNEY LLC 774-678-0054 PO BOX 400 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: DE SOUZA DANNY



1/21

5

GOLBRANSON STEVEN C 061000014032 86 QUAIL RUN INSTALL "PACIFIC ENERGY NEO 1.6" 

INTEREK STOVE ON THE 1ST FLR OF A 

SINGLE FAMILY HOME IN THE LIVING 

ROOM. (UL# 1482) FINAL INSPECTION 

REQUIRED

$3,200 $40.00

Permit #: A20220096 Date Issued: 01/21/2022

Contractor: FLUES BROTHER CHIMNEY SWEEPS508-947-5288 25 BLUE HERON DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-2096Tradesman: O'DONNELL JUSTIN

1/25 MACKINNON ROBERT B 112000002001 128 BOURNE ROAD INSTALL A KENNEBEC WOODSTOVE 450 

BY JOTUL ON 2ND FLOOR IN LIVING 

ROOMIN SINGLE FAMILY HOME (U.L # 

14829737)

$4,248 $40.00

Permit #: A20220125 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: MACKINNON, ROBERT & CLAIRE508-224-3813 128 BOURNE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/26 SANGER FRANK E SR 045000081015 75 BRENTWOOD CIRCLE INSTALL A "REGENCY PROP Ci2700" WOOD 

BURNING INSERT ON FIRST FLOOR LIVING 

ROOM OF SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE 

(U.L.#1482) - FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$6,000 $40.00

Permit #: A20220138 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: ALL CLEAN CHIMNEY SWEEP 508-889-5565 154 DURFEE STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740Tradesman: KING MICHAEL W

1/28 PETERS KEVIN R 106000001211 13 POWELL STREET $40.00

Permit #: A20220165 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: FLUES BROTHER CHIMNEY SWEEPS508-947-5288 25 BLUE HERON DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360-2096Tradesman: O'DONNELL JUSTIN

NON-RES ATTACHED - COUNT $16,648 $200.00

INSTALL A (PACIFIC ENERGY NEO 1.6) 

WOODSTOVE ON 1ST FLOOR IN LIVING 

ROOM OF SINGLE FAMILY HOME (UL# 

1482)

$2,300

RESIDENTIAL WOODSTOVE  - COUNT 5 $16,648 $200.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS

1/4 WILES JEFFREY C 130002000D137 77 NICKERSON STREET INSTALL THIRTY TWO (32) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

12.80 KW (APP177516)(Z20211703) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$46,000 $176.80

Permit #: A20220017 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

1/4 HALL ERIK J 055000040042 86 ALEWIFE ROAD INSTALL TWENTY TWO (22) ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

8080 KW (APP177514)(Z20211700) SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$36,000 $119.20

Permit #: A20220018 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

1/14 CLARK CAROLE L 057000042002 77 TRAILS END COVE ROAD INSTALL THIRTEEN (13) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 5.46 KW 

(APP177438)(Z20211708) - SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE

$14,141 $67.00

Permit #: A20220064 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: VIRIDIS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC508-561-2418 15 LANDCASTER AVENUE 

REVERE, MA 02151Tradesman: BRATCHER HENRY



1/20

5

2

SILVER WILLIAM 049004471000Z 25 SEA VIEW DRIVE INSTALL ELEVEN (11) ROOF MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 4.07 

KW(APP177496)(Z20211699) - SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE

$16,483 $55.60

Permit #: A20220088 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: VENTURE HOME SOLAR 347-305-8485 67 WEST STREET 

BROOKLYN, NY 11222Tradesman: KARELIN VALERIY

1/20 GUERRIN NICOLE L 085000020043 21 WHITE OAK DRIVE $130.60

Permit #: A20220092 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT $147,624 $549.20

INSTALL TWENTY FOUR (24) ROOF 

MOUNTAIN SOLAR PANELS (3'5" X 5'5") @ 

9.60 KW.

$35,000

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 5 $147,624 $549.20

ANTENNA CABINET - ANTENNA CABINET

1/10 SBA PROPERTIES INC 103000020000 14 SEVEN HILLS ROAD REPLACE SIX (6) AND INSTALL THREE (3) 

CELL ANTENNAS AND  ALL ASSOCIATED 

EQUIPMENT  ON EXISTING 

TELECOMMUNICATION TOWER FOR T-

MOBILE (APP176831)(Z20211611) - 

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY.

$45,000 $500.00

Permit #: A20220031 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: SBA COMMUNICTIONS 508-251-0720 X3804134 FLANDERS ROAD, STE 125 

WESTBOROUGH, MA 01581Tradesman: AIKEN RICHARD

1/14 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 044000005000 265 STATE ROAD $500.00

Permit #: A20220061 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: INDUSTRIAL COMMUNICATIONS781-319-1017 40 LONE STREET 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: GOODALE JEREMY

ANTENNA CABINET - COUNT $115,000 $1,000.00

INSTALL NINE (9) ANTENNAS, SIX (6) 

RRH'S, AND ALL ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT 

FOR "T-MOBILE" ON EXISTING 

TELECOMMUNICATION TOWER  - NO 

CHANGE IN TOWER HEIGHT OR 

FOOTPRINT (APP177154)(Z20211644) - 

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY

$70,000

ANTENNA CABINET - COUNT 2 $115,000 $1,000.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM ADDITIONS PERMIT

1/10 DILLON`S PROPERTY LLC 017000099A001 21 SOUTH PARK AVENUE CONSTRUCT ADDITION AT "DILLON'S 

LOCAL" 9'3" X 15'9" AND NEW VESTIBULE8' 

X 7'5" - CONSTRUCT WRAP AROUND DECK 

6' X 15'9", 30' X 6'4", 9' X 7'5" WITH 5' X 4'6" 

STEPS, 8' X 6' LANDING WITH 5' X 8' STEPS; 

AND NEW HANDICAP LIFT 

(APP168898)(Z20211451) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY.

$200,000 $250.00

Permit #: A20220039 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: PARDUE INDUSTRIES 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: PARDUE, DELL
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FIVE MILL STREET REALTY TRUST083003003001 96 LONG POND ROAD $1,050.00

Permit #: A20220157 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: CANAVAN CONSTRUCTION 508-208-7679 9 EMERALD TREE LN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CANAVAN, GEORGE J.

COM ADDITIONS PERMIT - COUNT $310,000 $1,300.00

CONSTRUCT ONE (1) STORY 

STORAGE/WAREHOUSE ADDITION 29'6" X 

50' FOR "KAHIAN'S SHOWROOM" 

(APP175088)(Z20211509) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY.

$110,000

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT

1/6 13-21 COURT STREET LLC 020000013B000 23 COURT STREET EXPAND "CORK & TABLE" INTO 

ADJACENT UNIT 23  - FRAMING NEW 

CASED OPENING BETWEEN UNIT 21 & 

UNIT 23 - NEW TOTAL OF 2,100 SF 

(APP174625)(Z20211420) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY

$5,000 $200.00

Permit #: A20220026 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: KUSMIN FAMILY BUILDERS 617-201-2714 15 CUSHMAN ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KUSMIN ALBERT E

1/10 COLONY PLACE 400CP LLC 104000026017 400 COLONY PLACE INTERIOR RENOVATIONS FOR "TOWN 

FAIR TIRE" - 84'6" X 48' 

(APP177124)(Z20211641) - COMMERCIAL 

PROPERTY

$225,000 $2,583.90

Permit #: A20220032 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: WYPCHOSKI JOHN 203-641-2502 179 LAUREL HILL DRIVE 

WOODSTOCK VALLEY, CT 06282Tradesman: WYOYCHOSKI JOHN

1/20 ETHAN REALTY TRUST II 022000103001 3 -5 STEPHENS STREET RENOVATE ENTIRE THREE (3) STORY FIVE 

(5) UNIT APARTMENT BUILDING DUE TO 

FIRE - 1ST FLOOR 48' X 39', TWO (2) 4' X 14' 

BAY WINDOWS - 2ND FLOOR 48' X 29', TWO 

(2) 4' X 14' BAY WINDOWS - 3RD FLOOR 

16'6" X 19'6", 17' X 30' 

(APP174777)(Z20211243) - COMMERIAL 

PROPERTY

$900,000 $3,031.10

Permit #: A20220089 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: BLUSKY RESTORATION CONTRACTORS 9110 EAST NICHOLS AVENUE 

CENTENNIAL, CO 80112Tradesman: LYONS CHRIS

1/20 HELGE LLC 089000046001 45 HOME DEPOT DRIVE TENANT FIT OUT FOR "BETH ISRAEL 

DEACONESS BREAST CENTER" 132' X 49' 

(APP168842)(Z20210165) - COMERCIAL 

PROPERTY - SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONSOF SPECIAL PERMIT #3989

$897,000 $4,151.70

Permit #: A20220093 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: WHELAN CONSTRUCTION, LLC 508-730-9477 70 N 2ND STREET 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02740Tradesman: WHELAN WILLIAM

1/26 BLDG TEMP OWNER 101037001J004B 4 COLLINS AVENUE $743.75

Permit #: A20220148 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: SOVEREIGN CONTRACTING 781-603-5876 34 OFF CHERRY STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JEWETT BEN

COM ALTERATIONS PERMIT - COUNT $2,036,000 $10,710.45

RENOVATIONS 35' X 35' OFFICE AREA OF 

"PACTV" INCLUDING FOYER, LOBBY, NEW 

CLOSETS, RELOCATE DOOR OPENINGS, 

AND INSTALL A NEW ALUMINUM DOOR -

COMMERCIAL PROPERTY.

$9,000

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 7 $2,346,000 $12,010.45

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COM/IND ROOFING
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1/18 350 EAST FORDHAM ROAD LLC083000003C004 105 SHOPS AT 5 WAY REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING 

ROOFING AT "BJ'S WHOLESALE CLUB" - 

NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES - FINAL 

INSPECTION REQUIRED

$108,750 $100.00

Permit #: A20220068 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: FUREY ROOFING & CONSTRUCTION CO INC401-374-5610 85 CYPRESS STREET 

WARWICK, RI 02888Tradesman: FUREY THOMAS

1/24 TRT MANOMET LLC 048000001009 715 STATE ROAD $100.00

Permit #: A20220100 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: CHAFFEE INDUSTRIAL ROOFING401-862-5347 193 AMARAL STREET 

RIVERSIDE, RI 02915Tradesman: RAMIREZ ZULIMAR

COM/IND ROOFING - COUNT $114,748 $200.00

REMOVE & REPLACE EXISTING SHINGLES; 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$5,998

COMMERCIAL ROOFING - COUNT 2 $114,748 $200.00

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COM WINDOW REPLACEMENT PRMT

1/26 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 055000021000 2199 -

2209

STATE ROAD -

Permit #: A20220141 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: PAQCON, LLC 508-733-8800 351 OLD PLYMOUTH DRIVE 

SAGAMORE BEACH, MA 02562Tradesman: JONES GREGORY

COM WINDOW REPLACEMENT PRMT - COUNT $10,000 $0.00

REMOVE AND REPLACE ONE (1) EXISTING 

WINDOW AT "PLYMOUTH TOWN ANIMAL 

SHELTER" - NO STRUCTURAL CHANGES - 

FINAL INSPECTION REQUIRED

$10,000

COM - REPLACEMENT WINDOWS - COUNT 1 $10,000 -

TOTAL ALTERATIONS - COUNT $6,522,427 $30,878.15

WIRING

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

1/3 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001356 21 WATERVIEW WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20212073 Date Issued: 01/03/2022

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

1/3 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001357 23 WATERVIEW WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20212074 Date Issued: 01/03/2022

Contractor: EAV SOLUTIONS 781-589-5692 110 HEDGES POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEROUEN JEFFREY

1/4 KILLELEA MARY TERZIAN EST OF046000H000A012 18 HIGHLAND AVENUE $175.00

Permit #: E20220002 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: ELLIS TODD MICHAEL 781-953-0222 3 COMPASS CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ELLIS, TODD MICHAEL



1/10 PLYMOUTH COASTAL INVESTMENTS L053000016D000 153 ELLISVILLE ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20220011 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: WARRENTOWNE ELECTRIC INC508-946-3437 PO BOX 1038 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362-1038Tradesman: BELL MICHAEL

1/10 429 SANDWICH LLC 026000003004 41 BRAMHALL LANE $175.00

Permit #: E20220012 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

1/14 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004223 31 FARM ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20220039 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.

1/18 LINDSTROM ELIZABETH M 044006115000 51 ARLINGTON ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20220048 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC INC 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

1/19 BLDG TEMP OWNER 034000007002 3 HILL DALE ROAD $175.00

Permit #: E20220057 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: VARLEY ELECTRIC 781-389-5569 17 THOMAS BLANCHARD ROAD 

PLYMPTON, MA 02367Tradesman: VARLEY LINUS

1/24 BOTIERI MICHAEL E 007000043A000 3 HIGH CLIFF $175.00

Permit #: E20220074 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

1/25 PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011182 95 RYECROFT NEW HOME $175.00

Permit #: E20220076 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: NUNES PAUL 508-802-3075 121 ASHLEIGH TERRACE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: NUNES, PAUL

1/27 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011426 23 DAWN`S LIGHT $40.00

Permit #: E20220088 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204



1/27
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BLDG TEMP OWNER 078B000011544 16 DAWN`S LIGHT $40.00

Permit #: E20220089 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,695.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 12 $1,695.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

1/5 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025048 41 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20220005 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: GAY, KENNETH BRIAN 508-317-6792 51 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GAY KENNETH BRIAN

1/5 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025047 39 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20220006 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: GAY, KENNETH BRIAN 508-317-6792 51 ALDEN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GAY KENNETH BRIAN

1/11 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004208 5 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20220015 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

1/11 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004207 7 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY $175.00

Permit #: E20220016 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: OCEANSIDE ELECTRIC INC 508-726-9204 96 BROOK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BURKE JOSEPH 508-726-9204

1/19 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025050 57 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20220049 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: SHIRLEY SCOTT R 43 FILMORE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/19 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025049 55 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20220050 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: SHIRLEY SCOTT R 43 FILMORE ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/24 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004016000A 64 DRUM DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20220064 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC INC 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II
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1/24 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004016000B 66 DRUM DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20220065 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: KAAKE ELECTRIC INC 617-438-5445 66 BARNFIELD ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KAAKE DOUGLAS C II

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,400.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 8 $1,400.00

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

1/26 COLONY PLACE DEVELOPMENT LLC104000026032 29 PLAZA WAY $19,280.00

Permit #: E20220080 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

1/26 COLONY PLACE DEVELOPMENT LLC104000026032 35 PLAZA WAY $19,235.00

Permit #: E20220083 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

1/26 COLONY PLACE DEVELOPMENT LLC104000026032 37 PLAZA WAY $16,625.00

Permit #: E20220084 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $55,140.00

NEW 5+ FAMILY - COUNT 3 $55,140.00

MOBILE HOME - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

1/11 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 5 BAYBERRY LANE $45.00

Permit #: E20220020 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: FORNACIARI ANTHONY 508-830-3449 PO BOX 3742 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: FORNACIARI ANTHONY

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $45.00

MOBILE HOME - COUNT 1 $45.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

1/3 LUTZ WILLIAM R 077C083A00200LM 2 LEGGETT MEWS $75.00

Permit #: E20212076 Date Issued: 01/03/2022

Contractor: SAVINI JOSEPH 508-558-1558 35 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: SAVINI JOSEPH



1/4 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011558 44 WOODY NOOK $75.00

Permit #: E20220004 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: SAVINI JOSEPH 508-558-1558 35 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: SAVINI JOSEPH

1/10 MCCLAIN NEIL 104000018A000 36 CHARLOTTE DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20220014 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: STEVEN C. RINEHART ELECTRICIAN781-706-9483 7 SPRING STREET 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: RINEHART, STEVEN C.

1/11 KELLY MICHAEL J 054000010A046 77 SANDERSON DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20220017 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: BEALS GEORGE 508-259-8311 6 REDCOAT LANE 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: BEALS GEORGE R

1/12 WHITE JASON M 107000026A050 41 COLUMBIA CIRCLE $75.00

Permit #: E20220024 Date Issued: 01/12/2022

Contractor: MCDONOUGH CHRISTOPHER M.781-603-6566 22 WHITFORD CIRCLE 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: MCDONOUGH CHRISTOPHER M

1/13 KALIL ROBERTA 049002124000 11 PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD $120.00

Permit #: E20220030 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: SCR ELECTRIC 508-364-5109 CELL30 MELIX AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ROGAN SEAN

1/13 COOPER-MACDOUGALL REGINA078C000011098 20 WICKERTREE $75.00

Permit #: E20220034 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: CAPRA CURTIS 774-205-0160 4 ZEKES WAY 

E FALMOUTHH, MA 02536Tradesman: CAPRA CURTIS

1/13 MCLAIN NOMINEE TRUST 120035A005000 56 ARROWHEAD ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20220036 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: LATOSIEWICZ ANDRZEJ 781-775-2155 97 AUBURN ST 

WHITMAN, MA 02382

1/13 MCLAIN NOMINEE TRUST 120035A005000 56 ARROWHEAD ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20220037 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: LATOSIEWICZ ANDRZEJ 781-775-2155 97 AUBURN ST 

WHITMAN, MA 02382



1/14 GEDUTIS DAVID A 049003358000 9 FALMOUTH ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20220038 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: KNIGHT GARY JR. 781-799-7924 119 LENOX STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: KNIGHT GARY JR

1/14 BAILEY STEVEN J 106000027008 8 MILLENNIUM DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20220040 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: DECESAR ELECTRIC 508-747-2330 PO BOX 1757 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DECESAR, ERIC K.

1/18 KUSMIN ANDREW J 019000237000 1 NORTH GREEN STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20220041 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: SAVINI JOSEPH 508-558-1558 35 MEADOW STREET 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: SAVINI JOSEPH

1/18 JESSE G BROWN IRREVOC TRUST042000016000 181 WARREN AVENUE $120.00

Permit #: E20220044 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: HENLEY ELECTRIC 781-447-3939 732 PLYMOUTH STREET 

WHITMAN, MA 02382Tradesman: HENLEY JEFFREY

1/18 NANCY C ARAL REVOC TRUST AGRMT043000A028000 84 BAY SHORE DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20220046 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: BRAMHALL SAMUEL R. 774-269-5434 422 SANDWICH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BRAMHALL SAMUEL

1/20 MALLOY, JOHN A III 077C000010285 32 GREY SHALE $75.00

Permit #: E20220058 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: HALLMARK ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS INC774-510-3640 19 WEBSTER STREET, UNIT3 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: CUNHA JAIME

1/20 KOYLION KIRK E 008000003002 13 HOLMES TERRACE $75.00

Permit #: E20220060 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: WRIGHT ELECTRIC 781-910-1404 100 WOODBINE AVE 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: WRIGHT AARON P

1/21 TASSINARI JASON H 032000032A016 17 CHERRYWOOD CIRCLE $120.00

Permit #: E20220061 Date Issued: 01/21/2022

Contractor: WM J WOLFFE ELECTRIC, INC 508-588-3369 (CELL)PO BOX 688 

BROCKTON, MA 02303Tradesman: WOLFFE WILLIAM



1/24 STABILE HOMES AT REDBROOK LLC115000001202 16 BEARBERRY PATH $75.00

Permit #: E20220066 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: SHARLAND SAMUEL 508-566-5429 6 JASON DRIVE 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: SHARLAND SAMUEL

1/24 HERNANDEZ FAMILY IRREVOCABLE I004060001024 101 CHERRY STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20220067 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: D AND D ELECTRIC LLC 781-858-9170 66 ELK RUN DRIVE 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: DICESARE, DANIEL E.

1/24 CIARAMELLO ALLYSON M 004060001025 101 CHERRY STREET $75.00

Permit #: E20220068 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: D AND D ELECTRIC LLC 781-858-9170 66 ELK RUN DRIVE 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: DICESARE, DANIEL E.

1/24 WESLEY JOSEPH S 043000B099000 166 BAY SHORE DRIVE $175.00

Permit #: E20220069 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: SEASIDE ELECTRIC LLC 508-360-2886 1260 FRANKLIN STREET 

DUXBURY, MA 02332Tradesman: MELCHIONE MICHAEL P

1/24 KELLY SEAN C 106003016052 9 DUCK HILL LANE $75.00

Permit #: E20220071 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: MCGEE ELECTRIC 351 OLD TOWN WAY 

HANOVER, MA 02339Tradesman: STEPHEN MCGEE

1/25 ROBERT H CANTWELL LIVING TRUST044006558000 82 JOHN ALDEN ROAD SECOND FLOOR BATHROOM REMODEL $75.00

Permit #: E20220077 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: MANTIA AUSTIN 508-663-8900 6 MCSOLEY AVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: MANTIA AUSTIN

1/25 BLDG TEMP OWNER 077F000015360 6 HORNBEAM FINISH BASEMENT ADD OUTLETS & 

HEATING

$75.00

Permit #: E20220078 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: NUNES PAUL 508-802-3075 121 ASHLEIGH TERRACE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: NUNES, PAUL

1/26 PETERS AMY CATHERINE 046000014004 7 CUSHING DRIVE INSTALL WIRING FOR NEW 2ND FLOOR 

SPACE & SUBPANEL

$75.00

Permit #: E20220086 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: ARP ELECTRIC CORP 508-801-0021 397 ROBINSON ST 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: PERRY ADAM R



1/27
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GOODHUE HENRY S 069000059015 739 LONG POND ROAD $75.00

Permit #: E20220093 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: WRIGHT ELECTRIC 781-910-1404 100 WOODBINE AVE 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: WRIGHT AARON P

1/27 WHITE BRENDA J LIFE ESTATE012000013038 2 HARDING AVENUE $120.00

Permit #: E20220094 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: MIRANDA EDSON 618-869-4905 355 WHITE POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MIRANDA EDSON

1/27 PRICE REALTY TRUST 048053362000 23 SULLIVAN AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20220095 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: CIRIGNANO ANDREW J. 781-831-4887 74 CLYDE O BOSWORTH 

HALIFAX, MA 02338Tradesman: CIRIGNANO, ANDREW J

1/28 ONE TWENTY ONE WARREN AVE TR038000008A000 121 WARREN AVENUE $75.00

Permit #: E20220098 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: SHEA ERIC M 508-922-2550 14 MONACK ROAD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: SHEA ERIC

1/28 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052035 5 KARA`S WAY $75.00

Permit #: E20220099 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: KEY ELECTRIC INC 781-706-0315 77 ACCORD PARK, UNIT C-1 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: LYNCH KEVIN

1/28 ELIZABETH ANN BURKE FINANCIAL078D000016205 25 VALLEY FRONT $75.00

Permit #: E20220100 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: KEY ELECTRIC INC 781-706-0315 77 ACCORD PARK, UNIT C-1 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: LYNCH KEVIN

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $2,605.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 31 $2,605.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

1/11 CLARK CAROLE L 057000042002 77 TRAILS END COVE ROAD $125.00

Permit #: E20220021 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: VIRIDIS ENERGY SOLUTIONS LLC508-561-2418 15 LANDCASTER AVENUE 

REVERE, MA 02151Tradesman: POSHKUS DAVID

1/13 GUERRIN NICOLE L 085000020043 21 WHITE OAK DRIVE $125.00

Permit #: E20220033 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K



6
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1/18 WHITE SANDRA 048054308000 27 BRIGGS AVENUE $125.00

Permit #: E20220043 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: ASHE NATHAN A

1/24 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026007 47 BLUE GILL LANE $125.00

Permit #: E20220062 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: KNOX, FRANK A ELECTRICIAN 508-995-6469 PO BOX 50117 

NEW BEDFORD, MA 02745Tradesman: KNOX, FRANK A

1/26 HAYDEN FAMILY LIVING TRUST056000043000 75 CARTER`S BRIDGE ROAD INSTALLATION OF EIGHT (8) ROOF 

MOUNT SOLAR PANELS-2.64K WDC 

PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEM

$125.00

Permit #: E20220079 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: VISION SOLAR 413-246-9867 205 ARCH STREET 

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106Tradesman: RODRIGUE JOHN F

1/31 POTTER TIFFANY D 017000158C000 13 HOWLAND STREET $125.00

Permit #: E20220101 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: VISION SOLAR 413-246-9867 205 ARCH STREET 

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19106Tradesman: RODRIGUE JOHN F

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $750.00

RESIDENTIAL SOLAR PANELS - COUNT 6 $750.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

1/26 COLONY PLACE DEVELOPMENT LLC104000026032 31 PLAZA WAY $200.00

Permit #: E20220081 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

1/26 COLONY PLACE DEVELOPMENT LLC104000026032 33 PLAZA WAY $200.00

Permit #: E20220082 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: GLYNN ELECTRIC, INC. 508-732-8933 11 RESNIK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GLYNN, MATTHEW P. 508-732-8933

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $400.00

COMMERCIAL - NEW STRUCTURE - COUNT 2 $400.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

1/11 JD CORDAGE LLC 001000002G003 36 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE $125.00

Permit #: E20220018 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: SOUNDER SYSTEMS 781-826-9075 811 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: BUCHANAN, KEITH SOUNDER SYSTEMS



1/11

6

JD CORDAGE LLC 001000002G003 55 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE $125.00

Permit #: E20220019 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: SOUNDER SYSTEMS 781-826-9075 811 WASHINGTON STREET 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: BUCHANAN, KEITH SOUNDER SYSTEMS

1/19 13-21 COURT STREET LLC 020000013B000 23 COURT STREET $200.00

Permit #: E20220052 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: BUKER STEPHEN E. 508-224-1869 20 CABERNET LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BUKER STEPHEN

1/19 JD CORDAGE LLC 001000002G003 55 CORDAGE PARK CIRCLE $245.00

Permit #: E20220054 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: NORTHEAST ENERGY SERVICES INC.508-506-1200 26 CHRISTMAS TREE LANE 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: SAVARD RUSSELL K

1/24 SCRANTON HOLDINGS CORP 105000001029 101 CARVER ROAD $100.00

Permit #: E20220073 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: IZZO JOSPEH 401-921-4996 22 MINNESOTA AVE 

WARWICK, RI 02888Tradesman: IZZO JOSPEH

1/27 MJC NOMINEE TRUST 108000020025 265 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD WIRING A NEW BATHROOM & CLOSET 

LIGHT

$200.00

Permit #: E20220092 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: RESENDES ELECTRIC 508-208-3801 14 WINTERBERRY LANE 

REHOBOTH, MA 02769Tradesman: RESENDES JOSEPH A

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $995.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 6 $995.00

RES- ELEC WORK - RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT

1/3 ESSEX MORGAN HOLDING LLC088000006006 130 DREW ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20212075 Date Issued: 01/03/2022

Contractor: BRIAN BRADLEY ELECTRICAL CONTRCTING978-212-8014 95 HUNTER AVE 

HUDSON, MA 01749-3043Tradesman: BRADLEY BRIAN M

1/3 NAJARIAN DANIEL 096000019025 18 ADAMS STREET $45.00

Permit #: E20220000 Date Issued: 01/03/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: ASHE NATHAN A

1/3 FERREIRA ROBSON ALVES 001000005003 49 -51 PARK ROAD $45.00

Permit #: E20220001 Date Issued: 01/03/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: ASHE NATHAN A



1/4 GIFFORD HARRY E 048000036002 150 BARTLETT ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20220003 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: ELLIS TODD MICHAEL 781-953-0222 3 COMPASS CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ELLIS, TODD MICHAEL

1/5 HEALEY WILLIAM G JR 122010P1180000 22 DICKSON DRIVE $45.00

Permit #: E20220007 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: SPATAFORE STEVEN 43 UNION STREET 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: SPATAFORE STEVEN

1/6 CYNTHIA H BRESNAHAN REVOC TR O122010P1101000 490 LUNN`S WAY $80.00

Permit #: E20220008 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 PO BOX 783 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: FOLEY, PAUL D.

1/6 ANDRUCHOW WALTER 050004013000 24 BAYBERRY ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20220009 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: RENAUD, PETER II 508-224-8502 24 BEAVER DAM ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RENAUD, PETER II

1/10 HUFFMAN DAVID 047000045000 73 RIVER STREET $45.00

Permit #: E20220013 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: COMER KEVIN 781-733-1194 38 COLUMBIA RD 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: COMER KEVIN 781-733-1194

1/12 WEBSTER BANK NA 043000009010 2 COUNTRY CLUB DRIVE $75.00

Permit #: E20220023 Date Issued: 01/12/2022

Contractor: DEMERS JOSEPH 781-801-6837 47 QUINCY STREET 

HOLBROOK, MA 02343Tradesman: DEMERS JOSEPH

1/12 WILLIAM + ELIZABETH IRREVOC TR077D000010533 21 PAINTED COTTAGE $40.00

Permit #: E20220025 Date Issued: 01/12/2022

Contractor: E. F. WINSLOW 508-394-7778 8 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: MELVIN RICH M

1/12 IRONHOUSE REALTY CORP 053000012G007 120 ELLISVILLE ROAD $55.00

Permit #: E20220026 Date Issued: 01/12/2022

Contractor: KEMP DAVID 781-925-5334 195 HANOVER STREET 

HANOVER, MA 02339



1/12 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011517 42 SNAPPING BOW $80.00

Permit #: E20220027 Date Issued: 01/12/2022

Contractor: PAUL FOLEY ELECTRIC 508-946-5613 PO BOX 783 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: FOLEY, PAUL D.

1/13 394 SANDWICH STREET REALTY TRU036000013T000 394 SANDWICH STREET $80.00

Permit #: E20220028 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: TASSINARI, RAYMOND 508-747-2592 176 CARVER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TASSINARI, RAYMOND

1/13 NOLAN BRENDAN J 017000017A000 11 VERNON STREET $80.00

Permit #: E20220029 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: TASSINARI, RAYMOND 508-747-2592 176 CARVER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TASSINARI, RAYMOND

1/13 MCLAREN JAMES T 115000001249 40 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $80.00

Permit #: E20220031 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: ARSENAULT DYLAN W. 508-789-8599 2900 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: ARSENAULT DYLAN

1/13 MACMILLAN FAMILY LIVING TRUST027000064B047 30 WAGON WHEEL ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20220032 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: DOUG GREY JR ELECTRICIAN 508-922-5973 80 BOOT POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: GREY DOUGLAS JR

1/13 BUKER STEPHEN E 067000001096 20 CABERNET LANE WIRE 22 KW GENERATAOR $80.00

Permit #: E20220035 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: BUKER STEPHEN E. 508-224-1869 20 CABERNET LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BUKER STEPHEN

1/18 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010597 41 BRIARWOOD $40.00

Permit #: E20220042 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: EAGLES ELECTRIC 229 CARVER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: EAGLES ROBERT

1/18 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011278 9 CLIMBER`S PATH $40.00

Permit #: E20220045 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: SOARES MARCELO R. 774-836-6834 30 BREWSTER RD 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: SOARES MARCELO R



1/18 DESIMONE CHARLES J 077C000010177 14 ISLAND ROCK $40.00

Permit #: E20220047 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: E. F. WINSLOW 508-394-7778 8 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: MELVIN RICH M

1/19 TEN NELSON STREET REALTY TRUST010000010D000 10 NELSON STREET $45.00

Permit #: E20220051 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: MANTIA AUSTIN 508-663-8900 6 MCSOLEY AVE 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: MANTIA AUSTIN

1/19 CLIFFORD DAVID M 0460070292104 21 TAYLOR AVENUE $80.00

Permit #: E20220055 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: SCR ELECTRIC 508-364-5109 CELL30 MELIX AVENUE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ROGAN SEAN

1/20 LITTLE HIOS LLC 050000037090 107 NAUTICAL WAY $40.00

Permit #: E20220059 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: MATTHEWS ELECTRIC 781-293-3271 PO BOX 605 

PEMBROKE, MA 02359Tradesman: MATTHEWS SCOTT 781-293-3271

1/24 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A044000V 44 VERIDIAN $75.00

Permit #: E20220063 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: BRIAN BRADLEY ELECTRICAL CONTRCTING978-212-8014 95 HUNTER AVE 

HUDSON, MA 01749-3043Tradesman: BRADLEY BRIAN M

1/24 DAMBROSIO ANTHONY M 107000026A048 15 LASCALA AVENUE $40.00

Permit #: E20220070 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: MARRESE DENIS 508-505-4116 450 FRUIT STREET 

MANSFIELD, MA 02048Tradesman: MARRESE DENIS

1/24 DUBOIS LOT 5 REALTY TRUST057000012005 161 HERRING POND ROAD $40.00

Permit #: E20220072 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: ROBISHAW ELECTRIC CO 781-831-1294 CELL245 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ROBISHAW, PAUL W. 781-831-1294

1/26 MANNING THOMAS E III 044006251000 30 COCHITUATE ROAD INSTALL 10KW GENERATOR W/ A 16 

CICUIT TRANSFER SWITCH

$40.00

Permit #: E20220085 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: MICHAEL R. DEVINE ELECTRIC508-944-0585 20 LITTLE MICAJAH POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DEVINE, MICHAEL ROBERT



1/26

34

TALLENT RAYMOND A 009000011000 18 HALL STREET KNOB & TUBE REWIRE $40.00

Permit #: E20220087 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: KUHLMAN ELECTRICAL SERVICES339-440-5517 313 EASTERN AVENUE 

LYNN, MA 01902Tradesman: KUHLMAN JESSE G

1/27 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001105 7 WHITE SPRUCE LANE 1 TEST GENERATOR INSTALLATION $40.00

Permit #: E20220090 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: RCA ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS508-428-0449 153 COMMERCIAL STREET 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: AGNEW, RANDALL C

1/27 LEARY KEVIN F 032000001047 128 STANDISH AVENUE PANEL REPLACEMENT $40.00

Permit #: E20220091 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: INTERSTATE ELECT SERVICE CORP978-667-5200 70 TREBLE COVE ROAD 

BILLERICA, MA 01862Tradesman: ALIBRANDI, PASQUALE A.

1/27 MCGANTY RICHARD F 060000014001 16 FORTUNE DRIVE REPLACING METER SOCKET $40.00

Permit #: E20220096 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: MACPHERSON BRIAN K

1/31 CAVICCHI BRANDON M 125000007A034 107 BOURNEHURST DRIVE UPGRADE FROM 100AMP 120/240 

UNDERGROUND TO 200 AMP 120/240 

UNDERGROUND

$45.00

Permit #: E20220102 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: TILTON CONNOR 508-317-8885 288 CENTER HILL RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TILTON CONNOR

1/31 CA BE LLC 105000003000 22 CASA BELLA WAY $40.00

Permit #: E20220103 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: TILTON CONNOR 508-317-8885 288 CENTER HILL RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: TILTON CONNOR

1/31 ROCHE PETER M 045A000071006A 30 -34 AVENUE B OVERHEAD TEMP SERVICE $40.00

Permit #: E20220104 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: JOHN PAGE ELECTRIC, INC 508-427-4481 285 MONTELLO STREET 

BROCKTON, MA 02301Tradesman: PAGE, JOHN F. JR.

RES - ELECTRIAL PERMIT - COUNT $1,755.00

RES- ELEC WORK - COUNT 34 $1,755.00

COM- ELEC WORK - COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT

1/6 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 103000041A000 240 SAMOSET STREET -

Permit #: E20220010 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: SYSTEMS CONTRACTING, INC 508-746-7000 X1007 SCOBEE CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: BARNES ROBERT
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1/19 RE CORP 101000041B000U 10 ALDRIN ROAD $100.00

Permit #: E20220053 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: APPEL ELECTRICAL CO, INC 781-953-4404 CELLPO BOX 838 

STOUGHTON, MA 02072Tradesman: APPEL KENNETH

1/19 HOME FOR LITTLE WANDERERS068000009A000 900 SHIP POND ROAD $100.00

Permit #: E20220056 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: VILLATORO WILBER 617-778-3878 168 PUTNAM ST 

EAST  BOSTON, MA 02128Tradesman: VILLATORO WILBER

1/24 356-357 COURT STREET LLC 005000112A000 356 COURT STREET $100.00

Permit #: E20220075 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: VOLTECH ELECTRIC INC 978-618-9745 170 COHASSET ST - APT 1 

WORCESTER, MA 01604Tradesman: ARAUJO MARCELO V

1/27 ZION EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CHUR001000055000 384 COURT STREET $100.00

Permit #: E20220097 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: PAUL JAMES R. JR. 781-878-1048 162 WEBSTER STREET 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: PAUL JAMES R.

COM - ELECTRICAL PERMIT - COUNT $400.00

COM- ELEC WORK - COUNT 5 $400.00

TOTAL WIRING - COUNT $65,185.00

ZONING

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - ZONING

1/3 ELBOW POND LLC 058000026007 47 BLUE GILL LANE INSTALL (31) THIRTY-ONE ROOF 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @12.40KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220000 Date Issued: 01/03/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

1/4 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A00100SC 1 SNUG CORNER CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 23' X 27'10", 22' X 20'6", 5' X 

12'6", 12' X 18', 10'2" X 10'3"; ATTACHED 2- 

CAR GARAGE 11' 6"X 21', 11' 4" X 23"; FRPNT 

STOOPS 11' 2" X 10' 3" AND 1' X 6' ; 

REARDECK 12' X 17' 6". SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B437

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220001 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL



1/4 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A00200SC 2 SNUG CORNER CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 23'2" X 9'5", 13'6" X 7', 11'5" 

X 18' 8", 27'10" X 25'8", 5'X 10', 17' X 12', 

ATTACHED 2-CARGARAGE 10'4" X 25', 12' X 

22'; FRONT STOOPS 10' X 11' AND 1' X 8'; 

REAR DECK 12' X 17'6". SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT B437.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220002 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

1/4 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A00300SC 3 SNUG CORNER CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 11' X 10', 24' X 14'6", 30' X 

21', 15'6" X 18'6"; ATTACHED 2-CAR 

GARAGE 13' X 21'; 11' X 21,6'X 8'; FRONT 

STOOPS 18' 8" AND 1' X 8'; REAR DECK 10' X 

18'6;  SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS FO 

SPECIAL PERMIT B437.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220003 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

1/5 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C324A00400SC 4 SNUG CORNER CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 11'X10', 24'X14'6", 30' X 21', 

15'6" X 18'6"; ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 

13'X21', 11' 21', 6'X8' ; FRONT STOOPS 18' X 8' 

AND 1' X 8'; REAR DECK 10' X 18' 6" 

SUBJECT TOTHE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT B437

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220004 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

1/5 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A002000V 2 VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 10' X 15', 17'5" X 28'5", 15' X 

28', 19' X 29'; ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE23' 

X 23'; FRONT STOOP 4' X 5'; SIDE STOOP4' X 

4'; REAR DECK 12' X 17'. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

B437

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220005 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

1/5 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A004000V 4 VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT 2-STORY ATTACHED SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 14'4" X 31'2", 15'8" X22' 3", 

15' X 34', 10' X 9'; ATTACHED 2-CAR 

GARAGE 23'X 23'; FRONT STOOP 6' X 20'; 

REAR DECK 12' X 22'; SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

B437.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220006 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL



1/5 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A006000V 6 VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT 2-STORY ATTACHED SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 10' X 15', 17'5" X 28'5", 15' X 

28', 19' X 29'; ATTACHED GARAGE 23' X 23' ; 

FRONT STOOPS 4 X5'; SIDE STOOP 4' X 4'; 

REAR DECK 12' X 17'; SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

B437.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220007 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

1/5 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A018000V 18 VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT 2-STORY ATTACHED SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO; 23'2" X 9' 5", 13'6" X 7', 

11'5" X 18'8", 27'10" X 25'8", 5' X 10', 17' X 12'; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 10'4" X 25', 12' 

X 22'; FRONT STOOPS 10' X 11', 1' X 8'; REAR 

DECK 12' X 17'6".SUBJECT TO THE 

CONSTIONS OF SPECIAL PERMITCASE 

B437.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220008 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

1/6 LONG POND GOLF CORP 077A000006064 56 PEBBLE BEACH DRIVE CONSTRUCT 2-STORY DETACHED SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 25' X 14', 22'  X 16',23' X 12', 

11' X 8', 30' X 32'; ATTACHED 2-CAR 

GARAGE 24' X 24', FRONT PORCH 6' X 8' W/ 

2-STEPS TO GRADE; 3-SEASON PORCH 14' 

X 16' W/ 4' X 16' STEPS TO GRADE AND 4' X 

4' LANDING. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

B581.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220010 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: RIDDER BUILDING CORP 508-958-8089 444 LONG POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RIDDER MARK

1/6 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011425 24 DAWN`S LIGHT CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 11' X 12', 25' X 16'6", 26' X 

18'6" 

22' X 7'; ATTACHED GARAGE 25' X 22'; 

BULKHEAD 7' X 5'; FRONT PORCH 8' X 30' 

W/ STEPS TO GRADE 8'6" X 36', REAR PATIO 

STEPS TOGRADE 8'6" X 36'. SUBJECT TO 

THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

CASE B437.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220011 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: MACKENZIE BROTHERS CORP 508-420-4424 214 COTUIT RD 

MARSTONS MILLS, MA 02648Tradesman: MACKENZIE GLENN S.



1/6 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A008000V 8 VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT 2-STORY ATTACHED SINGLE 

FAMILY CONDO 15' X 34', 18' X 52'5", 14' X 

17', 8' X 12'5"; ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 

22'5" X 22'5"; FRONT STOOPS 6' X 20', 4' X 8' 

W/ STEPS TP GRADE; SIDE STOOP 5'5" X 8' 

W,STEP TO GRADE; REAR DECK 12' X 18' 

W/ STEP TO GRADE. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

B437. 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220012 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

1/10 MCLAREN TIMOTHY J 055000029011 27 ADMIRAL HALSEY ROAD INSTALL TWENTY-SEVEN (27) ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 8.775 KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220014 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: MCLAREN TIMOTHY 413-530-7743

55 SIXTH ROAD 

WOBURN, MA 01801

27 ADMIRAL HALSEY ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/10 CALICCHIA JOHN 052000021F011 1821 STATE ROAD

ADD ON TO 165880/B20200610 - 

CONSTRUCT DECK 12' X 10.7', 9.5' X 15.8'; 

LANDING 4.8' X 4.4' WITH 4' WWID STEPS 

TO GRADE

INSTALL TWENTY-FIVE (25) ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS (68.5" X 41") @ 

9.38 KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220015 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: PICAZIO DAVID 617-858-1645

Contractor: TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH 116 FLANDERS RD STE 1200 

WESTBOROUGH, MA 01581

1/11 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010595 46 BRIARWOOD

PULLANO WILLIAM M 045C000021000 103 G TAYLOR AVENUE CONSTRUCT 11' X 20' FOOD DECK OVER 

EXISTING FIRST FLOOR. SUBJECT TO 

CONSERVATION APPROVAL.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220016 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

CONSTRUCT DETACHED STORAGE 

WORKSHOP 22' X 32' WITH OVERHANG. NO 

LIVING/SLEEPING SPACE ALLOWED - 

DEED RESTRICTION RECEIVED.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220017 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: ANDERSON, JAMES, G PO BOX 467 

MANOMET, MA 02345

1/11

Contractor: DAVID SOUTHWICK 39 ARNOLD STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02169

1/11 VALENTINE TIMOTHY J 059000027016 28 LIVINGSTON DRIVE

FINNEGAN THOMAS H 096000007E002 137 MICAJAH POND ROAD CONSTRUCT ROOF DORMER 28' X 30', 

20'10" X 2'10", 8' X 1' TO HEIGHT 23'4". NO 

CHANGE TO FOOTPRINT. SUBJECT TO 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION APPROVAL. 

CONSTRUCT ADDITION 13' X 3'. 

MODIFCATION 1/20/22 SMD

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220019 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220023 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: HANSTEIN JAMES 845-249-6447 137 MICAJAH POND RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/11



1/11 BATTLES KATHLEEN T 031000023016A 1 RODMAN LANE CONVERT BASEMENT FOR IN-LAW 

APARTMENT USE ; 11'X11', 11'X 4', 6'5" X 6', 

6'5" X 7', 7' X 10', 7' X 4' 5" (351 SF); SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDITIONS OF THE RECORDED 

IN-LAW SUITE DEED RESTRICTION.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220024 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: BATTLES KATHLEEN 774-263-0911 1 RODMAN LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/11 BOTTE JAMES G 123000000G006 36 BLUEBERRY ROAD DEMOLISH EXISTING DWELLING AND 

CONSTRUCT DETACHED SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE; 24' X 38', 2' X 10'; FRONT STOOP 4' X 

6' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; REAR DECK 10' X 

20' W/ 4' X 4' LANDING AND STEPS TO 

GRADE; RETAINING WALL LENGTH 10'8", 

15'8", 6'3" (TWO TIMES), NOT TO EXCEED 

12' IN HEIGHT ; SUBJECT TO 

CONSERVATON COMMISSION APPROVAL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220026 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: ABSOLUTE BUILDING CONSULTANTS508-294-4859 80 GUNNING POINT ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MULLIGAN MICHAEL R

1/11 GRAVES JODY J 043000B012009 24 GATE ROAD REMOVE EXISTING DECK AND 

CONSTRUCT DECK 30' X 18' REVISED 2/1/22 

SMD

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220027 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: HARBOR CONSTRUCTION COMPANY508-922-7082 29 MAIN STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: SILVA, PETER

1/11 LOBELLO ANTHONY 050001287000 4 TARTANE ROAD CONSTRUCT DECK 13' X 14' ON EXISTING 

FOOTPRINT

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220028 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: WILLMINGTON SAVINGS 562-742-3107 3020 OLD RANCH PARKWAY 

SEAL BEACH, CA 90740

1/11 ADAMS JARED P 054000010A121 18 WINCHESTER LANE CONSTRUCT 2-STORY ADDITION 14'X 12' 

AND DECK 12' X  20'; NOT TO EXCEED A 

HEIGHT OF 35', REPLACE EXISTING 

LANDING W/STEPS TO GRADE. NO 

CHANGE TO FOOTPRINT 1/3/22 SMD

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220029 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: J.L. CONSTRUCTION AND RENOVATIONS508-967-5797 6 BOWSPRIT LANE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LYONS JAMES

1/11 TARNOWSKI LOUIS D 122010P981000 115 PERSEVERANCE PATH INSTALL (23) TWENTY-THREE ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 9.20 KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220031 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE



1/11

67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001440 39 WISTERIA ROAD

DEMO TWO (2) CHIMNEYS; SUBJECT TO 

HISTORIC COMMISSION APPROVAL; NO 

CHANGE IN FOOTPRINT

CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 22' X 31'2", 18'7" X 20' 3", 2' 

X 15' 6", CHIMNEY 2'X5'; 2-CAR GARAGE 24' 

X 24' 1"; PORCH 3'7" X 18'7" W, STEPS TO 

GRADE; DECK 12' X 12' W/ LANDING4' X 4' 

AND STEPS TO GRADE. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDTIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

B543

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220032 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425

Contractor: MCQUILLAN DANIEL 508-958-4446 PO BOX 112 

MEDFIELD, MA 02052

1/14 WHITE BRENDA J LIFE ESTATE012000013038 2 HARDING AVENUE

SAMUL WALTER J 130002000B018 25 BUTTONWOOD LANE CONSTRUCT PORCH 4' X 3' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE, DECK 12'X12' W/ STEPS TO GRADE 

AND INTERIOR FIT OUT

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220033 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220035 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: MCCLENAGHAN JAMES 781-831-0290 PO BOX 1553 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362

1/14

1/14 POTTER TIFFANY D 017000158C000 13 HOWLAND STREET INSTALL 10 (TEN) ROOF-MOUNTED SOLAR 

PANELS @ 3.3 KW. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF HISTORIC DISTRICT 

APPROVAL CASE #22-30-

** POST FACTO**

ADD ON TO 167516/B20210009 - 

CONSTRUCT 6.2' X 26.3' PORCH WITH STEP 

TO GRADE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220036 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: VISION SOLAR LLC 856-375-8129 501 ROUTE 168 

BLACKWOOD, NJ 08012

67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/18 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004234 14 FARM ROAD

CONSTRUCT ADDITION JOINING 

DWELLING UNIT W/ DETACHED GARAGE ; 

13'2" X25', 7'4" X 6'6"; FRONT PORCH 13'2" X 

4'2" W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 6' X4' SHOWER
THORSON ERIC

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220037 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425

Tradesman: 

1/19 FITZGERALD BRIAN 046000H023000Z 72 STRAND AVENUE

CONSTRUCT 2-STORY DETACHED SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 18'2" X 33', 12'5" X 15', 8' X 

16'2"; CHIMNEY 2' X 5'; 2-CAR GARAGE 24' 

X 24'; PORCH 6' X 18' 7" W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE; 4-SEASON ROOM 12' X 12'; 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT CASE B543

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220039 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: THORSON RESTORATION 508-746-0656 12 HEDGE RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001441 41 WISTERIA ROAD $25.00

Permit #: Z20220041 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425



1/20 DEMO FIRE DAMAGED HOUSE -

DAY JOHN 781-422-4714 44 RUSSELL STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

DAY JOHN 069000011B000 173 WEST LONG POND ROAD

MAURO MICHAEL A 073000007050 84 KATHLEEN DRIVE CONSTRUCT ADDITION 18' X 19' 4" AND 

DECK 14' X 19' 4" W/ STEPS TO GRADE

Permit #: Z20220042 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220043 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: 1620 BUILDERS INC 413-686-1620 10 CEDAR HILL PARK DR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/20

1/20 LINCOLN VERN S JR 084000028008A 23 WINDY HILL DRIVE CONSTRUCT ADDITION 10' X 14' 

W/ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE AND IN-

LAW ADDITION 28' X 28'; PORCH 6' X 14' W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE . IN-LAW GFA IS 729 SF; 

LESS THAN 749SF (25% OF 2,997SF)

CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 14' X 4', 21' 5" X 44'1", 13' 5" 

X 6' , 24' X 52' 7", 15' 3" X 14', 1'6" X 12'; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 24' X 23' 2"; 

FRONT PORCH 21' 5" X 6' 3", 7' 5" X 4' W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE; REAR DECK 16' 8" X 6' 

W/ STEPS TO GRADE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220045 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: MERRILL ENGINEERS AND LAND SURVEYORS507-746-6060 26 UNION STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/20 VON ROTTKAY JESSICA 048049164000 21 WINSLOW AVENUE

CALLAHAN DIANE G 107000043000 227 R CARVER ROAD REMOVE EXISTING DECK AND 

CONSTRUCT DECK 14' X 22'; SUBJECT TO 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION APPROVAL

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220047 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

REPLACE DWELLING AND PORCH 

FOUNDATIONS WITH NO CHANGE TO 

FOOTPRINT ORLOCATION; REPLACE 

EXISTING DECK WITH NO CHANGE TO 

FOORPRINT OR LOCATION

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220048 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: CALLAHAN, DIANE 227 CARVER ROAD REAR 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/20

Contractor: WILLETT DAVID 617-775-2517 PO BOX 886 

MANOMET, MA 02345

1/20 WILLETT DAVID P 046000A154000 17 VICTORIA AVENUE

BUMPUS ROBERT T 050000037005 210 SHIP POND ROAD CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 

ADDITON 24' 1" X 22' 5" REMOVE EXISTING 

DECK

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220049 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220055 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: BLUEGREEN MANAGEMENT INC617-869-0680 44 PROVIDENCETOWN VIEW ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/20



1/20 JACKSON JULE M 048049041000 8 ROUND HILL AVENUE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 28' X 31', 18' X 24', 5' X 16'; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 24' X 24' 

PORCH 6' X 31' W/ 1' X 31' STEP TO GRADE; 

DECK 18' X 31' W/ 1' X 31' STEP TO GRADE; 

BULKHEAD 5' X 6' AND SHOWER 5' X 6', 

SUFFICIENT ACCESSWAY; TO FOLLOW 

PLANNING MEMO

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220056 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: LMSI 508-224-2201 PO BOX 999 

MANOMET, MA 02345

1/20 DOHERTY DAVID 045B000002091 6 ABINGTON AVENUE $25.00

Permit #: Z20220057 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: LMSI 508-224-2201 PO BOX 999 

MANOMET, MA 02345

BARAGWANATH BRIAN J 032000001073 12 NICKS ROCK ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 

30' X 30'. FOUNDATION OR FINAL AS-BUILT 

REQUIRED. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS 

OF THE ACCESSORY STRUCTURE 

DEEDRESTRICTION.

DEMO EXISTING HOUSE. CONSTRUCT 

DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE 26' X 38', 22' X 5', 8' X 1'5", 8' X 2' (3 

TIMES), BULKHEAD 7' X 4' 5",DECK 22' X 10' 

W/ 8' WIDE STEP TO GRADE (2 TIMES), 

PORCH 24' 5" X 7' 4" W/ 8' STEPS TO GRADE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220058 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: BARAGWANATH BRIAN 781-561-5358 12 NICKS ROCK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/20

1/20 DONOVAN JAMES J JR 078B000011344 23 BIRMINGHAM CONSTRUCT DECK ADDITION 4' X 12' AND 

ENCLOSE; NEW DECK 12' X 12' W/ 4' STEP 

TO GRADE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220059 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: SHIRETOWN GLASS 781-801-8897 186 STANDISH AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: RICK RUSSELL

1/25 DAY JOHN 069000011B000 173 WEST LONG POND ROAD -

Permit #: Z20220060 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: DAY JOHN 781-422-4714 44 RUSSELL STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

GERACIE ROBERT W 050001093000 97 SHORE DRIVE CONSTRUCT DECK 12' X 8' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT CASE #4044

CONSTRUCT 2-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

HOUSE 25' X 21' , 25' X 11', 12' X 19', FRONT 

PORCH 5' X 4' W/ STEPS TO GRADE. NO 

CHANGE TO FOOTPRINT. SUBJECT TO 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION APPROVAL.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220061 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: GERACIE ROBERT 774-283-2650 97 SHORE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/25



1/25 KILLELEA MARY TERZIAN 046000H000A014 22 HIGHLAND AVENUE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 30' X 50' , 32' X 40' W/ 

GROUND FLOOR, 3-CAR GARAGE; 1-STORY 

10' X 30', 13'4" X 30'; 2ND FLOOR DECK 10' X 

50', PORCH 10' X 38', 8' X 10' W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE. SUBJECT TO ANR 4732

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220062 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/25 EDWARDS IRREVOCABLE TRUST120035A019000 47 ARROWHEAD ROAD

Permit #: Z20220063 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: DE BONISE GAGE 774-306-6266 PO BOX 503 

WAREHAM, MA 02571

120035A019000 47 ARROWHEAD ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED HORSE BARN 20' 

X 30'. SUBJECT TO CONSERVATION 

COMMISSION CONDITIONS.

CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 42' X 40' W/ ATTACHED 3-

CAR GARAGE 60' X 50'; FRONT PORCH 8' X 

40' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; REAR PORCH 10' 

X 40' W/ STEPS TO GRADE. SUBJECT TO 

CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

CONDITIONS.

$25.00

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220064 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: SOUZA CHRISTINA 54 SUMMER STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346

1/25 EDWARDS IRREVOCABLE TRUST

1/25 LANTZ MARCIA J TR 123000000E004 62 BLUEBERRY ROAD REMOVE OLD CHIMNEY AND CONSTRUCT 

NEW CHIMNET IN SAME LOCATION

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220065 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: HANS DOUGLAS 781-603-5708 36 GILFORD RD 

HINGHAM, MA 02043Tradesman: HANS DOUGLAS

1/25 MCINTOSH PAUL 123001P1267000 406 LUNN`S WAY INSTALL THIRTY-FOUR (34) ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 12.07KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220069 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

1/25 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001397 4 BEARBERRY PATH CONSTRUCT 1-STORY SINGLE FAMILY 

DETACHED HOUSE 21.5'  X 44', 22.5' X 23.5', 

6' X 13.5', 5' X 26.7'; ATTACHED 2-CAR 

GARAGE 22.5' X 22.5'; 6'X 22.5', 6'X8' PORCH 

W/STEPS TO GRADE, 12.2' X 14.5' 

SUNROOM; 12' X 12' DECK W/ STEPS TO 

GRADE; 5.3' X 6.3' BULKHEAD. SEE APP 

Z20210678

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220070 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/25 ROUSSEAU KOREY 096000062010 10 LAKE SHORE AVENUE

JUNIOR BRUCE

INSTALL TWELVE (12) ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS @ 4.8 KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220071 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: 



ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001444 47 WISTERIA ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 23' X 23.3', 18' X 28', 8.8' X 

18.7', 9.3' X 24.6', 4.3' X 18.7, 12' X 12'; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 22.6' X 24'; 

PORCH 4.4' X 9.3' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

BOX WINDOW 1' X 6.8'; DECK 12' X 16' W/ 

4.3' X 4.7' LANDING AND STEPS TO GRADE. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF THE 

MEMO DATED 1/10/22

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220072 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/25

1/25 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004313 15 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 28' X 36', 9' X 

20.5';ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 24' X 24', 

PORCH 6' X 28' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

PORCH 3.5' X 9' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

LANDING 4' X 8' W/ STE[S TO GRADE; 

FIREPLACE 2' X 5' ; BULKHEAD 5.3' X 6.3'

CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 28' X 36', 21.5' X 28'; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE, 24' X 24'; 

PORCH 6' X 28' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; DECK 

12' X 12' W/ LANDING 4' X 4' AND STEPS TO 

GRADE; FIREPLACE 2' X 5'

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220073 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/25 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004267 12 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004314 17 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 24' X 32', 9' X 20', 18' X 22'; 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE24' X 24'; 

PORCH 6' X 24' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

PORCH 4' X 9' W/ STEPS TO GRADE ; 

LANDING 4' X 8', W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

FIREPLACE 2' X 5'; BULKHEAD 5.3' X 6.3'

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220074 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220075 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/25

1/25 LESKO FAMILY REALTY TRUST125000007A004 86 BOURNEHURST DRIVE CONSTRUCT STABLE 24' X 30'. FINAL AS-

BUILT REQUIRED FOR PRIVATE USE ONLY 

NOT FOR COMMERCIAL USE

DEMO OLD DECK AND CONSTRUCT NEW 

DECK 54' X 11', 17.5'; NEW 2ND FLR DECK 

22' X 11' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; ROOF 

DORMER 22' X 22' W/ NO CHAGE TO 

HEIGHT. NO CHANGE TO EXISTING 

FOOTPRINT. ZONING APPLICATION 

***POST FACTO**

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220076 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: MELLO ERIC 508-208-8634 86 BOURNEHURST DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: MOONEY LINDA 617-733-4435 74 WEST POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/25 SMITH-MOONEY LINDA 095000020A000 74 WEST POND ROAD $25.00

Permit #: Z20220078 Date Issued: 01/25/2022



UPHAM PHILIPS W II 037000004B000 82 R WARREN AVENUE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2- STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE, 29' X 76'; ; 2' X 21.5', 2' X 

18.5', 5' X 18.5', 5' X 40.5', 2' X 10.5', 5' X 16' 3 

X 9' ELLS, COVERED PORCH5' X 20', 14' X 

18' W/ STEPS TO GRADE, DECK 5' X 40', 5' X 

16' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; FRONT PORCH 3' 

X 20', 2' X 17.5' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

ATTACHED 3-CAR GARAGE 34' X 36'

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220080 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/25

1/25 POCKETTE JO D 105000005073 24 JACQUELINE LANE CONSTRUCT 2-STORY ADDITION 12' X 18' $25.00

Permit #: Z20220081 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: LIBERTY CONSTRUCTION 508-577-6008 95 HAYWARD ROAD 

EAST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02333Tradesman: MITCHELL HENRY

1/25 LITTLE HERRING POND REALTY TR060000038002 987 LONG POND ROAD DEMO EXISTING DECK. CONSTRUCT NEW 

DECK 3.6' X5', 3.5' X 5', 34.33' X 10.5' WITH 

NO CHANGE TO FOOTPRINT

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220082 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: BRACKEN ENGINEERING 508-833-0070 49 HERRING POND RD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

1/25 MUELLER THOMAS 124000002008 59 WHITLEY TRAIL INSTALL THIRTY-ONE (31) ROOF- 

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 12.40 KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220083 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

1/25 MELCHIONE JOSEPH A 103000006405 13 FULLER WAY INSTALL TWENTY-SIX (26) ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 9.36KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220085 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: REVISION ENERGY 978-308-9041 1980 TURNPIKE  ST 

NORTH ANDOVER, MA 01845Tradesman: LEVAY WILLIAM

1/25 PINE HILLS LLC 078B000011279 11 CLIMBER`S PATH INSTALL TWENTY-ONE (21) ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 8.4 KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220086 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: RICARDO DEREK 774-454-9421 60 FIRE HOUSE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/25 BARTULA KATIE L 103000014J042 80 NORTH TRIANGLE DRIVE INSTALL THIRTY-EIGHT (38) ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 10KW.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220087 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: HELM TIMOTHY 339-201-7769 80 N TRIANGLE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



1/26 SANDRA PAULAUSKAS REVOC TRUST120035A021000 54 FIRE HOUSE ROAD CONSTRUCT ADDITION 16' X 24'. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONSERVATION COMMISSION 

CONDITIONS

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220096 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

Contractor: PITNEY, STEVE & JANICE 60 FIREHOUSE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/31 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004327 1 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY

CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 4' X 18', 20' X 30', 16' X 22', 9' 

X 17' ; ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 13' X 2', 

22' X 23; PORCH 14' X 5' W/ 5' X 3' STEPS TO 

GRADE; DECK 10' X 12.5', 4' X 4.5' W/ 4' X10' 

STEPS TO GRADE

CONSTRUCT ATTACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 4' X 18', 20' X 30'. 16' X 22', 

7.5; X 7', ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 22' X 

22'; FRONT PORCH 6' X12' W/ 6, X 3, STEPS 

TO GRADE; DECK 10'X 12.5', 4' X 4.5' W/ 4' X 

10'STEPS TO GRADE

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220097 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889

Contractor: CALLANAN RICHARD P. 781-364-4889 1200 TURNPIKE ST 

CANTON, MA 02021

1/31 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004326 3 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY

PINE HILLS LLC 078C000011602 16 RYECROFT CONSTRCUTED DETACHED 2-STORY 

SINGLE FAMILY HOUSE 34' X 25.5', 10' X 

1.5', 14' X 5.5', 25.5' X 21', 14' X 4', 12' 7.5', 

ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 24' X 24.5', 12' X 

4.5'; PORCH 14' X 16' W/ STEPS TO GRADE' 

FRONT PORCH 21' X 7.5' W/ 8' X 3' STEPS TO 

GRADE; DECK 40' X 8' W/ 40' X 1.5' STEPS 

TO GRADE; 2ND FLOOR DECK 18' X 6'

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220098 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 28' X 36'; ATTACHED 2-

CAR GARAGE 26' X 28' PORCH 6' X 28' W/ 

STEPS TO GRADE; DECK 10' X 16' W/ STEPS 

TO GRADE; BULKHEAD 4.8' X 6.2'

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220099 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: WHITMAN HOMES, INC. 1200 TURNPIKE STREET 

CANTON, MA 02021

1/31

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/31 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052032 1 LAURIE ANN`S LANE

MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052031 3 LAURIE ANN`S LANE CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 28' X 54', 4' X 14', 4' X 13', 16' 

X 16'; ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 22' X 18'; 

PORCH 5' X 19', 4' X 5' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

DECK 12' X 12'W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

FIREPLACE 2' X 5'; BULKHEAD 4.7' X 6'

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220100 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220101 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/31



1/31

74

ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC117000004312 11 CRANBERRY FARM ROAD CONSTRUCT DETACHED 2-STORY SINGLE 

FAMILY HOUSE 28' X 36', 9' X 

20.5';ATTACHED 2-CAR GARAGE 24' X 24'; 

PORCH 6' X 28' W/ STEPS TO GRADE ; 

PORCH 3.5' X 9' W/ STEPS TO GRADE ; 

LANDING 4' X 8' W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

FIREPLACE 2' X 5'; BULKHEAD 5.3' X 6.3'

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220102 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: FLAHERTY & STEFANI, INC. 508-747-2425 67 SAMOSET STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/31 GARVEY RONALD C 048000031000 178 BARTLETT ROAD INSTALL THIRTY-SEVEN (37) ROOF-

MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 13.13 KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220103 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

1/31 JOHNSON SCOTT B 060000014005 22 SPEEDWELL LANE INSTALL THIRTY (30) ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS @ 10.65 KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220104 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: SUNRUN INSTALLATION SERVICES INC978-793-7881 695 MYLES STANDISH BOULEVARD 

TAUNTON, MA 02780Tradesman: KELLY STEPHEN

1/31 HURLEY SEAN P 054000010A108 29 BURNSIDE STREET INSTALL FOURTEEN (14) ROOF-MOUNTED 

SOLAR PANELS @ 5.6 KW

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220105 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: TRINITY SOLAR 508-291-0007 20 PATTERSON BROOK ROAD 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: JUNIOR BRUCE

ZONING - COUNT $1,800.00

RESIDENTIAL ZONING - COUNT 74 $1,800.00

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - ZONING COMM INDUST

1/6 BLDG TEMP OWNER 078C320A011000V 11 VERIDIAN CONSTRUCT DECTACHED MEETING 

HOUSE 63' X 31'6", 16'6" X 40'; FRPNT STOOP 

6' X 6' W/ STEP TO GRADE; REAR DECK 18' 

X 71', 8' X 31'  W/STEP TO GRADE. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT 

CASE B437

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220009 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: THE RIDGE DEVELOPMENT LLC508-209-5050 100 ARMSTRONG ROAD 205 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: ALMAS DANIEL

1/11 VK REALTY TRUST 005000104A000 318 COURT STREET EXPAND EXISTING RESTAURANT; DINING 

AREA ADDITION 16' X 36', 6' X 40';EL 

ADDITION 24' X 7' 6"W/ STEPS TO GRADE; 

COVERED ENTRYWAY 5'5" X 6' W 6' WIDE 

STEPS TO GRADE; COVERED HANDICAP 

RAMP 4'5" X 26'; BULKHEAD5'X 6' LESS 

THAN 3' HIGH. ADDITIONAL 24 SEATS FOR 

"RIO BRAZILLIAN STEAKHOUSE" PARKING 

FUND PAYMENT OF $8500 REQUIRED 

PRIOR TO BUILDING PERMITS.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220020 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: BLANCHARD PAUL 508-942-2345 11 NORTH STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



1/11 PLYMOUTH TOWN OF 083000002001A 20 LONG POND ROAD $30.00

Permit #: Z20220025 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: BARTLETT THEODORE 617-901-0179 PO BOX 543 

MILFORD, NH 13055

HPR LLC 055000036A003 6 IRONHOUSE WAY INSTALL ONE HUNDRED SEVENTEEN (117) 

ROOF-MOUNTED SOLAR PANELS @ 46.8 

KW

REMOVE EXISTING SPRINT ANTENNA, 

RADIOS, AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT 

FROMTHE TELECOMMUNICATION 

TOWER. NO CHANGE TO TOWER HEIGHT

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220030 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: A-Z CONSTRUCTION 781-589-0838 125 FULLER STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346

1/11

1/14 BLDG TEMP OWNER 083000013032 21 MARY B. LANE CONSTRUCT 5- 7500 SF WAREHOUSE 

OFFICE BUILDINGS AS A UNIFIED 

COMPLEX-INCLUDING SITE WORK, 

UTILITIES, AND LANDSCAPING. REQUIRES 

132 PARKINGSPOTS. SUBJECT TO THE SITE 

PLAN REVIEW DATED 10/29/19, FIRE 

DEPARTMENT REVIEW DATED 10/3/19 

AND THE DPW MEMO DATED 10/11/19

CONSTRUCTION OF A 137,500 SF 

INDUSTRIAL/MANUFACTURING BUILDING 

INCLUDING THE REMOVAL OF A 

MAXIMUM OF 488,000 CY OF MATERIALS 

AS PART OF A UNIFIED COMPLEX. ALL 

OTHER BUILDINGS AND STRUCTURES 

WILL REQUIRE ADDITIONAL ZONING 

PERMITS. SUBJECT TO THE CONITIONS OF 

PLANNING BOARD MEMO DATED 1/12/22, 

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT MEMO 

DATED 11/19/21, AND FIRE DEPARTMENT 

MEMO DATED 11/17/21. SEE ATTACHED 

CONDITIONS SPECIFIC TO PLANNING 

BOARD MEMO.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220034 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: HOOTERVILLE LLC 508-958-8784 130-2 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: SPENCER PLYMOUTH REALTY LLC508-400-6955 8 SCOBEE CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/20 INDUSTRIAL TRUST THE 101000038000 10 COLLINS AVENUE $30.00

Permit #: Z20220040 Date Issued: 01/20/2022



1/20 $30.00

Permit #: Z20220044 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

GREENSIDE WAY NORTH

GRAVELLY HILL ASSOCIATES LLC055000014A002 22 HEDGES POND ROAD INSTALL TWELVE THOUSAND ONE 

HUNDRED FIFTY-FIVE (12,155)GROUND-

MOUNTEDMODULES 79.69" X 39.69" 

@4.81MW AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT. 

GMSPS IN EXCESS OF 2MW REQUIRES A 

PERFORMANCE GUARANTEE CASE BOND 

PER SECTION 207.11.4D; SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL PERMIT CASE 

#4000

508-654-5435 43 KIRK CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: VALTA SOLAR 404-409-4418 24941 DANA POINT HARBOR DRIVE 

DANA POINT, CA 92629

1/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004038 1 

CONSTRUCT RETAINING WALLS 168' 

LONG, 69' 5"LONG, 96' LONG 4' TO 10' 

HEIGHT. SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

SPECIAL PERMIT #3970
MCGOVERN BRIAN

ALLOWED USE "TRAILS END BISTRO" 

RESTAURANT. RENOVATIONS TO 

EXISTING RESTAURANT ; FORTY-TWO (42) 

SEATS INSIDE, TWELVE (12) OUTDOOR 

SEATS USING EIGHTEEN (18) EXISTING 

PARKING SPOTS

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220046 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: GULSEN SAHIN

Contractor: HANOVER RS CONSTRUCTION LLC508-983-4249 1780 POST OAK LANE 

HOUSTON, TX 77056Tradesman: 

1/20 COLONY PLACE DEVELOPMENT LLC104000026032 25 PLAZA WAY

HOLMAN COMMERCIAL TRUST089000034F004 54 HOLMAN ROAD ALLOWED USE "BCT CONSTRUCTION" - 

LIGHT INDUSTRIAL OFFICE 1350 SQ FT 

AND  CONTRACTOR BAY 40' X 60'; "R.J. 

ROY & SONS, INC"- LIGHT INDUSTRIAL; 

OFFICE 480 SQ FT AND CONTRACTOR BAY 

40' X 60'. 12 TOTAL PARKING SPOTS. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDIIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT CASE #3913, ASSIGN BCT 

CONSTRUCTION "C1" AND RJ ROY & SONS 

"C2" FOR IDENTIFICATION PURPOSES

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220054 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220066 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: BRACKEN ENGINEERING 508-833-0070 49 HERRING POND RD 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532

1/25

1/25 PINEY WOOD CRANBERRY CO INC099000001C000 969 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD REMOVE EXISTING ANTENNAS, RADIOS, 

AND ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT FROM 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOWER. INSTALL 

SIX (6) ANTENNAS , SIX (6) RADIOS, AND 

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT TO 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOWER. NO 

CHANGE TO TOWER HEIGHT

ANDERSON MICHAEL F

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220077 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: CENTERLINE COMMUNICATIONS781-713-4725 750 W CENTER ST 

W. BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: 



1/25

17

BOUCHER CHARLES E 002000002001A 17 TANGLEWOOD DRIVE INSTALL SIX (6) ANTENNAS AND 

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT TO EXISTING 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOWER. NO 

CHANGE TO HEIGHT.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220090 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

49 BRATTLE STREET 

ARLINGTON, MA 01843

Contractor: STRUCTURE CONSULTING GROUP, INC781-454-9134 49 BRATTLE STREET 

ARLINGTON, MA 01843

1/25 PINEY WOOD CRANBERRY CO INC099000001C000 969 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD

INSTALL SIX (6) ANTENNAS AND 

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT TO EXISTING 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOWER. NO 

CHANGE TO HEIGHT.

INSTALL SIX (6) ANTENNAS AND 

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT TO EXISTING 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOWER. NO 

CHANGE TO HEIGHT.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220091 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: STRUCTURE CONSULTING GROUP, INC781-454-9134

Contractor: STRUCTURE CONSULTING GROUP, INC781-454-9134 49 BRATTLE STREET 

ARLINGTON, MA 01843

1/25 ITW REALTY TRUST 052000006I000 105 CENTER HILL ROAD

ITW REALTY TRUST 068000001B001 620 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL SIX (6) ANTENNAS AND 

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT TO EXISTING 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOWER. NO 

CHANGE TO HEIGHT.

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220092 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220093 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: STRUCTURE CONSULTING GROUP, INC781-454-9134 49 BRATTLE STREET 

ARLINGTON, MA 01843

1/25

1/25 COLONIAL WATER COMPANY 123001P1069000 19 LYNN CIRCLE INSTALL SIX (6) ANTENNAS AND 

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT TO EXISTING 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOWER. NO 

CHANGE TO HEIGHT.

INSTALL SIX "6" ANTENNAS AND 

ASSOCIATED EQUIPMENT TO EXISTING 

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TOWER. NO 

CHANGE TO TOWER HEIGHT

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220094 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: STRUCTURE CONSULTING GROUP, INC781-454-9134 49 BRATTLE STREET 

ARLINGTON, MA 01843

Contractor: STRUCTURE CONSULTING GROUP, INC781-454-9134 49 BRATTLE STREET 

ARLINGTON, MA 01843

1/26 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 044000005000 265 STATE ROAD

$510.00

COMMERCIAL/INDUSTRIAL ZONING - COUNT 17 $510.00

BUSINESS ZONING - ZONING

$30.00

Permit #: Z20220095 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

HANCOCK REIT PLYMOUTH LLC077D000010549 40 PINEHILLS DRIVE ALLOWED USE "JB GUTTERS" - HOME 

OFFICE SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF 

THE HOMEOWNERS OCCUPATION 

GUDELINES

ZONING COMM INDUST - COUNT

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220013 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: BURKE JAMES P. 813-391-7071 1070 IYANNOUGH ROAD 

HYANNIS, MA 02601

1/10

1/19 HATHERLY RISE LLC 078C287A08400HR 84 HATHERLY RISE ALLOWED USE "MACHINE LANGUAGE"- 

HOME OFFICE. SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF THE HOME OCCUPATION 

GUIDELINES.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220038 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: CHANFRAU DONALD 617-953-9306 84 HATHERLY RISE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360



10

ALLOWED USE "ELLA'S  GAS" EXISTING 

GAS STATION

LAKKIS ELIE 617-908-1134 97 NEW HAVEN ST 

WEST ROXBURY, MA 02132

1/20 MANOMET GULF INC 048000003A002 731 STATE ROAD

106000002240 2 CHANNING COURT ALLOWED USE "ATLANTIC PHOTO"-- 

HOME OFFICE' SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONSOF THE HOME OCCUPATIONS 

GUIDELINES

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220050 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: 

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220052 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: HORWITZ, PAUL & KATHY 2 CHANNING COURT 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/20 HORWITZ KATHERINE R

1/20 NORTON PAUL J 076010006004 6 TIDE VIEW PATH ALLOWED USE "CCN TERAPEUTICS" - 

HOME OFFICE; SUBJECT TO THE 

CONDITIONS OF THE ATTACHED HOME 

OCCUPATION GUIDELINES

ALLOWED USE "ANNA FLEISCHMANN 

PHOTOGRAPHY" HOME OFFICE. SUBJECT 

TO THE CONDITIONS OF THE 

HOMEOWNER OCCUPATION GUIDLINES

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220053 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: CROSBY-NORTON CATHERINE 508-728-8381 6 TIDE VIEW PATH UNIT 4 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FLEISCHMANN ANNA 508-241-1383 77 PALMER ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/25 NAGLE SAMUEL J 096000019098 77 PALMER ROAD

STATION CROSSING LLP 006000059A001 345 COURT STREET ALLOWED USE " BELLISSIMA HAIR BY 

MELANIE" WITHIN EXISTING HAIR SALON

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220067 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220079 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: SNYDER MELANIE 781-217-8063 31 HARBORLIGHT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/25

1/25 PECK RUSSELL F 056000023Z000 102 TAMARACK ROAD ALLOWED USE "S.R. DOYLE AND SONS 

BUILDERS" - HOME OFFICE. NO 

EXTERIORSTORAGE. SUBJECT TO THE 

HOME OCCUPATION CONDITONS

ALLOWED USE "MIKAELA JEAN 

PHOTOGRAPHY" HOME OFFICE- SUBJECT 

TO THE HOME OCCUPATION CONDITIONS

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220084 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: DOYLE SCOTT 774-836-3884 102 TAMARACK ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: FLANAGAN MIKAELA 508-317-5730 112 JOYCE DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/25 FLANAGAN KYLE D 123001P846000 112 JOYCE DRIVE

SCHNEIDER ANTHONY A 082000045010 85 RUSSELL MILLS ROAD ALLOWED USE "SCHNEIDER REALTY + 

ASSOCIATES" - HOME OFFICE. SUBJECT 

TOTHE HOME OCCUPATION CONDITIONS

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220088 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220089 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: SCHNEIDER MARY 508-726-0940 85 RUSSELL MILLS RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/25

ZONING - COUNT $250.00

BUSINESS ZONING - COUNT 10 $250.00

SIGN ZONING - ZONING



5

106

INSTALL ONE FRONT FACADE SIGN 132" X 

63" (57.75 SF) AND 104" X 8" (6 SF) ON 

EXISTING SIGN PANEL"HIGH LIMB 

TAPROOM & CIDERY". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION- HALO REVERSE 

CHANNEL LIT ONLY  (MODIFIED 2/1/22 

SMD). ALL LIGHTING MUST SHINE DOWN. 

SUBJECT TO THE CONDITIONS OF SPECIAL 

PERMIT #4032.

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/11 SCRANTON HOLDINGS CORP 105000001029 101 CARVER ROAD

COMMUNITY IN PLYMOUTH LLC020000045000 7 NORTH STREET INSTALL ONE (1) BLADE SIGN 2' X 4' (8 SF) 

"YELLOW DELI TO GO". NO INTERNAL 

ILLUMINATION ALLOWED. ALL LIGHTING 

MUST SHINE DOWN. SURETY BOND 

RECEIVED. HISTORIC DISTRICT 

APPROVAL CASE #22-12.

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220018 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220021 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: MASSE ZACARY 508-747-3354 53 MAIN ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/11

1/11 THERRIEN PROPERTIES LLC 017000142000 39 COURT STREET INSTALL ONE (1) FACADE SIGN "FOOD 

COURT" 141" X24" (24 SF) AND ONE (1) 

HANGING SIGN  "CRAFT KITCHEN" 36" X 

38" (9.5 SF). NO INTERNAL LIGHTING- ALL 

LIGHT  SHINE DOWN. SUBJECT TO H 

ISTORICAL COMMISSION APPROVAL AND 

$2000 SURETY BOND

INSTALL ONE (1) ONE FACADE SIGN 

"FOREIGN & DOMESTIC AUTO REPAIR" 10' 

X 2' (20SF); TWO (2) CANOPY FACADE 

SIGNS "ELLA'S GAS" 4' X4' (16SF); THREE (3) 

PYLON SIGNS "ELLA'S GAS" 30" X 30" 

(6.25SF), "FOREIGH & DOMESTIC AUTO 

REPAIR" 30" X 17" (3.5SF) "INSPECTIONS" 

30" X 10" (SF) FOR 11.8 SF TOTAL. NO 

INTERNAL LIGHTING ALLOWED. HALO LIT 

ONLY. ALL LIGHT MUST SHINE DOWN/

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220022 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

Contractor: ELLA'S GAS 508-224-6445 731 STATE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/20 MANOMET GULF INC 048000003A002 731 STATE ROAD

REAGAN BRIGANTINE LLC 083000003016 38 LONG POND ROAD INSTALL ONE (1) FACADE SIGN 144" X 23.5" 

(23.5 SF) "SNATCHED BEAUTY BAR" NO 

INTERNAL LIGHTING. ALL LIGHT MUST 

SHINE DOWN

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220051 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

$25.00

Permit #: Z20220068 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: BRENNER SIGNS & AWNINGS 508-747-3465 66 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360

1/25

ZONING - COUNT $125.00

SIGN ZONING - COUNT 5 $125.00

TOTAL ZONING - COUNT $2,685.00



PLUMBING/GAS

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

1/6 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010612 22 STANDING ROCK $90.00

Permit #: G20220034 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

1/18 LUCIER MABEL F 130002000A176 66 BUZZARDS BAY DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20220057 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: J.SMITH PLUMBING & HEATING508-273-9980 PO BOX 882 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: SMITH JERRY L. JR

1/18 BLDG TEMP OWNER 034000007002 3 HILL DALE ROAD $80.00

Permit #: G20220062 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: CHAMBERS TODD 781-294-4605 74 PINE GROVE AVE 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: CHAMBERS TODD

1/18 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038023 56 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE $70.00

Permit #: G20220067 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: A JACQUES PLUMBING INC 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES CORY

1/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001397 4 BEARBERRY PATH $60.00

Permit #: G20220080 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

1/25 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052018 25 KARA`S WAY $80.00

Permit #: G20220107 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

1/26 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038038 7 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE $115.00

Permit #: G20220116 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: A JACQUES PLUMBING INC 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES CORY

1/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001437 33 WISTERIA ROAD $105.00

Permit #: G20220134 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M



1/28
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ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001467 32 WISTERIA ROAD $95.00

Permit #: G20220135 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

1/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001465 28 WISTERIA ROAD $125.00

Permit #: G20220136 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

1/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001434 27 WISTERIA ROAD $105.00

Permit #: G20220137 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $985.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

1/6 OS GOLF HOMES LLC 077B000010612 22 STANDING ROCK $215.00

Permit #: P20220020 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

1/18 LUCIER MABEL F 130002000A176 66 BUZZARDS BAY DRIVE $165.00

Permit #: P20220044 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: J.SMITH PLUMBING & HEATING508-273-9980 PO BOX 882 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: SMITH JERRY L. JR

1/18 BLDG TEMP OWNER 034000007002 3 HILL DALE ROAD $170.00

Permit #: P20220047 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: CHAMBERS TODD 781-294-4605 74 PINE GROVE AVE 

HANSON, MA 02341Tradesman: CHAMBERS TODD

1/18 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038023 56 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE $185.00

Permit #: P20220048 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: A JACQUES PLUMBING INC 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES CORY

1/20 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001397 4 BEARBERRY PATH $175.00

Permit #: P20220058 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL



1/25
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MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052018 25 KARA`S WAY $205.00

Permit #: P20220075 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: MARRESE, ANDREW 781-760-4075 PO BOX 5069 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MARRESE, ANDREW F.

1/26 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038038 7 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE $205.00

Permit #: P20220081 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: A JACQUES PLUMBING INC 508-759-9607 37 ROOKS RUN 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: JACQUES CORY

1/27 RANO MARK A 096000063001 101 BETTENCOURT ROAD $185.00

Permit #: P20220082 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: PRATTI MECHANICAL 508-525-7859 51 MAYFLOWER LANE 

EAST WAREHAM, MA 02538Tradesman: PRATTI JOHN

1/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001437 33 WISTERIA ROAD $175.00

Permit #: P20220088 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

1/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001467 32 WISTERIA ROAD $195.00

Permit #: P20220089 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

1/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001465 28 WISTERIA ROAD $195.00

Permit #: P20220090 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

1/28 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001434 27 WISTERIA ROAD $225.00

Permit #: P20220091 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $2,295.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY DETACHED - COUNT 12 $3,280.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL GAS

1/5 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004015A000A 60 DRUM DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20220016 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II
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1/5 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004015A000B 62 DRUM DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20220017 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

1/6 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004207 7 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY $70.00

Permit #: G20220035 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

1/18 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025047 39 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20220052 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

1/18 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025048 41 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20220053 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

1/18 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025049 55 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20220054 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

1/18 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025050 57 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20220055 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $400.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

1/6 BLDG TEMP OWNER 006000062J705 705 SCHOONER WAY $215.00

Permit #: P20220008 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: DAMON ROCHE PLUMBING & HEATING781-389-0741 26 MIDDLE STREET 

S DARTMOUTH, MA 02748Tradesman: ROCHE DAMON

1/6 BLDG TEMP OWNER 006000062J701 701 SCHOONER WAY $235.00

Permit #: P20220009 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: DAMON ROCHE PLUMBING & HEATING781-389-0741 26 MIDDLE STREET 

S DARTMOUTH, MA 02748Tradesman: ROCHE DAMON



1/6
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BLDG TEMP OWNER 006000062J702 702 SCHOONER WAY $235.00

Permit #: P20220010 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: DAMON ROCHE PLUMBING & HEATING781-389-0741 26 MIDDLE STREET 

S DARTMOUTH, MA 02748Tradesman: ROCHE DAMON

1/6 BLDG TEMP OWNER 006000062J704 704 SCHOONER WAY $215.00

Permit #: P20220011 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: DAMON ROCHE PLUMBING & HEATING781-389-0741 26 MIDDLE STREET 

S DARTMOUTH, MA 02748Tradesman: ROCHE DAMON

1/6 BLDG TEMP OWNER 006000062J703 703 SCHOONER WAY $235.00

Permit #: P20220012 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: DAMON ROCHE PLUMBING & HEATING781-389-0741 26 MIDDLE STREET 

S DARTMOUTH, MA 02748Tradesman: ROCHE DAMON

1/6 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC116000004207 7 MOUNTAIN LAUREL WAY $195.00

Permit #: P20220019 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: GREELEY MARK S 508-946-5642 202 EAST MAIN STREET 

MIDDLEBORO, MA Tradesman: GREELEY, MARK 508-294-8574

1/18 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025047 39 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $145.00

Permit #: P20220038 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

1/18 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025048 41 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $145.00

Permit #: P20220039 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

1/18 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025049 55 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $145.00

Permit #: P20220041 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

1/18 SAWYER'S REACH LLC 058000025050 57 COPPER LANTERN DRIVE $145.00

Permit #: P20220042 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: PERRY PLUMBING AND HEATING508-922-9543 885 FEDERAL FURNACE ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PERRY, PAUL J.

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $1,910.00

NEW SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED - COUNT 12 $2,310.00

RES - FOUNDATION - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING



1

4

1/3 KAREN E SCOTT TRUST 050000024002 56 CENTER HILL ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20211390 Date Issued: 01/03/2022

Contractor: DAVIS BRANDON 508-985-8764 47 WENHAM ROAD 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: DAVIS BRANDON

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $70.00

RES - FOUNDATION - COUNT 1 $70.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL GAS

1/10 DION CHRISTOPHER J 030000008006B 123 WESTERLY ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220036 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: DION, CHRISTOPHER, J 508-404-0757 25 CHERRY STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DION CHRISTOPHER

1/21 WHITE BRENDA J LIFE ESTATE012000013038 2 HARDING AVENUE $60.00

Permit #: G20220082 Date Issued: 01/21/2022

Contractor: VICTORIA 617-640-6863 80 SPENCER KNOWLES 

ROWLEY, MA 01869Tradesman: DEPASQUALI DINO

1/25 STURTEVANT KEVIN 095000050003 15 WEST RIDGE TRAIL $50.00

Permit #: G20220099 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/26 ROBINSON FAMILY REALTY TRUST046000H000Q000 38 HOLMES ROAD $60.00

Permit #: G20220109 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $220.00

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

1/4 CAVICCHI ROD J 123001P1143000 56 NATHAN LANE $90.00

Permit #: P20220001 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN

1/5 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011558 44 WOODY NOOK $70.00

Permit #: P20220007 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535 80 BIRCH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535



1/10 DION CHRISTOPHER J 030000008006B 123 WESTERLY ROAD $90.00

Permit #: P20220021 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: DION, CHRISTOPHER, J 508-404-0757 25 CHERRY STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: DION CHRISTOPHER

1/10 MCCLAIN NEIL 104000018A000 36 CHARLOTTE DRIVE $90.00

Permit #: P20220022 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: R.P. BIZZOZERO PLUMBING CO INC781-826-8108 114 STETSON RD 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: BIZZOZERO RONALD P

1/11 GULIELMETTI JOHN P 008000010012 60 ROBBINS ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20220028 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LEVESQUE ANDREW

1/11 WHITE JASON M 107000026A050 41 COLUMBIA CIRCLE $60.00

Permit #: P20220029 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: JT DUSTIN PLUMBING 781-799-0894 PO BOX 1418 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: DUSTIN JEFFREY

1/12 KELLY MICHAEL J 054000010A046 77 SANDERSON DRIVE $150.00

Permit #: P20220031 Date Issued: 01/12/2022

Contractor: GREGORY, MARK RICHARD 781-837-0554 130 WINSLOW CEMETERY RD 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: GREGORY, MARK RICHARD

1/13 KUSMIN ANDREW J 019000237000 1 NORTH GREEN STREET $90.00

Permit #: P20220032 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535 80 BIRCH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535

1/14 GEDUTIS DAVID A 049003358000 9 FALMOUTH ROAD $120.20

Permit #: P20220036 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: PROVENZANO-CARNEVALE MICHAEL781-479-7665 10 HUDSON STREET 

QUINCY, MA 02169Tradesman: PROVENZANO-CARNEVALE MICHAEL

1/18 ROBERT H CANTWELL LIVING TRUST044006558000 82 JOHN ALDEN ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20220040 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: DAVIS BRANDON 508-985-8764 47 WENHAM ROAD 

CARVER, MA 02330Tradesman: DAVIS BRANDON



1/19 NANCY C ARAL REVOC TRUST AGRMT043000A028000 84 BAY SHORE DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: P20220050 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

1/19 FARRAND JOHN M 114000012001 173 BOURNE ROAD $60.00

Permit #: P20220051 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

1/20 PETERS AMY CATHERINE 046000014004 7 CUSHING DRIVE OTHER: BAR SINK $100.00

Permit #: P20220057 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: PRECISION PIPING SYSTEMS 58 FIRST ST 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: LANG CHRISTOPHER C

1/21 WHITE BRENDA J LIFE ESTATE012000013038 2 HARDING AVENUE $155.00

Permit #: P20220059 Date Issued: 01/21/2022

Contractor: VICTORIA 617-640-6863 80 SPENCER KNOWLES 

ROWLEY, MA 01869Tradesman: DEPASQUALI DINO

1/21 MCLAIN NOMINEE TRUST 120035A005000 56 ARROWHEAD ROAD $165.00

Permit #: P20220062 Date Issued: 01/21/2022

Contractor: MAREK PLUMBING 617-259-4010 935 GRANITE STREET 

BRAINTREE, MA 02184Tradesman: JESKE MARK 617-259-4010

1/24 BRENSCOTT BUILDING + DEVEL LLC058000026016 32 BLUE GILL LANE OTHER-SEWAGE EJECTOR $80.00

Permit #: P20220068 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: VENTRESCA JOSEPH 508-577-8716 PO BOX 716 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: VENTRESCA JOSEPH A

1/25 DUGGAN MICHAEL P 104000010003 173 CARVER ROAD OTHER-REFRIGERTAOR ICE MAKER $70.00

Permit #: P20220074 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: PRECISION PIPING SYSTEMS 58 FIRST ST 

RAYNHAM, MA 02767Tradesman: LANG CHRISTOPHER C

1/27 KOYLION KIRK E 008000003002 13 HOLMES TERRACE $70.00

Permit #: P20220083 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: PI PLUMBING INC 508-747-1855 PO BOX 3623 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02361Tradesman: KERNS JOHN



1/28
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1

PETER D BEKGRAN LIVING TRUST077D000010320 20 BRIDGE GATE $70.00

Permit #: P20220085 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535 80 BIRCH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535

1/31 ROMANO RALPH D 095000036079 17 HARVARD DRIVE $70.00

Permit #: P20220093 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: MONTEIRO STEVEN 508-942-8204 3 NORTH HILL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MONTEIRO STEVEN

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $1,800.20

RESIDENTIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 22 $2,020.20

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL GAS

1/28 COLONY PLACE 400CP LLC 104000026017 400 COLONY PLACE OTHER-INFRARED HEATER $165.00

Permit #: G20220133 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: GUERIN JOHN E. 508-943-1738 98 MINEBROOK ROAD 

WEBSTER, MA 01570Tradesman: GUERIN E JOHN

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $165.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

1/14 MEGRYCO, INC 040000004003 10 RIVER STREET $350.00

Permit #: P20220037 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: GRENDA JOHN 774-283-1480 21 SIESTA DR 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: GRENDA JOHN

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $350.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

1/14 13-21 COURT STREET LLC 020000013B000 23 COURT STREET $185.00

Permit #: P20220035 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535 80 BIRCH ST 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAXIM ELROY 508-509-1535

1/18 MJC NOMINEE TRUST 108000020025 265 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD $125.00

Permit #: P20220043 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: TAYLOR ROBERT 508-252-6511 2351 WINTHROP STREET 

NORTH DIGHTON, MA 02764Tradesman: TAYLOR ROBERT

1/28 COLONY PLACE 400CP LLC 104000026017 400 COLONY PLACE $325.00

Permit #: P20220087 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: GUERIN JOHN E. 508-943-1738 98 MINEBROOK ROAD 

WEBSTER, MA 01570Tradesman: GUERIN E JOHN



3COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $635.00

COMMERCIAL ADDITION/ALTERATION/CONVERSION - COUNT 4 $1,150.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

1/4 HOWARTH MELISSA 012000013023A 7 HARDING AVENUE -

Permit #: G20220001 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

1/5 MARTIN TIMOTHY S 019000201000 14 -16 ROBINSON STREET -

Permit #: G20220014 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

1/5 CYNTHIA H BRESNAHAN REVOC TR O1230000191077 52 GUNNING POINT ROAD $60.00

Permit #: G20220018 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: TODD AMELANG PLUMBING & HEATING781-696-1711 PO BOX 656 

NORTH SCITUATE, MA 02066Tradesman: AMELANG TODD

1/5 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH103000004001 148 PILGRIM TRAIL -

Permit #: G20220019 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

1/10 SANTOS KAREN A 005000003A000Z 24 PECK AVENUE -

Permit #: G20220037 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

1/11 MARY LOUISE HALSTEAD AMENDED +043000A136000 10 ENTRANCE ROAD -

Permit #: G20220041 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: BLUE BEAR PLUMBING 781-706-4682 25 PETERSON PATH 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: MURPHY CHRISTOPHER M

1/18 MAYNARD GARRICK 043000A176000 41 TOWER ROAD CHARLIE SPEC -

Permit #: G20220060 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

1/18 WENDY WILLIAMS REVOCABLE TRUST078D226A02000HC 20 HIDDEN COVE CHARLIE SPEC -

Permit #: G20220061 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM



1/19 DOHERTY MICHAEL J 122000005023 30 FREEMAN DRIVE -

Permit #: G20220071 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

1/19 STAFFORD REALTY TRUST 022000134000 3 STAFFORD STREET -

Permit #: G20220072 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

1/20 ELLIS FAMILY 1998 REVOC TRUST077C000010628 3 RIDGEVIEW -

Permit #: G20220075 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: BLUE BEAR PLUMBING 781-706-4682 25 PETERSON PATH 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: MURPHY CHRISTOPHER M

1/21 BRAMHALL NOMINEE TRUST 016000144000 119 SUMMER STREET -

Permit #: G20220083 Date Issued: 01/21/2022

Contractor: CADETE ROBERTO 774-263-0792 49B BEAVER DAM RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CADETE ROBERTO

1/24 MURPHY DAVID C 079000001027 310 LONG POND ROAD -

Permit #: G20220084 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

1/24 IRWIN ANDREA 050000031007 38 OLD SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD $35.00

Permit #: G20220085 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

1/24 JOHN W LIFRIERI SR REV TR 2008002000006000 121 FOREST AVENUE EXTENSION -

Permit #: G20220093 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

1/24 DAVID BROWN + MARILYN BROWN RE103000034A013 9 NORTH HILL ROAD CHARLIE SPEC BOILER/CROSS 

CONNECTION

-

Permit #: G20220094 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: JOSEPH A DIPIETRO HEATING & COOLING INC978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER ST 

BRADFORD, MA 01835Tradesman: JUDSON ROBERT J



1/24

21

SILVA WILLIAMS J 009000039A000 5 CENTENNIAL STREET -

Permit #: G20220095 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: PINEHILLS PLUMBING & HEATING774-269-6496 PO BOX 1963 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: DABKOWSKI TODD

1/25 WILKINSON THEODORE E 046000026000 241 MANOMET AVENUE -

Permit #: G20220106 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

1/26 COUGHLIN JOAN L 077C122A01400LW 14 LATHAM WOOD $50.00

Permit #: G20220112 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

1/26 MURPHY PAUL I 021000019A000 7 BIRCH AVENUE -

Permit #: G20220114 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

1/28 WATERS WILLIAM J 003000029004 36 LIBERTY STREET -

Permit #: G20220132 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: BLACKER JOHN 781-305-3319 101 STATION LANDING 

MEDFORD, MA 02155Tradesman: BLACKER JOHN

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $145.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING

1/4 HOWARTH MELISSA 012000013023A 7 HARDING AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: P20220000 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

1/4 SILVESTRI ANTHONY R JR LIFE ES108000010069 95 PETER ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20220002 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: ALVIN HOLLIS & CO. INC. 781-335-2100 1 HOLLIS STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: MULLEN RUSSELL

1/5 207 MANOMET AVENUE REALTY TRUS046000H011A001 207 MANOMET AVENUE $70.00

Permit #: P20220003 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD



1/5 MARTIN TIMOTHY S 019000201000 14 -16 ROBINSON STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20220004 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

1/5 CYNTHIA H BRESNAHAN REVOC TR O1230000191077 52 GUNNING POINT ROAD $85.00

Permit #: P20220005 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: TODD AMELANG PLUMBING & HEATING781-696-1711 PO BOX 656 

NORTH SCITUATE, MA 02066Tradesman: AMELANG TODD

1/5 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH103000004001 148 PILGRIM TRAIL $35.00

Permit #: P20220006 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

1/6 BALBONI DEBRA A 014000007B000 73 ALLERTON STREET $80.00

Permit #: P20220013 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

1/6 SHEEHAN KATHLEEN 123001P536000 21 RAYMOND ROAD OTHER TUB/SHOWER VALVE $50.00

Permit #: P20220014 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: BATH FITTER 508-521-2700 25 TURNPIKE ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: KRULA JEFFREY K

1/6 MCKENNA DANIEL 009000016B000 234 COURT STREET TUB/SHOWER VALVE $50.00

Permit #: P20220015 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: BATH FITTER 508-521-2700 25 TURNPIKE ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: KRULA JEFFREY K

1/6 FRATUS HAROLD J 003000025C000 56 LIBERTY STREET TUB/SHOWER VALVE $50.00

Permit #: P20220016 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: BATH FITTER 508-521-2700 25 TURNPIKE ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: KRULA JEFFREY K

1/6 CHAVES LOUIS H 049002111000 66 WINTHROP ROAD TUB/SHOWER VALVE $50.00

Permit #: P20220017 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: BATH FITTER 508-521-2700 25 TURNPIKE ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: KRULA JEFFREY K



1/6 HERRICK WILLIAM B 044006480000 32 WHITE HORSE ROAD OTHER-TUB/SHOWER VALVE $50.00

Permit #: P20220018 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: KRULA JEFFREY K. 508-728-7718 11 CRESTWOOD DRIVE 

NORTON, MA 02766-1141Tradesman: KRULA JEFFREY K

1/10 PROVENZANO VINCENT 045C000159000 119 TAYLOR AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: P20220024 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

1/10 SANTOS KAREN A 005000003A000Z 24 PECK AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: P20220025 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

1/11 MARY LOUISE HALSTEAD AMENDED +043000A136000 10 ENTRANCE ROAD COMBI BACK FLO/BOILER $70.00

Permit #: P20220026 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: BLUE BEAR PLUMBING 781-706-4682 25 PETERSON PATH 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: MURPHY CHRISTOPHER M

1/11 LINDSEY CHRISTOPHER J 054000010A176 26 SPENCER DRIVE $85.00

Permit #: P20220027 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: ALVIN HOLLIS & CO. INC. 781-335-2100 1 HOLLIS STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: MULLEN RUSSELL

1/13 ROTHBERG KEITH E 076010011004 11 TIDE VIEW PATH $50.00

Permit #: P20220033 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: DYLAN CLARK PLUMBING INC.508-326-4171 282 NORTH ELM ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379-1102Tradesman: CLARK DYLAN R

1/13 BLAKE MICHAEL J 054062A561000M 561 WHITE CLIFFS DRIVE OTHER-SHOWER VALVE $60.00

Permit #: P20220034 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: BATH FITTER 508-521-2700 25 TURNPIKE ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: KRULA JEFFREY K

1/18 MAYNARD GARRICK 043000A176000 41 TOWER ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20220045 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM



1/18 WENDY WILLIAMS REVOCABLE TRUST078D226A02000HC 20 HIDDEN COVE $35.00

Permit #: P20220046 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

1/19 SJOO TERESA L 112000003122 24 NANCY DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20220049 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

1/19 HAFFEY JOHN T 048049000A020 50 MANOMET AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: P20220052 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

1/19 DOHERTY MICHAEL J 122000005023 30 FREEMAN DRIVE $35.00

Permit #: P20220053 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

1/19 STAFFORD REALTY TRUST 022000134000 3 STAFFORD STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20220054 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

1/20 ELLIS FAMILY 1998 REVOC TRUST077C000010628 3 RIDGEVIEW $70.00

Permit #: P20220055 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: BLUE BEAR PLUMBING 781-706-4682 25 PETERSON PATH 

MARSHFIELD, MA 02050Tradesman: MURPHY CHRISTOPHER M

1/20 BOIRE DAVID F 067000002104 69 HAVEN ROAD $85.00

Permit #: P20220056 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: ALVIN HOLLIS & CO. INC. 781-335-2100 1 HOLLIS STREET 

SOUTH WEYMOUTH, MA 02190Tradesman: MULLEN RUSSELL

1/21 BRAMHALL NOMINEE TRUST 016000144000 119 SUMMER STREET $70.00

Permit #: P20220060 Date Issued: 01/21/2022

Contractor: CADETE ROBERTO 774-263-0792 49B BEAVER DAM RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CADETE ROBERTO



1/21 BRAMHALL NOMINEE TRUST 016000144000 119 SUMMER STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20220061 Date Issued: 01/21/2022

Contractor: CADETE ROBERTO 774-263-0792 49B BEAVER DAM RD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CADETE ROBERTO

1/24 MURPHY DAVID C 079000001027 310 LONG POND ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20220063 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

1/24 IRWIN ANDREA 050000031007 38 OLD SCHOOLHOUSE ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20220064 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL

1/24 OS GOLF CLUB LLC 077B000000G009A 37 DOUBLEBROOK OTHER ARE BAR SINKS AND ICE MAKER $60.00

Permit #: P20220065 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

1/24 OS GOLF CLUB LLC 077B000000G009A 39 DOUBLEBROOK OTHER ARE BAR SINKS AND ICE MAKER $60.00

Permit #: P20220066 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

1/24 OS GOLF CLUB LLC 077B000000G009A 35 DOUBLEBROOK $60.00

Permit #: P20220067 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: VAUGHN  KERRY CELL 508-564-285095 SANDWICH ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: VAUGHN KERRY 508-746-8456

1/24 JOHN W LIFRIERI SR REV TR 2008002000006000 121 FOREST AVENUE EXTENSION $35.00

Permit #: P20220069 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

1/24 DAVID BROWN + MARILYN BROWN RE103000034A013 9 NORTH HILL ROAD $70.00

Permit #: P20220070 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: JOSEPH A DIPIETRO HEATING & COOLING INC978-372-4111 5 SOUTH SUMMER ST 

BRADFORD, MA 01835Tradesman: JUDSON ROBERT J



1/24 SILVA WILLIAMS J 009000039A000 5 CENTENNIAL STREET $35.00

Permit #: P20220071 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: PINEHILLS PLUMBING & HEATING774-269-6496 PO BOX 1963 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: DABKOWSKI TODD

1/25 ZHOU XIAO 054000010A199 55 SPENCER DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: P20220072 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: M. WOODY'S PLUMBING AND HEATING508-966-7467 X 307198  THURSTON STREET 

WRENTHAM, MA 02093Tradesman: WOODWARD MATTHEW 508-966-7467

1/25 WILKINSON THEODORE E 046000026000 241 MANOMET AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: P20220073 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

1/26 COUGHLIN JOAN L 077C122A01400LW 14 LATHAM WOOD $60.00

Permit #: P20220078 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

1/26 DOWNS PAULA T 077C122A02600LW 26 LATHAM WOOD $60.00

Permit #: P20220079 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

1/26 MURPHY PAUL I 021000019A000 7 BIRCH AVENUE $35.00

Permit #: P20220080 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

1/27 DENTY EDWIN H 044006052000 10 WELLINGTON ROAD $35.00

Permit #: P20220084 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

1/28 WATERS WILLIAM J 003000029004 36 LIBERTY STREET $70.00

Permit #: P20220086 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: BLACKER JOHN 781-305-3319 101 STATION LANDING 

MEDFORD, MA 02155Tradesman: BLACKER JOHN



1/31

44

2

ARBORETUM REALTY TRUST 045000002083 18 ARBORETUM ROAD $50.00

Permit #: P20220092 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: PETRO HOLDINGS INC DBA PETRO HOME SERVICES617-887-7326 295 EASTERN AVENUE 

CHELSEA, MA 02150Tradesman: HOGAN STEPHEN G

RESIDENTIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $2,250.00

RES- PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 44 $2,395.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS

1/26 HOME FOR LITTLE WANDERERS068000009A000 900 SHIP POND ROAD -

Permit #: G20220110 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

1/26 HOME FOR LITTLE WANDERERS068000009A000 900 SHIP POND ROAD -

Permit #: G20220111 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $0.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COMMERCIAL PLUMBING

1/3 ROMAN CATHOLIC ARCHBISHOP OF B106000022084 140 SOUTH MEADOW ROAD $225.00

Permit #: P20211389 Date Issued: 01/03/2022

Contractor: PUOPOLO JOHN 774-283-0429 91 COLUMBIA CIRCLE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PUOPOLO JOHN

1/10 RAFFAELE ROAD LTD PARTNERSHIP083000023005 20 RAFFAELE ROAD $60.00

Permit #: P20220023 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

1/12 SIEGEL VICKIE L 068000009A000 900 SHIP POND ROAD $105.00

Permit #: P20220030 Date Issued: 01/12/2022

Contractor: PM PLUMBING 978-390-9696 102 LAKEVIEW AVE 

HAVERHILL, MA 01830Tradesman: GARCIA VLADIMIR

1/26 HOME FOR LITTLE WANDERERS068000009A000 900 SHIP POND ROAD $60.00

Permit #: P20220076 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338



1/26

5

3

HOME FOR LITTLE WANDERERS068000009A000 900 SHIP POND ROAD $60.00

Permit #: P20220077 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

COMMERCIAL PLUMBING - COUNT $510.00

COM - PLUMBING WORK - COUNT 5 $510.00

COM- GAS WORK - COMMERCIAL GAS

1/14 ENT REALTY COLLINS AVE LLC101037001J001 30 ALDRIN ROAD $125.00

Permit #: G20220049 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: PEARSON PLUMBING & HEATING508-747-4109 36 TAVERN PATH 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PEARSON EUGENE 617-688-4410

1/19 HELGE LLC 089000046002 43 HOME DEPOT DRIVE $145.00

Permit #: G20220068 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: R. CLAYTON HOME SERVICES 508-577-9115 3 CARVER AVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: CLAYTON RICHARD II

1/24 11 RICHARDS ROAD LLC 102000012E015B 11 RICHARD`S ROAD $105.00

Permit #: G20220092 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: SPATARO PLUMBING 781-982-2300 PO BOX 552 

ROCKLAND, MA 02370Tradesman: SPATARO, RUSSELL

COMMERCIAL GAS - COUNT $375.00

COM- GAS WORK - COUNT 3 $375.00

RES - GAS WORK - RESIDENTIAL GAS

1/3 GADBOIS JAMES J 043000B001000 118 BAY SHORE DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20220000 Date Issued: 01/03/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

1/4 RICCIO ARTHUR T JR 114000019049 35 SPINNAKER DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20220002 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/4 TILLEY RICHARD A 096000062113 8 SQUIRE WAY OTHER-ROOM/SPACE HEATER $50.00

Permit #: G20220003 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL



1/4 DAWSON ROBERT L LIFE ESTATE084000019B018 51 JORDAN ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220004 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/4 BLDG TEMP OWNER 027000074003 96 NEWFIELD STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20220005 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/4 FIORENTINO THOMAS P JR 042000009A000 218 WARREN AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20220006 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/4 ENGEL BRADLEY B 082000011C012 33 HAYDEN RIDGE $50.00

Permit #: G20220007 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/4 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004015A000A 60 DRUM DRIVE TEST-UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20220008 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/4 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004015A000B 62 DRUM DRIVE TEST-UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20220009 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/4 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004016000A 64 DRUM DRIVE TEST-UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20220010 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/4 SAWMILL DEVELOPMENT CORP073004016000B 66 DRUM DRIVE TEST-UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20220011 Date Issued: 01/04/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL



1/5 207 MANOMET AVENUE REALTY TRUS046000H011A001 207 MANOMET AVENUE OUTDOOR FIREPLACE $50.00

Permit #: G20220012 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: SEALEY PLUMBING & HEATING PO BOX 1045 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: SEALEY, EDWARD

1/5 MCLAREN JAMES T 115000001249 40 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $50.00

Permit #: G20220015 Date Issued: 01/05/2022

Contractor: MALONEY PLUMBING & HEATING508-295-2491 2508 CRANBERRY HWY 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: MALONEY, MICHAEL

1/6 PALKO KELLY 100000048B000 31 HOPKINS ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220020 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/6 CAVICCHI RICHARD A 086000005000 70 KNOTTY PINES ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220021 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/6 CHEVAL LLC 063000017019 28 SECRETARIAT DRIVE U/G GASLINE $50.00

Permit #: G20220022 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: DEVANEY ENERGY 617-964-8383 177 WELLS AVE 

NEWTON, MA 02459Tradesman: DOHERTY THOMAS

1/6 CHEVAL LLC 063000017017 29 SECRETARIAT DRIVE U/G GAS LINE $50.00

Permit #: G20220023 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: DEVANEY ENERGY 617-964-8383 177 WELLS AVE 

NEWTON, MA 02459Tradesman: DOHERTY THOMAS

1/6 WATSON DEBORAH A 057000007A002 179 HERRING POND ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220024 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/6 SIMPSON JAMES P 090000026001 196 BLACK CAT ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220025 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL



1/6 B H REALTY TRUST 093000011000 571 ROCKY POND ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220026 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/6 PIERCE JONATHAN D 081000008007 140 JORDAN ROAD OTHER-UNDERGROUND PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20220027 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/6 CURRAN WILLIAM W 077C082A01000PL 10 PROWER LANDING $50.00

Permit #: G20220028 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

1/6 PAUK FAMILY PLYMOUTH REALTY TR077D000010197 49 FOREST EDGE $50.00

Permit #: G20220029 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: C.A. CHASE PLUMBING & HEATING781-851-0338 PO BOX 1737 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: CHASE CHRIS 781-851-0338

1/6 PLYMOUTH MOBILE ESTATES COOPER103000004001 153 PILGRIM TRAIL $50.00

Permit #: G20220030 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: MIKEY T'S CUSTOM PLUMBING & HEATING774-263-1899 3229 CRANBERRY HIGHWAY 

BUZZARDS BAY, MA 02532Tradesman: TOURIGNY MICHAEL

1/6 DEVIN PAUL F 078D000016319 5 AUTUMN GLEN $50.00

Permit #: G20220031 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: MC MECHANICAL 508-962-1713 27 AUGUSTUS WAY 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: CAMARA MICHAEL

1/6 BARTLETT DIANE R 116004059017 17 ROSEBAY LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20220032 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: MC MECHANICAL 508-962-1713 27 AUGUSTUS WAY 

MIDDLEBORO, MA 02346Tradesman: CAMARA MICHAEL

1/6 KAREN E SCOTT TRUST 107000052A000 271 CARVER ROAD $35.00

Permit #: G20220033 Date Issued: 01/06/2022

Contractor: HENNIGAN KEAGAN J. 774-521-6032 8 SQUIRREL ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: HENNIGAN KEAGAN



1/10 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001281 107 WHITE CLOVER TRAIL $50.00

Permit #: G20220038 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: CAPE PLUMBING & HEATING INC508-477-6112 PO BOX 719 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644-0702Tradesman: DELVECCHIO CHARLES M

1/10 BUSCAINO STEPHEN C 082000008009 2 EAST RUSSELL MILLS ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220039 Date Issued: 01/10/2022

Contractor: SYCAMORE PLUMBING 508-446-6344 40 SYCAMORE RD 

WRENTHAM, MA 02093Tradesman: BUVAIR MARC

1/11 BACON MICHAEL L 096000062003 17 LAKE SHORE AVENUE TEST-FURNACE MOVED LOCATIONS $50.00

Permit #: G20220040 Date Issued: 01/11/2022

Contractor: SOUSA PLUMB & HGT 508-824-9868 PO BOX 16 

EAST TAUNTON, MA 02718Tradesman: SOUSA, HOWARD

1/12 AUGER TIMOTHY SHAWN 106001016040 50 FLINT LOCKE DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20220042 Date Issued: 01/12/2022

Contractor: WARD RYAN C. 774-521-8539 10 JEANNES WAY 

FORESTDALE, MA 02644Tradesman: WARD RYAN

1/12 TOSI PAMELA J 051000017002A 380 SHIP POND ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220043 Date Issued: 01/12/2022

Contractor: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M 508-317-8577 19 MILFORD STREET 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: KEITH CHRISTOPHER M

1/12 WILLIAM + ELIZABETH IRREVOC TR077D000010533 21 PAINTED COTTAGE $60.00

Permit #: G20220044 Date Issued: 01/12/2022

Contractor: E. F. WINSLOW 508-394-7778 8 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: WINSLOW, STEPHEN A.

1/12 WHEELER RICHARD E JR 026000011054 22 EAST BAY LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20220045 Date Issued: 01/12/2022

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LEVESQUE ANDREW

1/13 TOLL MA LAND LIMITED PARTNERSH078B000011517 42 SNAPPING BOW $50.00

Permit #: G20220046 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959



1/13 URBACH DAVID A 078B000011516 40 SNAPPING BOW $50.00

Permit #: G20220047 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

1/13 FOWLER MARY-RENE A 122010P1101000 490 LUNN`S WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20220048 Date Issued: 01/13/2022

Contractor: MAYBRUCK PLUMBING & HEATING508-833-2959 9 HERRING POND ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: MAYBRUCK, DANIEL A 508-833-2959

1/14 SULLIVAN MICHAEL D 003029000D002 52 LIBERTY STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20220050 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

1/14 AYLWARD JEFFREY N 017000079000 29 RUSSELL STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20220051 Date Issued: 01/14/2022

Contractor: WRIGHTINGTON'S GAS INC. 781-585-2246 PO BOX 259 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: WRIGHTINGTON KEVIN 781-585-2246

1/18 MOBILIA MICHAEL D 112000003119 16 NANCY DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20220056 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: J FIHLMAN P & H 508-295-0042 PO BOX 286 

WEST WAREHAM, MA 02576Tradesman: FIHLMAN JASON 774-454-8499

1/18 DESIMONE CHARLES J 077C000010177 14 ISLAND ROCK $50.00

Permit #: G20220058 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: E. F. WINSLOW 508-394-7778 8 REARDON CIRCLE 

SOUTH YARMOUTH, MA 02664Tradesman: WINSLOW, STEPHEN A.

1/18 SPEAKMAN ERIN 003029000E002 52 LIBERTY STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20220059 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

1/18 POWERS JAMES F JR 044006185000 3 EMERSON ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220063 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536



1/18 WHITMORE REGINA M 038000019A000 68 CLIFF STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20220064 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

1/18 MCMANUS RICHARD M 121000006008 5 ENCHANTED LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20220065 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

1/18 RUMBLE RICHARD B 047000017010 27 LANGFORD ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220066 Date Issued: 01/18/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

1/19 ELBOW POND LLC 059000038026 44 LOWER ELBOW POND LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20220069 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: PILGRIM PLUMBING & HEATING617-650-0852 77 ACCORD PARK DRIVE - C1 

NORWELL, MA 02061Tradesman: MAFFIOLI BRIAN 617-650-0852

1/19 MULVEY-WELSH PATRICK T 014000046A000 16 MURRAY STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20220070 Date Issued: 01/19/2022

Contractor: HPS PLYMOUTH, LLC - DBA STEFANI PLUMBING508-746-0636 95 CAMELOT DRIVE 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: LEVESQUE ANDREW

1/20 CASEY COLIN 077E000015247 29 SEAGRASS TRAIL $50.00

Permit #: G20220073 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

1/20 AYLING EVE C 032000018B006A 23 R NICKS ROCK ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220074 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

1/20 POST CHRISTOPHER C 015000067A000Z 9 CHESTNUT STREET $50.00

Permit #: G20220076 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: KINGSTON SHEET METAL 781-585-6666 PO BOX 58 

KINGSTON, MA 02364Tradesman: CHAVES, GREGORY R.



1/20 HOGGE MATTHEW F 122000005067 18 ZION`S PLACE $50.00

Permit #: G20220077 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: PAPASODERO JAMES M

1/20 PINE HILLS LLC 077D000010595 46 BRIARWOOD $50.00

Permit #: G20220079 Date Issued: 01/20/2022

Contractor: SYCAMORE PLUMBING 508-446-6344 40 SYCAMORE RD 

WRENTHAM, MA 02093Tradesman: BUVAIR MARC

1/21 HINCHEY NANCY K 087000056001 125 BOOT POND ROAD OTHER-SUPPLY LINE $60.00

Permit #: G20220081 Date Issued: 01/21/2022

Contractor: SUPREME ENERGY 781-331-7900 572 EAST STREET 

EAST WEYMOUTH, MA 02189Tradesman: HOLLAND JOHN

1/24 CALLAHAN JOSEPH M 049002120000 23 PROVINCETOWN VIEW ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220086 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

1/24 CAROL A DENNEHY REVOC TR 2007077E000015182 49 FAIRVIEW LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20220087 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

1/24 BOUCHER REALTY TRUST 043000004A000 24 ROCKY HILL ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220088 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

1/24 HERMAN FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST078D000016376 26 CROOKEDWALK $50.00

Permit #: G20220089 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: ENERGY FIELD SERVICES 774-454-0449 56 MAUREEN WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN

1/24 BRUSH CHARLES C 078D000016377 24 CROOKEDWALK $50.00

Permit #: G20220090 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: ENERGY FIELD SERVICES 774-454-0449 56 MAUREEN WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN



1/24 RONALD LEE DAVIS TRUST 078D000016387 35 CROOKEDWALK $50.00

Permit #: G20220091 Date Issued: 01/24/2022

Contractor: ENERGY FIELD SERVICES 774-454-0449 56 MAUREEN WAY 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIERSON JUSTIN

1/25 ADM AGAWAM DEVELOPMENT LLC115000001407 202 WAREHAM ROAD OTHER- THREE (3) CONSTRUCTION 

HEATERS

$70.00

Permit #: G20220096 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: OSTERMAN GAS 800-698-3131 42 FIRST STREET 

BRIDGEWATER, MA 02324Tradesman: THIBAULT KEVIN G

1/25 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052021 35 LAURIE ANN`S LANE TEST-UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20220097 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/25 MILL POND REALTY TRUST 056000052011 16 KARA`S WAY TEST UG PIPING $50.00

Permit #: G20220098 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/25 GREGG RUORY 121000005331 19 SCARLET DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20220100 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/25 ACC NOMINEE TRUST 106000016000 23 FAWN DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20220101 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/25 MACPHERSON CHARLES J 090000039003 185 BLACK CAT ROAD $95.00

Permit #: G20220102 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/25 LUSSIER PAIGE 049002150000 6 CAPE VIEW DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20220103 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: M. WOODY'S PLUMBING AND HEATING508-966-7467 X 307198  THURSTON STREET 

WRENTHAM, MA 02093Tradesman: WOODWARD MATTHEW 508-966-7467



1/25 PLIMOUTH COMMONS COOPERATIVE051000011C001 1 BARNFIELD DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20220104 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

1/25 PERKINS FAMILY TRUST OF 2018098000008A004 2 DUNHAM ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220105 Date Issued: 01/25/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

1/26 COHEN JEFFREY S 061000032051 55 TREETOP WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20220108 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: DUNLAP'S PROPANE INC 508-746-2627 PO BOX 1167 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02362Tradesman: DUNLAP PAUL

1/26 NOONAN DAVID M 054000010019A 53 PAWTUXET ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220113 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: GOLDEN PLUMBING & HEATING508-291-3850 1 MARTINME DRIVE 

WAREHAM, MA 02571Tradesman: GOLDEN MICHAEL

1/26 MURPHY PAUL I 021000019A000 7 BIRCH AVENUE $50.00

Permit #: G20220115 Date Issued: 01/26/2022

Contractor: ARS/HEATING & A/C SERVICES 508-588-9025 300 MANLEY ST 

WEST BRIDGEWATER, MA 02379Tradesman: PAPASODERO JAMES M

1/27 VALLE REDBROOK LLC 115000001105 7 WHITE SPRUCE LANE $60.00

Permit #: G20220117 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: RCA ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS508-428-0449 153 COMMERCIAL STREET 

MASHPEE, MA 02649Tradesman: HOLMES WILLIAM B

1/27 FOSSUM FREDERIC N 077C083A00600KG 6 KATE`S GLEN $50.00

Permit #: G20220118 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

1/27 MAYFLOWER MHC LLC 076000034D000 13 PATRIOT CIRCLE $50.00

Permit #: G20220119 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536



1/27 MANNING THOMAS E III 044006251000 30 COCHITUATE ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220120 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

1/27 TERRY GORDON D 048000050A010 858 STATE ROAD OUTSIDE GENERTOR $50.00

Permit #: G20220121 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

1/27 STONE JAMES S 044006319000 718 ROCKY HILL ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220122 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

1/27 NIKOLAKOPOULOS MICHAEL 050001116000 43 SHORE DRIVE $60.00

Permit #: G20220123 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

1/27 B+C IRREVOCABLE TRUST 061000011032 39 PINE MOUNTAIN DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20220124 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

1/27 SAUNDERS CHARLES H III 104000017A053 21 ANAWON ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220125 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

1/27 BERLO DAVID M 121000006135 18 WALL WIND DRIVE $50.00

Permit #: G20220126 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

1/27 18 PETERSON ROAD NOMINEE REALT045A000070000 18 PETERSON ROAD $50.00

Permit #: G20220127 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536



1/27 SOUSA CHRISTOPHER 050000002619 4 FISHERMAN`S LANE $50.00

Permit #: G20220128 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

1/27 GRANT M JOEL 026000015015 6 DWIGHT AVENUE OUTSIDE GENERATOR $50.00

Permit #: G20220129 Date Issued: 01/27/2022

Contractor: CHURCHILL'S OIL & GAS PO BOX 1018 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: WILLIAM CHURCHILL 508-224-6536

1/28 PROULX ANDRE 122010P991000 70 PERSEVERANCE PATH OUTSIDE GENERATOR $50.00

Permit #: G20220130 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: YENTIN ILYA 617-799-2787 165 LAKE SHORE ROAD 

BRIGHTON, MA 02135Tradesman: YENTIN ILYA

1/28 VIRGINIA COMSTOCK TOCCI 2010 T078C000011088A 20 LONG RIDGE ROAD OUTDOOR GENERATOR $50.00

Permit #: G20220131 Date Issued: 01/28/2022

Contractor: YENTIN ILYA 617-799-2787 165 LAKE SHORE ROAD 

BRIGHTON, MA 02135Tradesman: YENTIN ILYA

1/31 PECHMANN CHRISTIAN K 077D000010329 17 BRIDGE GATE $50.00

Permit #: G20220138 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: BEANTOWN AC 508-989-6950 9 ALDRIN ROAD 

PLYMOUTH, MA 02360Tradesman: PIZZANO WILLIAM

1/31 FERAZZI ALAN L 044006460000Z 719 ROCKY HILL ROAD OUTSIDE GENERATOR $50.00

Permit #: G20220139 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: DABKOWSKI, TODD D. 508-224-6120 PO BOX 1963 

MANOMET, MA 02345Tradesman: DABKOWSKI, TODD D.

1/31 CUNHA ERIN 123001P636000 160 LUNN`S WAY $50.00

Permit #: G20220140 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: M. WOODY'S PLUMBING AND HEATING508-966-7467 X 307198  THURSTON STREET 

WRENTHAM, MA 02093Tradesman: WOODWARD MATTHEW 508-966-7467

1/31 WELCH NORMAN A JR 067000002113 12 ANCHOR DRIVE TEST ON UG GAS LINE $60.00

Permit #: G20220141 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: ATLAS/GLEN-MOR 617-777-6763 295 EASTERN AVE 

CHELSEA, MA 02150Tradesman: HOGAN STEPHEN



1/31

92

195

647

CUTTLE FAMILY REVOCABLE TRUST123001P1245000 29 GARRETT PLACE $50.00

Permit #: G20220142 Date Issued: 01/31/2022

Contractor: CARABITSES JAMES 508-509-6685 258 BRANCH STREET 

MANSFIELD, MA 02048Tradesman: CARABITSES JAMES

Total Count $25,452,362 $279,130.45

RESIDENTIAL GAS - COUNT $4,720.00

RES - GAS WORK - COUNT 92 $4,720.00

TOTAL PLUMBING/GAS - COUNT $16,830.20


